
S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1 103 25661075845 664 PUTTA KARTIK M OC NS
2 130 25661135193 660 SURAM SANJANA F BCD NS
3 151 25661234545 658 D SHASHANK M BCB NS
4 165 25661185284 657 GOUTHAM REDDY ANUGU M OC NS
5 173 25661074222 656 RAYALA SUREKHA F OC NS
6 254 25661138187 651 VEEDULA HARSHIT SAI M BCD NS
7 268 25661154925 650 PATLOLLA MANIDEEP REDDY M OC NS
8 318 25661067840 648 YENNAMPELLY NAVYA SREE F BCB NS
9 334 25661114217 647 LATTUPALLY LAHARI F OC NS

10 337 25661241472 647 KOTTE ASHOK M BCB NS
11 369 25661036011 646 A SPANDHANA REDDY F OC NS
12 444 25661010810 642 LOHITHA ABHIGNYA SEETHAMSETTY F OC NS
13 474 25661112881 641 G ASLESHA REDDY F OC NS
14 478 25661200396 641 MUSKU SANJANA REDDY F OC NS
15 492 25661067893 641 D RUTHIKA REDDY F OC NS
16 511 25661218331 640 JAMALPUR RAM TEJA M BCB NS
17 519 25661191173 640 ASHRAF RABIA F BCE MSM NS
18 558 25661018794 638 BONAGIRI DEEKSHITHA F OC NS
19 580 25661147732 637 B VYSHNAVI F BCB NS
20 659 25661187344 635 REDDAPPAGARI MEGHA F OC NS
21 667 25661186092 635 ABBINENI VINAY RAIDU M OC NS
22 704 25661211561 634 RYAKAM LIKHITHA F BCD NS
23 712 25661118845 634 CHANDUPATLA PRATYUSHA REDDY F OC NS
24 716 25661242413 634 REDDIMALLA ABHINAV SAI M SC3 NS
25 755 25661058493 632 KODE ANILA F OC NS
26 767 25661028560 632 KERI VEDAVITH M OC NS
27 776 25661102585 632 ERRA JAYASHEELA YADAV F BCD NS
28 832 25661191196 631 YACHAVARAM SANISHA F OC NS
29 899 25661038768 629 SURJYOTY HOTA M OC NS
30 923 25661008112 628 CHIVUKULA VENKATA MANI SRAVANI F OC NS
31 931 25661185909 628 PEDDI SREENIJA F BCB NS
32 932 25661048565 628 MANIDEEP CHITTYALA M BCB NS
33 974 25661000310 627 BEJAWADA LASYA RIKHITHA F OC NS
34 1032 25661140792 626 KARRI SURYA PRAKASH M OC NS
35 1074 25661098512 625 REGATTE BHAVANA F OC NS
36 1135 25661129726 624 BAKKA LIKHITHA F BCB NS
37 1187 25661210981 623 KONDA KEERTHANA F OC NS

38 1220 25661150231 622 ITHA KUVALESHYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

39 1222 25661205691 622 SANGAM PHANI VENKATA PRABHATH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION
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S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
40 1270 25661070422 622 KATUKURI AKHIL REDDY M OC NS
41 1335 25661101087 621 G KSHITIJA F OC NS
42 1352 25661135505 620 SRAVYA LAKSHMI P F BCB NS
43 1369 25661090636 620 BARLA MANASA F BCD NS
44 1376 25661047332 620 SINGAVARAPU PRATHAP REDDY M OC NS

45 1427 25661034835 620 BHAJAN SASI M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

46 1474 25661166156 618 BOJJA SUCHARITHA F OC NS
47 1475 25661239495 618 GANDRAKOTA MADHURI F BCD NS
48 1481 25661089432 618 SWETCHA VASIREDDY F OC NS
49 1495 25661166604 618 VANGALA TEJASWINI F BCB NS
50 1561 25661137906 617 M SUJEET M OC NS
51 1584 25661092694 616 DHANWADA HARSHITA F BCB NS
52 1627 25661222460 616 MUCHARLA SAI PHANINDRA M OC NS
53 1638 25661035166 616 MEKAPOTHULA SAI KEERTHI F OC NS
54 1662 25661096589 616 S PUSHPRAJ KUMAR M BCD NS
55 1672 25661050161 615 KETHAVATH SRI TEJA M ST NS
56 1709 25661196606 615 ILLENDULA NAGALALITYA F OC NS
57 1739 25661103294 615 NOUREEN KHAN F BCE MSM NS
58 1755 25661020392 615 CH NAVYA PRIYA F OC NS
59 1767 25661164442 614 GUJJARI SINDHU F BCB NS
60 1780 25661086238 614 PULIKONDA LAKSHMI MAHATHI F BCB NS
61 1839 25661198278 613 KOLLI VEENADHARI F BCB NS
62 1878 25661006922 612 C SAI NIKHIL M BCB NS
63 1879 25661236943 612 PABBA JAYASRI F OC NS
64 1893 25663096244 612 DHANIREDDY POOJITA REDDY F OC NS
65 1937 25661016034 612 SYED SAMEEMUDDIN SOHEL M OC MSM NS
66 1942 25661211646 612 AYESHA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
67 1964 25661129007 612 BASAVAPATHRUNI ARCHANA F BCB NS
68 1988 25661214086 611 APPIDI MANI KISHORE REDDY M OC NS
69 2024 25661221932 611 KALLURI GAYATHRI F OC NS
70 2052 25661108075 611 SEEMIN ROOHI F BCE MSM NS
71 2074 25661026264 610 HARSHITHA JHAWAR F OC NS

72 2099 25661161197 610 PULGURTI PRATEEK M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

73 2124 25661100977 610 B SHRAVANYA F BCA NS
74 2136 25661044389 610 MUDUGANTI SAIDINESH REDDY M OC NS
75 2164 25661040893 609 KUNDEN VIKRAM DAS M BCB NS
76 2171 25661226898 609 ASFA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
77 2175 25661040902 609 KAMATHAM SIVANI F OC NS
78 2207 25661188424 608 POLOJU DIVYA F BCB NS
79 2230 25661155513 608 VILASAGARAM SRIHARSHA F BCB NS
80 2258 25661095103 608 ALAVA RAMYA TULASI TEJASRI F OC NS
81 2348 25661096457 607 AILENI ACHYUTHA REDDY F OC NS
82 2353 25661043024 607 MARRIPELLY SWAROOP REDDY M OC NS
83 2395 25661005151 606 KANNA NAMITHA F BCB NS
84 2398 25661205974 606 JALDA RASHI F BCB NS
85 2436 25661083439 606 YASER ABDULLAH M BCE MSM NS
86 2501 25661074113 605 AMARAVADI SREEJAAMRUTHAVARSHINI F OC NS
87 2513 25661103250 605 VAISHNAVI REDDY MUMMADI F OC NS
88 2520 25661151771 605 NEETU ROY F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
89 2525 25661075082 605 M SANTHOSHI F OC NS
90 2560 25661080973 605 REMIDI PRANEETH REDDY M OC NS
91 2630 25661012287 604 BOURAMONI MOUNIKA F BCD NS

92 2646 25661232555 604 AVVARU MANVITHA F BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

93 2680 25661213545 603 DHARSHITHA RATHOD F OC NS
94 2690 25661017715 603 CHIPPA VINAY KUMAR M BCB NS
95 2784 25661092728 602 KOSNA MADHURI F OC NS
96 2859 25661035632 601 CHITLA MONIKA REDDY F OC NS
97 2863 25661086507 601 KADIYALA SRIJA F BCD NS
98 2882 25661136097 601 YEKKANTI NARSIMHA REDDY M OC NS
99 2885 25661092230 601 S HARIKA F OC NS

100 2894 25661236885 601 VALLAPUREDDY VARUN REDDY M OC NS
101 2897 25661035342 601 P YELLA REDDY M OC NS
102 2956 25661142322 601 GOPU MANIHARSHITH M BCA NS
103 2958 25661122595 601 MOHD ABDUL SATTAR M BCE MSM NS
104 2969 25661174806 600 AMATUL RAHMAN F BCE MSM NS
105 3001 25661148843 600 P RAVI BABU M BCB NS
106 3008 25661078149 600 MANAPATI SUSHMITHA F OC NS
107 3024 25661042010 600 YERRA VINAY KUMAR M BCB NS
108 3041 25661122005 600 D VAISHNAVI F OC NS
109 3098 25661095941 599 GANGAM SUKESH REDDY M OC NS
110 3129 25661080335 599 ANIRUDHA VARAPPA M OC NS
111 3143 25661160351 599 V SINDHU SAILAJA F BCB NS
112 3148 25661026886 599 MANNE PRIYANKA F BCD NS
113 3240 25661075629 598 MUKKAMALLA USHA SAI F OC NS
114 3308 25661112391 597 VEMULA CHANDRA VAMSHI M BCB NS
115 3313 25661036383 597 AJAY KUMAR KANUGANTI M BCB NS
116 3316 25661101530 597 MOPUR SWETHA REDDY F OC NS
117 3322 25661090101 597 G TARUN M SC2 NS
118 3342 25661093203 597 EDIGA SAI CHANDANA F BCB NS
119 3399 25661104714 596 BHAVANAM SRAVANI F OC NS
120 3415 25661103461 596 BATTAPOTHU CHETHANA F SC3 NS
121 3447 25661108821 596 KANDIKONDA BHOOMIKA F BCB NS
122 3462 25661221355 596 ERVA BHAVISHYA F OC NS
123 3497 25661196353 596 SEERAPU SRI MAHESWARI F OC NS
124 3520 25661134433 595 GITTA PAVANI F BCB NS
125 3524 25661220687 595 NIKHIL BAKAM M BCB NS
126 3539 25661175334 595 PATKUT PRASHANTH M BCA NS
127 3543 25661092622 595 PAMULAPARTHI BALA UPENDER CHARY M BCB NS
128 3583 25661036400 595 MANIGILLA SAIKIRAN REDDY M OC NS
129 3650 25661208954 594 TAMMINENI NISHITHA F OC NS
130 3655 25661053935 594 GURRAM BHAVANA F OC NS
131 3724 25661172358 594 BELDE ROHITH M OC NS
132 3730 25661029507 594 SAMALA MOHANA SAI M BCB NS
133 3736 25661001235 594 DONETI DIVYA F BCD NS
134 3788 25661103074 593 PASHAM AKHIL REDDY M OC NS
135 3871 25661217212 592 SHAFFRINA BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
136 3903 25661236975 592 MOHD WASEEB MAAZ M BCE MSM NS
137 3914 25661071886 592 S BHARGAVI F OC NS
138 3916 25661210573 592 CHAPLA PRAVALIKA F BCD NS
139 3922 25661041080 592 SINGA SAKSHI F OC NS
140 3926 25661224216 592 THUMMA DEVAYANI F BCB NS
141 3975 25661011476 591 EESHA AGARWAL F OC NS
142 3989 25661198435 591 PENCHALWAR NIKHITA SRINIVASRAO F BCA NS
143 3995 25661193382 591 SHRADDHA DALIYA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
144 4035 25661163093 591 BHONAGIRI KAMALANATH M BCA NS
145 4060 25661217523 591 BUSA SUMANA F BCD NS
146 4129 25661158589 590 BOGGULA SATHVIKA REDDY F OC NS
147 4136 25661147794 590 GADDAM TEJASRI REDDY F OC NS
148 4140 25661231062 590 ANURAG REDDY MARRI M OC NS
149 4203 25661032685 590 SAI MEDHA REDDY V F OC NS
150 4264 25661019261 589 DAMARGIDDA GOUTHAMI GOUD F BCB NS
151 4270 25661204508 589 GOPANOLLA LALITHA F OC NS
152 4287 25661083235 589 RAMANCHA NAVYA SRI F SC2 NS
153 4300 25661103001 589 KATTA SAI MANISH M OC NS
154 4317 25661207131 589 KOTI VYSHNAVI F OC NS
155 4321 25661104388 589 MENGA ROHIT M BCA NS
156 4379 25661051820 588 SHAIK LUBNA AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
157 4432 25661174961 588 KOTA DATTATREYA M BCB NS
158 4454 25661085567 588 SYED NOUMAN M OC MSM NS
159 4481 25661088173 587 MAHESHWARI CHAVAN F BCD NS
160 4488 25661038021 587 ADEPU LAXMI CHANDRIKA F BCB NS
161 4500 25661113434 587 VANNADA RAHUL M BCB NS
162 4517 25661127217 587 P SANJANA F BCB NS
163 4520 25661190348 587 KEETHA.PREETHI F BCB NS
164 4525 25661059411 587 NETHI ANUSHA F OC NS

165 4555 25661032376 587 NADAPANA S V V RAMA CHANDRA RAO M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

166 4570 25661161857 587 KYPA VENKATA SAI KESHAVA SAHITHI F OC NS
167 4619 25661210932 586 JINKA SAI PRIYA F BCB NS
168 4636 25661082364 586 THAKUR PREETHI SINGH F BCB NS
169 4687 25661207368 586 G PAVANI F BCD NS
170 4701 25661230761 586 BODDU GOUTHAM M BCD NS
171 4746 25661206210 585 PABBA NAVYASRI F OC NS
172 4755 25661035687 585 AKSHIT KUMAR CHEERALA M BCA NS
173 4758 25661047894 585 GATTU TEJASRI F BCB NS
174 4766 25661011459 585 SIDDULA SURESH M BCB NS
175 4777 25661051589 585 PONNAVOLU SUDEEPTHI F OC NS
176 4788 25661171284 585 T R S UJWAL SRINIVAS M OC NS
177 4814 25661188335 585 MUTHYALA DEEKSHITHA F OC NS
178 4899 25661051765 585 NAMA BHAVITHA F OC NS
179 4934 25661154695 584 CHENGAL SREENISHKA RAO F OC NS
180 4947 25661019189 584 NAMPALLY SAIRAM HRUTHIK M BCB NS
181 4956 25661155270 584 BANGARU NAINA F BCB NS
182 4973 25661099672 584 NARLA SAHITHYA F OC NS
183 5016 25661011720 584 SAMRAH UROOJ F BCE MSM NS
184 5071 25661166505 583 YASA TEJASREE REDDY F OC NS
185 5081 25661108349 583 KANDUR LAKSHMI SRAVANTH M OC NS
186 5102 25661028057 583 BANDI SAI JASWANTHI F OC NS
187 5117 25661154937 583 BATHULA KEERTHI F OC NS
188 5145 25661041894 582 DURGAM KAVYA F SC3 NS
189 5182 25661172456 582 ALETI SUSHMITHA F OC NS
190 5190 25661070880 582 KAMIDI SREEJA REDDY F OC NS
191 5198 25661141257 582 TUMULA SRIHARSHA M BCD NS
192 5200 25661082174 582 REGALLA UPAGYA F OC NS
193 5207 25661103306 582 VANGALA SRI TEJA F BCB NS
194 5257 25661011992 582 KAMIREDDY GNANA PRASUNA REDDY F OC NS
195 5265 25661097264 582 KYATHAM BHAVANI F BCB NS
196 5300 25661121021 581 SURSON VARSHIT REDDY M OC NS
197 5319 25661111433 581 KOLA VISHAL M ST NS
198 5335 25661035385 581 SIRIGADDE KARTHEEK M BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
199 5343 25661010302 581 YALLA ARUN REDDY M OC NS
200 5344 25661138000 581 MANTHURI MAHESH M BCD NS
201 5345 25661198795 581 ROHITH SURNAM M SC3 NS
202 5362 25661076642 581 TAHASEEN JAHAN F BCE MSM NS
203 5385 25661067114 581 PYATA SANJAY M BCD NS
204 5400 25661004206 581 DIYA VENKATA SAI DHEERAJ M BCB NS
205 5403 25661207616 581 KATPALLY SATHVIKA F OC NS
206 5405 25661121061 581 VUDALA SAI SRI BHAVYA F BCD NS
207 5431 25661151567 581 ERAGAM INDU PRIYA REDDY F OC NS

208 5436 25661122468 581 BOLLINENI YAMINI CHOWDARY F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

209 5485 25661241281 580 KONDANI SHARON KEZIAH F BCC NS
210 5520 25661229668 580 NALLAMDOMPALLY VINIL KUMAR REDDY M OC NS
211 5533 25661136329 580 KIRTI AGARWAL F OC NS
212 5541 25661026014 580 GONGAREDDY SUDHARSHAN REDDY M OC NS
213 5678 25661173156 579 NARAGONI BHUMIKA F BCB NS
214 5679 25661174388 579 MAISA AKANKSHA F OC NS
215 5695 25661014443 579 SUGOOR VAISHNAVI REDDY F OC NS
216 5706 25661178190 579 GATTU ANKITHA F OC NS
217 5707 25661075643 579 RACHA CHANDANA F BCB NS
218 5710 25661106951 579 SEELAM LAXMI PRIYA F SC3 NS
219 5711 25661062144 579 N AKSHITHA F OC NS
220 5748 25661077501 579 VAKITI SAISHIVA REDDY M OC NS
221 5763 25661108618 579 YADAGIRI SAIMANIDEEP M BCB NS
222 5793 25661049735 578 SWARNAKARI KIRAN MAEE F BCB NS
223 5838 25661232810 578 SIDRA SHIREEN F BCE MSM NS
224 5840 25661097994 578 ROHIT GONDHLE M BCB NS
225 5879 25661072603 578 KUNAPAREDDY RITHIKA F OC NS

226 5898 25661015075 578 VEMPARALA SIRISHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

227 5935 25661208162 578 PULLURI NIKHITHA F OC NS
228 5956 25661009075 577 PAGADALA LAXMI VISHALA F BCD NS
229 5962 25661009240 577 ROUTH POOJITHA F OC NS
230 5983 25661173796 577 DHADDE SRAVANI F BCD NS
231 6010 25661185947 577 SAHU SUSMITHA F BCB NS
232 6055 25661179233 577 MATTA NITHISH REDDY M OC NS
233 6086 25661042645 577 SAI PRASAD GOUD M BCB NS
234 6088 25661035781 577 MANDA UMA RANI F SC2 NS
235 6141 25661105106 576 RAISA BEGUM F BCE MSM NS

236 6155 25661161457 576 SYED SAARIM WAHED M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

237 6185 25661231768 576 TALLAPALLY VIGNAN M BCB NS
238 6267 25661233903 576 VALADRI PRATHYUSHA F OC NS
239 6308 25661097477 575 KOPPARTI HUTTESHRAJ M SC2 NS
240 6334 25661016721 575 AISHWARYA MADUGULA F OC NS
241 6362 25661091515 575 SHEEMA NOEEN F BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
242 6363 25661010724 575 NARENDRUNI KARTHEEK M OC NS
243 6389 25661081883 575 SURYAVAMSHI UMAKANTH M BCB NS
244 6449 25661085425 575 CHITTUNURI APARAAJITHA VIDWANMANI F BCD NS
245 6451 25661173710 575 VENKATA ANISH GUNISETTY M BCB NS
246 6464 25661049522 575 GANTLA RAHUL REDDY M OC NS
247 6497 25661068266 575 DEEKONDA VAMSHIKRISHNA M BCB NS
248 6511 25661169177 575 K JABILI F BCB NS
249 6554 25661042569 574 BANGARU ARCHANA F SC2 NS
250 6586 25661089997 574 S RASAGNA F OC NS
251 6591 25661001327 574 BADDURI DIVYA F OC NS
252 6601 25661101962 574 B PRIYANKA F OC NS
253 6602 25661110444 574 THATI ANUSHA F OC NS
254 6612 25661087440 574 MALISETTI SRI NAGA SOWMYA F OC NS
255 6681 25661015557 573 MEKALA HARSHINI F SC2 NS
256 6715 25661230406 573 SUDIREDDY CHANDANA F OC NS
257 6725 25661174521 573 KARAMALAPUTI SREEVATSA M OC NS
258 6787 25661042361 572 HAMIKA KOLANU F BCB NS
259 6845 25661139540 572 KRISHANTHI D F OC NS
260 6863 25661221556 572 RAVULAPATI SAI NAGA PRANAV M OC NS
261 6869 25661085684 572 E MMIDI SAI KIRAN M BCB NS
262 6870 25661115058 572 MULKA NAGARAJU M BCB NS
263 6896 25661195418 572 GARINEPALLY SRIVATSAVA M BCD NS
264 6975 25661081751 571 BOGA SRAVANI F BCB NS
265 6983 25661027164 571 Y V ARCHISHMA CHANDRA F OC NS
266 6989 25661150286 571 PAPPURU MANSI F BCD NS
267 6990 25661115686 571 GANDRA ARUN RAO M OC NS
268 7001 25661051015 571 KAKARLA KRISHNA SUHANTH M OC NS
269 7018 25661048794 571 MANTRI NEHALIKA F BCD NS
270 7058 25661088965 571 GANTLA VIJAY KUMAR REDDY M OC NS
271 7065 25661081946 571 KONDA NAVANEETH M OC NS
272 7066 25661122169 571 VEMURI MOHANCHANDRA BALAJI M OC NS
273 7091 25661150955 571 KAIPU TANUJA REDDY F OC NS
274 7096 25661230955 571 PANCHA REDDY NIKITHA F BCD NS
275 7145 25661232014 571 SHEELAM SOUMYA F OC NS
276 7188 25661128491 570 DEEKSHITHA OBIREDDY F OC NS
277 7199 25661093214 570 AKMY SHREYA REDDY F OC NS
278 7235 25661120088 570 NEELADRI YESESVI MEGHANA F OC NS
279 7242 25661076983 570 K AMULYA F OC NS
280 7280 25661079809 570 PASUPULETI NAVEEN M BCD NS
281 7283 25661226476 570 VADALA PRANAY KUMAR M BCD NS
282 7311 25661185119 570 KUNDENA SAI MANOJ KUMAR M BCB NS
283 7385 25663204984 569 ANIRUDH SRINIVASAN M OC NS
284 7401 25661159348 569 KATLA PRAPUL TEJA M BCB NS
285 7441 25661046775 569 DEETI SADWIKA F BCD NS
286 7453 25661027914 569 BALAMANOHAR DANDE M BCB NS
287 7491 25661078369 569 AISWARYA JOSEPH F OC NS
288 7496 25661188172 569 SATHWIKA ANTHIREDDYGARI F OC NS
289 7500 25661017477 569 JASTI GAYATHRI F OC NS
290 7542 25661114717 568 SYEDA AFIYA MUBEEN F OC MSM NS
291 7568 25661018146 568 KURMACHALAM SAI MANIKANTA BHARADWAJ M BCD NS
292 7616 25661230229 568 PRATHYUSHA GOVADA F OC NS
293 7622 25661069973 568 VARSHA BHANOT F OC NS
294 7650 25661124361 568 TELLA SHRUTHI F BCD NS
295 7716 25661187986 567 CHENNAPRAGADA TARUNI F OC NS
296 7746 25661097834 567 AFSHA ZEBA ANSARI F BCB MSM NS
297 7768 25661093172 567 BOMMU BHAVANA F BCB NS
298 7826 25661137724 567 MOHAMMED AYMEN GHORI M BCE MSM NS
299 7843 25661183743 567 G SIVANI F OC NS
300 7931 25661188359 566 GANDRATH YAGNYA F BCD NS
301 8003 25661039433 566 SHAIK FAYAZ M BCE MSM NS
302 8021 25661042636 566 JAMPALA LAVANYA F BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
303 8040 25661044919 566 KODARI NIKHILESH CHANDRA M BCD NS
304 8041 25661128092 566 YEMPELLY PRASHANTH M BCB NS
305 8046 25661089223 565 NEHA FIRDOSE F BCE MSM NS
306 8054 25661189092 565 DEVANABOYENA NAINIKA F BCD NS
307 8097 25661048032 565 G ANJANI SHARMA F OC NS

308 8135 25661209573 565 NIKHITHA T F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

309 8191 25661031247 565 VARUN JOSHI M OC NS
310 8211 25661235707 565 SHAIK SAIDU BASHA M BCB MSM NS
311 8320 25661133531 564 SAMALA SHREE YASHASVI F BCB NS
312 8330 25661162887 564 BADA MOHINI F OC NS
313 8368 25661144608 564 AVANTIKA GUPTA F OC NS
314 8398 25661191290 564 BATTULA PAVITHRA F BCB NS
315 8400 25661169414 564 NYALAKANTI SAICHARAN RAO M OC NS
316 8449 25661096055 564 MADHIRE AKHILA F BCB NS
317 8472 25661124149 563 GUJJULA MRUNALIKA REDDY F OC NS
318 8504 25661162922 563 MOHAMMED ABDUL INAMUL HASAN M BCE NS
319 8507 25661200949 563 MITTAPALLY SUMA F OC NS
320 8522 25661063813 563 KOTA SUSHMA F BCB NS
321 8526 25661083565 563 PENDYALA BHAVANA F OC NS
322 8537 25661205432 563 PARADESHI SUJITH PAUL M SC3 NS
323 8542 25661189303 563 AYYALASOMAYAJULA NIHARIKA F OC NS
324 8548 25661206569 563 CHENGALA SRAVAN KUMAR M BCB NS
325 8620 25661049926 563 CHAKKA HIMAVARSHA F BCB NS
326 8626 25661046449 563 MADHANABOINA SREEJA F BCD NS

327 8637 25661061462 563 CHENNAM SRI PRIYA SUMAM F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

328 8639 25661194816 563 SURUGURU BHAVANI F BCA NS
329 8644 25661067149 562 DASARI SAI SOUGANDH M BCD NS
330 8734 25661215458 562 GAJJALA ANUSHA F OC NS
331 8737 25661153695 562 NAGULA MANASWINI F BCA NS
332 8757 25661106434 562 ELAMSHETTI NAMRATHA F BCB NS
333 8793 25661071465 562 GANGULA SAMYUKTHA F BCD NS
334 8795 25661145123 562 NELLI RISHITHA REDDY F OC NS
335 8839 25661202006 561 VUMMADI SAHITHI F OC NS
336 8840 25661085378 561 KOHEDA CHINMAI F OC NS
337 8841 25661087256 561 SHREYA VERMA F OC NS
338 8853 25661165258 561 POLAM YASHASWINI F BCD NS
339 8869 25661067441 561 MUNNURWAR PALLAVI F BCD NS
340 8889 25661024885 561 THALLAPALLY MANASWI F BCB NS
341 8895 25661001943 561 MADHAVANENI SHRUTHI RAO F OC NS
342 8914 25661010801 561 CHANDUPATLA APARNA F BCB NS
343 9039 25661061006 560 MADDELA PAVANI F BCD NS
344 9045 25661075441 560 KOTHURU SAI ANIRUDH M SC2 NS
345 9087 25661092867 560 MARRI MEDHA REDDY F OC NS
346 9103 25661064442 560 BANTU MAYURI F SC3 NS
347 9133 25661070150 560 MARKA SAMMITH KUMAR M BCB NS
348 9154 25661134068 560 THIPPARTHI SAI CHARAN REDDY M OC NS
349 9214 25661016459 560 NAKKA SWETHA F BCD NS
350 9236 25661135036 559 RAYADURGAM LAHARI F OC NS
351 9269 25661235996 559 JAGATHKARI MAHESHWARI F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
352 9273 25661019649 559 SANJEETH RAO NAYINI M OC NS
353 9278 25661234428 559 AMTUL WADOOD SIDDIQA F BCE MSM NS
354 9350 25661214822 559 K SAHITHI F OC NS
355 9355 25661197886 559 MADDIREDDY SANDEEP REDDY M OC NS
356 9397 25661225055 559 LEVAKULA SRIVANI F BCB NS
357 9412 25661153061 558 ADHE SHAILESH M BCD NS
358 9414 25661046876 558 GARIKIPATY SHREYA F OC NS
359 9418 25661221256 558 SAURVEE BEDARKER F OC NS
360 9420 25661049119 558 PREM CHAND ULIRAO M SC3 NS
361 9426 25661147449 558 AVULA SAI APARNA F BCD NS
362 9429 25661065040 558 BAKKAPOLLA KRISHNA PRIYA F OC NS
363 9474 25661125971 558 BIJWAN MOUNIKA CHOUDHARY F OC NS
364 9477 25661099143 558 DHANALAKOTA SRIPRIYA F BCB NS
365 9491 25661181689 558 RUCHITA BEDRE F BCD NS
366 9507 25661192277 558 NEHA BHANU MOHAMMAD F BCE MSM NS
367 9509 25661066679 558 AKULA PALLAVI F BCD NS
368 9559 25661038595 558 KOTAGIRI SAI KAUSHIK M OC NS
369 9565 25661097801 558 A AKSHITHA REDDY F OC NS
370 9611 25661006734 557 KANUKUNTLA VIJAY SARADHI M BCB NS
371 9627 25661120763 557 YELKURI AKHIL KUMAR M OC NS
372 9645 25661174740 557 GANDI SOUMYA PRIYA F BCB NS
373 9669 25661178919 557 M GARIMA DHIR F OC NS
374 9685 25661170551 557 PASHAM SANJAY REDDY M OC NS
375 9693 25661137509 557 BUDAGAM RISHITHA F BCB NS

376 9741 25661191004 557 BOJJA PRAVALLIKA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

377 9801 25661234423 556 KATTOJ KAVYA F BCA NS
378 9804 25661036944 556 NAREDLA ASHRITHA F OC NS
379 9814 25661113515 556 NAGIREDDY SUSHMITHA F OC NS
380 9816 25661181500 556 RAGULA NIHARIKA F BCA NS
381 9829 25661031030 556 KANDIMALLA SRIKRUTHI F OC NS
382 9831 25661086747 556 AMBUJALAPU VEERAVENKATAAPPALAKASI RAKESHM BCD NS
383 9856 25661048081 556 BADDAM BHARATH REDDY M OC NS
384 9864 25661046453 556 ABHIGNA SAI PORLA F OC NS
385 9872 25661183634 556 RAPOLU PRATHEEK SAI M BCB NS
386 9884 25661058341 556 GURRAM LIKHITHA F BCB NS
387 9920 25661157998 556 GANISETTI SOUMYA F OC NS
388 9936 25661086970 556 RAMINI SAIDEV M OC NS
389 9971 25661183009 555 JUWERIA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
390 9988 25661220328 555 CHIRRA SHRUTHI F BCB NS
391 9999 25661193152 555 SHAINA RUTH MURRAY F OC NS
392 10003 25661229691 555 ADIMULAM LAXMI PRIYANKA F BCB NS
393 10004 25661112477 555 G VAISHNAVI DEVI F BCB NS
394 10034 25661220821 555 BANDI HARIPRASAD M BCB NS
395 10055 25661239909 555 GANJI NIKSHIPTHA F OC NS
396 10057 25661022385 555 SAMARISH VALLABHANENI M OC NS
397 10117 25661023589 555 GORTI VENKATA KARTHIKEYA F OC NS
398 10140 25661178820 555 VUTTURI VINISHA F OC NS
399 10148 25661109036 555 MOHAMMED ABDUL MUBEEN M BCE MSM NS
400 10168 25661095645 555 PAKANATI SANATH REDDY M OC NS
401 10178 25661207610 555 SRIPADA SAI KRISHNA M BCB NS
402 10212 25661132179 554 REBEKAH PHILOMANY SARDAR F BCC NS
403 10220 25661061265 554 SAI HEMANTH MEDISETTY M OC NS
404 10245 25661142710 554 MOINELLY MITHALI F OC NS
405 10359 25661168303 554 POCHANA SREETHAM KUMAR M BCD NS
406 10376 25661215951 553 CHERUPALLY SANJANA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
407 10379 25661027215 553 BEERAM VISHNU PRIYA F OC NS
408 10392 25661095774 553 MUDAVATH MANASA F ST NS
409 10400 25661083707 553 D N S VAAGDEVI F OC NS
410 10409 25661066151 553 SANATH KUMAR DOMMATI M SC2 NS
411 10423 25661119010 553 BUDATI SAI PUSHKALA F BCB NS
412 10427 25661186097 553 KATKOJU SRUJANA MANASWINI F BCB NS
413 10428 25661062738 553 SWARGAM KARTHIK RISHI M BCB NS
414 10440 25661004201 553 ASHFAQ AHMED TAJ M BCE MSM NS
415 10441 25661092828 553 VAISHNAVI MAGULURI F OC NS
416 10443 25661189004 553 SOMA SUMA F OC NS
417 10458 25661235051 553 MUSKAN FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
418 10461 25661208198 553 SHEVALA ROJA F BCD NS
419 10489 25661060253 553 BANTU MADHURI F SC3 NS
420 10500 25661180046 553 SAHITH REDDY CHETHIREDDY M OC NS
421 10508 25661093271 553 PENJARLA SRUJANA F BCB NS
422 10530 25661185064 553 PAIRDHA SPANDANA F SC3 NS
423 10535 25661100958 553 VEMULA SONALI F BCB NS
424 10548 25661206485 553 SYEDA ADEEBA TAHOOR F OC MSM NS
425 10553 25661181021 553 NEMMADI VENKATA GOUTHAM M SC2 NS
426 10578 25661018855 552 THAKUR TEJAL SAI KIRAN SINGH F BCB NS
427 10583 25661222211 552 MANGALPALLY SREE VATSALA F BCB NS
428 10594 25661236117 552 RACHITH REDDY PINGILI M OC NS
429 10598 25661085464 552 GUDLA SAI ANUHYA F BCB NS
430 10621 25661044464 552 KORE HARSHITA VINAYA F OC NS
431 10623 25661004680 552 PUDARI RAVITEJA M BCB NS
432 10643 25661029551 552 KAJAMPURAM SAHAJA F BCB NS
433 10660 25661181687 552 GUTTIKONDA TEJA M OC NS
434 10677 25661241765 552 MANDADI ADITYA SAI M BCD NS
435 10679 25661230217 552 BURADAGUNTA LIKITHA F SC3 NS
436 10682 25661219041 552 MOHAMMED SAMEER M BCE MSM NS
437 10685 25661215809 552 MOHAMMED OZURATH M BCB MSM NS
438 10784 25661130066 551 PATIBANDA AJAY KRISHNA M OC NS
439 10805 25661241796 551 PATNANA VARSHINI F OC NS
440 10808 25661229944 551 PANJALA KAVYA F BCB NS
441 10832 25661127483 551 BANTU SHIVAMSH M BCD NS
442 10835 25661154230 551 RAVULA NAGASRI F BCD NS
443 10847 25661008922 551 THOTA ANJALI F BCD NS
444 10875 25661028957 551 RAPAKA DANIEL RITHIK M BCC NS
445 10882 25661164708 551 INUMULA VAISHNAVI F BCD NS
446 10886 25661123095 551 KONDARU PRATHIBHAASRITHA F OC NS
447 10891 25661229239 551 BADDAM MADHUSHREYA F OC NS
448 10895 25661203764 551 BOLUGODDU PRASHANTHI F BCB NS
449 10926 25661163867 551 KUNTA VINEELA F BCB NS
450 10931 25661101935 551 SRIPATHI SATHWIK REDDY M OC NS
451 10940 25661078470 551 TUMMA SAMHITA F OC NS
452 11010 25661073357 551 AMMATUL NOOR USMA F BCE MSM NS
453 11038 25661228496 550 VUNDYALA CHAITANYA F OC NS
454 11043 25661064245 550 SRI SHIVANI REDDY BOLLAM F OC NS
455 11072 25661038767 550 KASIPETA MAHIMA F SC2 NS
456 11104 25661184447 550 MEGHANA BAGADE F BCD NS
457 11112 25661150368 550 GANTEPAKA PAVANI F SC2 NS
458 11156 25661023718 550 SADAF MARYAM F BCE MSM NS
459 11157 25661151873 550 SAMUDRALA KAVYA SREE F OC NS
460 11186 25661016219 550 PALABINDELA NANDINI F BCB NS
461 11235 25661036006 550 MACHERLA PAVANI F BCB NS
462 11271 25661188003 550 GIDDE SUSHMITHA F SC3 NS
463 11277 25661027151 550 AVIDEKARI VISHWAPRADESH RAO M BCD NS
464 11304 25661028800 550 PANNYALA MADHUMITHA REDDY F OC NS
465 11308 25661074275 550 ADAVELLI GODHA DEVI F OC NS
466 11311 25661102800 549 GANUMUKULA VISHWAJA F BCB NS
467 11327 25661124836 549 M SAI PRAKASH M BCB NS
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468 11333 25661138510 549 N RAGHUVAMSHI M BCD NS
469 11342 25661078127 549 JOSYULA CHAITANYA KARTHIK M OC NS
470 11366 25661149379 549 S KRITIKA F SC2 NS
471 11367 25661036168 549 MADHIRA SRI VAISHNAVI F OC NS
472 11375 25661137841 549 VAISHNAVI AMBATIPUDI F OC NS
473 11386 25661067775 549 TUMU HRUDAY M OC NS
474 11392 25661168065 549 MD MINHAJ HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
475 11412 25661213454 549 PANASA SRIKANTH M BCB NS
476 11418 25661020659 549 JERIPOTHULA ARCHANA F SC2 NS
477 11434 25661168967 549 B SAI PRASAD M OC NS
478 11504 25661078315 548 SRI RAM BORRA M OC NS
479 11505 25661105302 548 P MADHU M BCD NS
480 11517 25661220383 548 SYEDA BADAR FATIMA F OC MSM NS
481 11534 25661061972 548 CHEEKOTI PRANAVI F OC NS
482 11538 25661237067 548 SYEDA BUSHRA QUADRI F OC MSM NS
483 11540 25661237024 548 SHAIK MD HAMITH RAJ F BCE MSM NS
484 11547 25661041527 548 GANGULA AKHIL BHARADWAZ M BCB NS
485 11577 25661166160 548 SAI SWAAPNIKA NADAVAPALLI F BCA NS
486 11585 25661168312 548 MALLEPALLY PALLAVI F OC NS
487 11607 25661074431 548 VANGALA HARINI F OC NS
488 11610 25661093707 548 ADEPU MANIDEEP M BCB NS
489 11670 25661144942 548 PENDALA SAI SINDHU F SC3 NS
490 11695 25661204290 548 MOHAMMED MUJHTABA JUNAID M BCE MSM NS
491 11712 25661109139 547 REEMA NOUSHEEN F BCE MSM NS
492 11731 25661113852 547 KONDAPAKA MEGHANA F BCA NS
493 11746 25661239556 547 KAMATAM SURYA TEJASWINI F OC NS
494 11752 25661072326 547 JOGINIPALLY VAISHNAVI F OC NS
495 11754 25661091171 547 SYED AYAAN AHMED M OC MSM NS
496 11825 25661224775 547 VYTLA RAMYA F BCB NS
497 11827 25661054145 547 KALAKOTLA ABHISHEK AASHRAY M SC2 NS

498 11831 25661193652 547 GANDI ESHWAR M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

499 11849 25661225181 547 SUKKAIPALLY PRASHANTH M BCD NS
500 11850 25661018230 547 MULA VENKATA SAI KUMAR M OC NS
501 11944 25661128520 546 GUTTA GREESHMA F OC NS
502 11952 25661213855 546 B SUMA MRUNALINI F OC NS
503 11998 25661050850 546 VANUKURI GNANESWARA REDDY M OC NS
504 12000 25661107062 546 NAYANI PRAVALLIKA F OC NS
505 12041 25661207936 546 VISHAL REDDY VULUPALA M OC NS
506 12075 25661135362 546 BOMPEM HARSHITHA F SC2 NS
507 12125 25661029902 545 PATIBANDA DEEPTHI F OC NS

508 12162 25661063928 545 MAMILLAPALLI SRAVYA SHALINI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

509 12180 25661156472 545 SULTAN NANDINI F BCD NS
510 12187 25661210207 545 MOTAPOTHULA GNANA PRASANNA LAKSHMI F OC NS
511 12216 25661241198 545 DORNALA SAI TEJA M BCB NS
512 12223 25661237863 545 KOTTE SUMEDHA F BCD NS
513 12275 25661115712 545 TAHERA NUSRATH F BCE MSM NS
514 12312 25661110235 545 GMEDHA F OC NS
515 12324 25661078106 545 KATTA RUTHWIK BADARI KEDARINATH M BCB NS
516 12326 25661075802 545 SAI SHIVANI DEVARA F BCB NS
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517 12399 25663194266 545 UZMA AHMED F BCE MSM NS
518 12417 25661169822 545 TEKULAPALLY NIYATHI F OC NS
519 12419 25661195470 545 TUMATI SARVANI F BCB NS
520 12474 25661054391 544 KONDA PRANAVI F OC NS
521 12479 25661227853 544 ATHIYA KHAN F BCE MSM NS
522 12490 25661103928 544 JANGITI SHIVANI F BCD NS
523 12494 25661128534 544 AVULA SAMVEDHA F BCD NS
524 12549 25661232119 544 KANUSALI SAI KIRAN M SC2 NS
525 12557 25661032515 544 T SAI PHANI SREE F BCA NS
526 12653 25661010051 544 PRIYANSU KUMARI SHARMA F OC NS
527 12683 25661221177 543 B H SAI PRAKASH M OC NS
528 12688 25661222585 543 SUDDALA ANUGNA F BCB NS
529 12723 25661218282 543 MANNEM SHANVITHA F OC NS
530 12732 25661239419 543 THIRUMALA HIMABINDU F BCD NS
531 12742 25661201144 543 ANDE DIMPLE SREE MOUNIKA F BCB NS
532 12749 25661182053 543 NARAM REDDY VISHNU ROHITH REDDY M OC NS
533 12770 25661147455 543 SEVELLA MANOJ KUMAR M BCB NS
534 12838 25661233970 543 KONDAPARTHI ASHA F OC NS
535 12861 25661108595 542 D R NIHARIKA F OC NS

536 12864 25661225841 542 CHAGANTI NAVYA NEETHU F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

537 12874 25661096800 542 POTHAM MOTHI DEVI SREE F OC NS
538 12887 25661055870 542 ADITI PALNITKAR F OC NS
539 12905 25661041771 542 PIPPERA BADGUNA SATHVIKA REDDY F OC NS
540 12947 25661084093 542 SIREESHA JONNADA F BCB NS
541 12957 25661111583 542 RUTTALA AJAYKUMAR M OC NS
542 12993 25661124513 542 DAVU NIPUN RAI M BCB NS
543 13004 25661199256 542 S V PRASHANTH M BCD NS
544 13007 25661109359 542 CHERUPALLY HARINI F BCB NS
545 13024 25661082199 542 KOTA HRITHIK RAJ M BCB NS
546 13025 25661209547 542 RAJAMURI SREEJA REDDY F OC NS
547 13100 25661139184 542 SHAH ALAM SHAIK M BCE MSM NS
548 13101 25661237070 542 MOTHE TEJASWINI F OC NS
549 13104 25661224153 542 KASARABADHA SAMPATH M BCD NS
550 13138 25661211244 541 KALERU SUPRAJA F BCD NS
551 13150 25661052240 541 SEELA INDU LEKHYA SHILPA F BCB NS
552 13181 25661154088 541 KATUKURI SHIREESHA F OC NS
553 13185 25661107535 541 M KEERTHI SANJANA F BCB NS
554 13239 25661144986 541 DURSHINAPALLY CHAKRIKA F OC NS
555 13250 25661084470 541 GOLLA SURESH M BCD NS
556 13289 25661200856 541 GUMMADAVELLI PRAVALIKA F OC NS
557 13303 25661033087 541 KAMMARI SHAILESH M BCB NS
558 13351 25661039367 541 GUDAVALLI KRISHNAKANTH M OC NS
559 13354 25661118731 540 VUTUKURI KAVITHAPRIYA F OC NS
560 13374 25661022472 540 CHEERA SOUJANYA F BCB NS
561 13393 25661212796 540 PRANAVI VEMULA F BCB NS
562 13442 25661187930 540 MANCHIKANTI SAIRAM M OC NS
563 13445 25661213199 540 PUTTA SADHANA F BCA NS
564 13467 25661187005 540 SSSAMHITHA F SC2 NS
565 13508 25661166345 540 VEMULURI NAVATHA F BCB NS
566 13514 25661134047 540 MD ZUBAIR KHAN M BCE MSM NS
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567 13571 25661062926 540 FAIZ MUDASSIR M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

568 13623 25661016506 540 LAM SATHYA MOSES REGINALD M BCC NS
569 13642 25661225977 540 MANAM ANIRUDH M OC NS
570 13649 25661130190 539 MUSKU SRAVANTHI F BCD NS
571 13656 25661238816 539 BOYA VENKATARAMANA M BCA NS
572 13693 25661019656 539 MITTAPALLY SANJANA F BCA NS

573 13696 25661083560 539 KILARI ROSHINI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

574 13714 25661155553 539 EMBADI VINOD M BCB NS
575 13735 25661088961 539 K AKHILA TEJASWINI F SC3 NS
576 13762 25661188427 539 GOPATHI PRASHANTH M BCB NS
577 13773 25661171491 539 PATLOLLA BHOOPAL REDDY M BCD NS
578 13784 25661047052 539 ANIL KUMAR MARIYALA M OC NS
579 13808 25661120156 539 TATA SRAVANI F BCB NS
580 13952 25661140141 538 JATHROTH NAVEEN M ST NS
581 13967 25661033641 538 ANUSHA GONGATI F OC NS
582 13993 25661037292 538 PAITHARA RAKSHITHA F BCD NS
583 13999 25661004400 538 ANUSHA S F OC NS

584 14052 25661203153 538 PANALA LAKSHMI PRASANNA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

585 14101 25661026292 538 SHROTRI ROHIT PANDEY M OC NS
586 14120 25661044248 538 MARKANTI SAI KRISHNA REDDY M OC NS
587 14138 25661035615 537 GAJAVELLI AISHWARYA F BCA NS
588 14153 25661220598 537 GADDAMEEDI HIRANYA F BCB NS
589 14154 25661029819 537 YASEEN RASHID F BCE MSM NS
590 14173 25661121463 537 B SAI SATVIKA F OC NS
591 14281 25661148593 537 MITTA HARITHA PATEL F BCD NS
592 14286 25661131884 537 MANCHI RACHANA F BCB NS
593 14342 25661175477 536 PAREDI VYSHNAVI F BCD NS

594 14392 25661208858 536 LEBAKA VYSHNAVI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

595 14420 25661089293 536 RITEESH REDDY SODUMU M OC NS
596 14430 25661057251 536 GUMMADI SRINIVASULU SHIVA CHAITANYA M BCD NS
597 14447 25661212099 536 BIJAYENDRA PALETI M OC NS
598 14469 25661143650 536 SREEHITHA PULLURI F OC NS
599 14485 25661088561 536 JOGAM SAI CHARISHMA F BCD NS
600 14502 25661206440 536 DOMALA VINISHA F SC3 NS
601 14506 25661144416 536 GAYARU YAMINI F BCD NS
602 14519 25661007368 536 P HARSHITHA F BCB NS
603 14541 25661069592 536 BOMPALLY AJAY KUMAR M OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
604 14578 25661189340 536 MANDAPALLI RAMYA F OC NS
605 14581 25661212422 536 AIJA ABHIRATH REDDY M OC NS
606 14625 25661163969 535 MADAVEDI AKSHAYA F BCA NS
607 14659 25661112030 535 GADE NITHIN GOPI M BCB NS
608 14673 25661129175 535 GAJULA PRATHYUSHA F BCA NS
609 14699 25661052641 535 ENJALA SOWMYA F BCD NS
610 14707 25661186129 535 SANJANA RASAMALLA F BCA NS
611 14786 25661110565 535 G DEEKSHITH KUMAR REDDY M BCD NS
612 14797 25661121622 535 VANTERU SREEJA F OC NS
613 14798 25661108855 535 SHAFIYA ERAM F BCE MSM NS
614 14819 25661194415 535 MANDADAPU MANASA F OC NS
615 14828 25661128622 535 SOMMAPPA MATAM CHANDRA KISHORE M BCA NS
616 14835 25661150719 535 PERIKETI MANASA F BCB NS
617 14865 25661223378 535 VAMSIDHAR REDDY K M OC NS
618 14912 25661002251 534 CHINTHAPATLA USHARANI F BCB NS
619 14927 25661055097 534 MUKUNDA AKHIL BHATTIPROLU M OC NS
620 14929 25661128104 534 DOODAM PRAMODA SAHITHI F BCB NS
621 14934 25661059656 534 ANDE SREENIDHI F BCD NS
622 14939 25661154746 534 K VILAS M BCB NS
623 14968 25661238224 534 BHEEMAVARAPU SAI SIVANI REDDY F OC NS
624 15033 25661103359 534 KONDA VISHNO ANJU SHREE THRISHA F BCB NS
625 15040 25661158504 534 KANCHIRAJU ANNAPURNANANDA SRIHARSHA M OC NS
626 15041 25661008198 534 MUDDAMOLLA VARUN KUMAR M BCD NS
627 15043 25661206527 534 HUSNA SHIREEN F BCE MSM NS
628 15057 25661224025 534 POTHUKANURU SRI NITHYA SANTHOSHINI F BCB NS
629 15087 25661037911 534 PACHAVA PREETHI F OC NS
630 15102 25661220147 534 NUNAVATH KALYAN M ST NS
631 15123 25661117978 533 DONTHA VANITHA F BCB NS
632 15132 25661178996 533 MADANU SOUNDARYA F BCB NS
633 15148 25661164869 533 SYED ABDUL RAHMAN MUNEERUDDIN M OC MSM NS
634 15161 25661137269 533 ALKARI MANASA F BCD NS
635 15163 25661051206 533 ARAVELLI RISHI KOUNDINYA M OC NS
636 15171 25661167698 533 MATTEDHU BHUVANA F BCD NS
637 15188 25661168703 533 SAI HARSHITHA GUMEDELLY F OC NS
638 15200 25661146508 533 GADDE LIKHITHA F OC NS
639 15231 25661239036 533 KASARAPU AKHIL M BCD NS
640 15239 25661078330 533 THOGARLA RAJU M BCB NS
641 15248 25661234449 533 MANISHA YELIJALA F BCA NS
642 15255 25661216226 533 PONNA VENKATSAI M BCB NS
643 15256 25661169595 533 KONDA AISHWARYA F OC NS
644 15291 25661177710 533 ALAMPALLY NIKITHCHANDRA M OC NS
645 15297 25661054263 533 PALADUGULA KRISHNAPRIYA F BCD NS
646 15298 25661178197 533 SHEEMA TABASSUM F BCE MSM NS
647 15347 25661239644 532 AIMAN AYAZ F BCE MSM NS
648 15366 25661117842 532 THALARI NANDINI F SC3 NS
649 15404 25661184104 532 AYYAVARU SANTHOSHINI F BCD NS
650 15407 25661076154 532 SAI ABHINAV DARA M OC NS
651 15417 25661153853 532 SYED MEHMOOD SAANI BOKHARI M OC MSM NS
652 15431 25661157389 532 JAKKALWAD VIKRAM M BCB NS
653 15441 25661002032 532 SUSMITHA VOOTHKOOR F OC NS
654 15459 25661183372 532 POLURI VENKATA NAGA VAISHNAVI F OC NS
655 15478 25661064117 532 GADDAM VARSHA F OC NS
656 15483 25661188647 532 PAPNA MATHESHWAR SINGH M BCD NS
657 15498 25661134980 532 KARRELLA NAVEENA REDDY F OC NS
658 15523 25661000100 532 TIRUKKOVALURI PRAVALIKA F BCD NS
659 15527 25661191838 532 NEELAGIRI CHANDRA SRI F OC NS
660 15528 25661230319 532 DAMAMKAR AJIT M BCB NS
661 15536 25661201552 532 MAREPALLY SAI KUMAR M OC NS
662 15550 25661173715 532 R PAVAN SURYANARAYANA RAJU M OC NS
663 15567 25661218600 532 GANGISHETTI BHANU CHANDER M OC NS
664 15592 25661063752 531 V POORNA ANANTAPANTULA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

665 15604 25661062676 531 MUMMIDI MADHURI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

666 15608 25661188477 531 PRUTHVIRAJ PATIL M BCB NS
667 15619 25661040340 531 DASU PAVAN DATTA M BCB NS
668 15626 25661002068 531 NEELI PRANATHI F BCB NS
669 15630 25661239954 531 MARUKUNTA PRANATHI F BCD NS
670 15641 25661144151 531 FATIM UZ ZOHRA F BCE MSM NS
671 15657 25661024167 531 KUNA SPANDANA F BCD NS
672 15688 25661182526 531 SRAVANI V F OC NS
673 15699 25661181328 531 SRIPATHI BHAGYA LAXMI F OC NS
674 15705 25661037191 531 ALLANENI ASHWITHA F OC NS
675 15727 25661080725 531 LUBNA KAUSAR F BCE MSM NS
676 15732 25661212568 531 KOKA SAI TARINI F OC NS
677 15747 25661190556 531 MACHARLA SANJANI F OC NS
678 15756 25661146166 531 BIKKUMANDLA SANTHOSH M OC NS
679 15880 25661189329 530 K SUGANDINI F BCB NS
680 15884 25661195190 530 DULIPALA HIMABINDU F OC NS
681 15913 25661237860 530 ALGAM VINAY KUMAR M BCD NS

682 15916 25661061445 530 SHIVANI IRAGAMREDDY F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

683 15926 25661125824 530 CHIRRAVURI V S SIDDHARTH M OC NS
684 15932 25661219914 530 NIKHITHA CHERIPALLI F BCB NS
685 15947 25661165020 530 GUDURU SAMAIKYA GAYATHRI F BCD NS
686 15970 25661088882 530 KESARAPU SINDHUJA REDDY F OC NS
687 15977 25661180663 530 KUNA SOUMYA F BCD NS
688 16015 25661095432 530 HAJRA UNNISA FIAZ F BCE MSM NS
689 16093 25661065287 530 PALAGIRI SAI KEERTHANA REDDY F OC NS
690 16125 25661054863 530 AGNIGUNDALA VENKATA AVINASH M OC NS
691 16128 25661002588 530 TANUSHREE F OC NS
692 16131 25661209332 530 KONDRAJU JAYASRI MAHESHWARI F OC NS
693 16161 25661205954 530 VOLLALA AKANKSHA F OC NS
694 16168 25661068024 530 R NANDINI F BCD NS
695 16170 25661090265 530 G CHARITH M BCA NS
696 16190 25661083979 530 MRINALINI NAYAK F OC NS
697 16223 25661162389 529 G SPANDANA F SC3 NS
698 16247 25661070427 529 MALLELA VISHNU VARDHAN M BCD NS
699 16268 25661230367 529 THANNEERU PIYUSHDATTA M OC NS
700 16293 25661101069 529 RANGU SUSHMITHA F BCB NS
701 16295 25661171030 529 CHAGANTI CHARANI F BCA NS
702 16357 25661120829 529 PRIYA BASAWARAJ KONI F BCD NS
703 16370 25661052486 529 KOLLI BALA SAGARIKA F OC NS
704 16388 25661052000 529 TEJAS WALVEKAR M OC NS
705 16393 25661001095 529 K SAI KISHORE M BCB NS
706 16408 25661143520 529 S JHANSI RANI F OC NS
707 16473 25661013336 528 ARMAN HYDER M OC NS
708 16477 25661002310 528 SINGANA BOINA ANUSHA F BCD NS
709 16483 25661061422 528 CHINTHANURU SHREYA F BCB NS
710 16493 25661035339 528 MOGGA MOUNIKA F BCA NS
711 16496 25661108889 528 MASKU SUMANA F OC NS
712 16500 25661175523 528 PEDDITY SHARON SHULAMITE F BCC NS
713 16523 25661153662 528 SOFIA JABEEN F BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
714 16528 25661084442 528 MADEEHA AMBAREEN F BCE MSM NS
715 16597 25661178642 528 SURE NIKHITA F OC NS
716 16624 25661012702 528 MADUGANI SHIRISHA F SC3 NS
717 16648 25661100500 528 BOYINI POOJA F BCD NS
718 16654 25661152966 528 AVULA NIKHIL M SC3 NS
719 16659 25661139452 528 NUNNA MANASA PRAVALIKA F OC NS
720 16710 25661111968 528 SOMA NITISH REDDY M OC NS
721 16727 25661143173 527 MOHAMMED KHAJA NAJAFUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
722 16739 25661035457 527 MOTKAR NISHITHA REDDY F BCD NS
723 16751 25661152233 527 GUNTI KAVYA F BCA NS
724 16764 25661208550 527 GEDDADA KUSUMA F BCB NS
725 16768 25661211832 527 PALLE ASHRITHA F BCB NS
726 16815 25661074575 527 SAROSH S SHAKEEL M BCE MSM NS
727 16849 25661067088 527 DURGAMPET NIHARIKA F BCB NS
728 16860 25661176353 527 VOODARI SADHANA F BCD NS
729 16864 25661068204 527 AMEYA PHADKE M OC NS
730 16909 25661004013 527 GURUVELLI BALA VENKATA SAI SURYA M OC NS
731 16924 25661013358 527 DASARI SIDDARTH M BCB NS
732 16927 25661197516 527 SINGIREDDY MANASA F OC NS
733 16959 25661222901 526 PEDDI SOUMIKA F BCD NS
734 16962 25661172855 526 RAHELA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
735 16967 25661158290 526 DHANAVATH SWEJANA F ST NS
736 16990 25661027802 526 THOTA SUHARSHITHA F OC NS
737 16993 25661202870 526 KASHETTY SRITHAN M BCD NS
738 17021 25661218542 526 MEESA LAKSHMI SAHITHI F BCB S
739 17070 25661209445 526 NAMEERA SALVA F BCE MSM NS
740 17089 25661037723 526 RAMSAGAR SAURAV SAGAR M BCD NS
741 17101 25661184204 526 MUDDA MAHESH M BCD NS
742 17141 25661084912 526 GADDAM SHIRISHA F BCB NS
743 17144 25661215779 526 KOPPANA MAHATHI F OC NS
744 17184 25661031549 526 SANTHOSHI G F BCB NS
745 17192 25661069125 526 MOHAMMED SARFARAZ M BCE MSM NS
746 17200 25661228988 526 B NIKITHA F OC NS
747 17237 25661000674 525 POGAKULA PRAVALIKA F BCB NS
748 17239 25661116298 525 E ANIRUDH YADAV M BCD NS
749 17267 25661181682 525 SAMUDRALA SAKETH M BCA NS
750 17269 25661048539 525 SOUDAM RUCHITHA F BCD NS
751 17283 25661128595 525 PENDOTA SNEHA F BCB NS
752 17287 25661118862 525 VELDANDA SAI RAKSHITH M BCD NS
753 17302 25663216920 525 SAMPREETI SRI SAI KALE F OC NS
754 17309 25661030269 525 RAVIPALLY SANJANA REDDY F OC NS
755 17311 25661134456 525 E SHIREESHA F SC2 NS
756 17316 25661041836 525 SRUSHTI GUJRATHI F BCB NS
757 17331 25661130683 525 PENDLI SAI VARUN REDDY M OC NS
758 17367 25661130350 525 SHREYA MURARKA F OC NS

759 17374 25661054346 525 PAMMI MANASA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

760 17407 25661050153 525 KOTHA SUSRUTHA REDDY F OC NS
761 17420 25661071300 525 SAKARAPU SHAILAJA F BCD NS

762 17437 25661126359 525 ODUGU SRINAGARAJU M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
763 17546 25661089057 525 KOTTE ABHIJITH KUMAR M BCD NS
764 17559 25661140071 524 G JAGADEESH M OC NS
765 17585 25661225738 524 JELLA THEJASWI F BCB NS
766 17594 25661213390 524 NALLA INDU F OC NS
767 17608 25661233344 524 SHAIK RESHMA F BCE MSM NS
768 17614 25661159534 524 ANANDITA JOSHI F OC NS
769 17619 25661082205 524 G PRAVALIKA F BCD NS
770 17652 25661001014 524 DANDYAR SHIVA PRASAD M BCB NS
771 17670 25661029710 524 MOKSHA ALIVELI F OC NS

772 17702 25661202484 524 SUNKARA DIVYA SRI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

773 17709 25661013247 524 KONATHAM MYTHILY F OC NS
774 17730 25661159734 524 MANTHATI SRIHARSHA M SC3 NS
775 17734 25661113621 524 P SUJITH EZEKIEL M BCC NS
776 17741 25661241860 524 KANCHARAKUNTLA RUSHMITHA F BCB NS
777 17774 25661155556 523 D JAHNAVI F BCB NS

778 17833 25661162792 523 KOLALAPUDI DATTA SAI SURYA M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

779 17839 25661239004 523 KODI ANUSHA F SC2 NS

780 17853 25661071809 523 TANISHA GARG F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

781 17889 25661182735 523 MANDYAM SURYA PRAKASH REDDY M OC NS
782 17909 25661144968 523 GUNDETI KRUTHIKA F BCB NS
783 17919 25661154795 523 MASHETTY ABHINAV M OC NS
784 17938 25661007299 523 SREE SAI DESHAGANI M BCD NS
785 17953 25661142602 523 CHITTIMILLA RAJESH M BCB NS
786 17966 25661132709 523 RAVALI AKULA F BCD NS

787 17991 25661010410 523 BOYINA KHYATHI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

788 18009 25661219585 522 RAMAVATH SINDHUJA F ST NS
789 18016 25661184073 522 MALOTHU ASHA F ST NS
790 18022 25661143411 522 CHITTYALA LAVANYA F SC2 NS
791 18030 25661009390 522 KAPARTHI BHAVANA F OC NS
792 18037 25661173597 522 SUDAGANI RAHUL M BCB NS
793 18040 25661146867 522 SABBAVARAPU SANDHYA RANI F OC NS
794 18052 25661176383 522 KATTA PHANI KEERTHANA F OC NS
795 18066 25661209727 522 MOHAMMED SARFARAZ HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
796 18092 25661007438 522 MAMIDALA SANDHYA F BCA NS
797 18122 25661187323 522 SAMUDRALA MANASA F BCB NS
798 18124 25661040291 522 PERUMANDLA PRATHIBHA BHARATHI F SC2 NS
799 18138 25661007742 522 HARIKRISHNAN JAYADEVAN M OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
800 18163 25661220317 522 RUNJALA NISSI RAHA F BCC NS
801 18164 25661091760 522 KAMMALA VAISHNAVI F OC NS
802 18264 25661051204 521 POTTIPAKA MAHESH M SC2 NS
803 18272 25661108654 521 YADAVALLI SANKEERTHANA F BCA NS
804 18328 25661053665 521 MOHAMMAD AMINA TANWEER F BCE MSM NS
805 18342 25661150720 521 SHAZIA ALI F BCE MSM NS
806 18379 25661031264 521 YATAM TEJASWINI F OC NS
807 18418 25661085860 521 NAIK HRISHIKESH MANGESH M OC NS
808 18419 25661235681 521 PADALA MANASA F BCB NS
809 18440 25661094190 521 THIPPARAPU YASHWANTH SAI M BCD NS
810 18442 25661099609 521 GADUDULA SAI KIRAN M BCD NS
811 18453 25661064950 521 GADAPA HARISHIL M BCA NS
812 18467 25661120792 521 SYED ABDULLA M OC MSM NS
813 18496 25661160502 521 NANDIGAMOLLA SRAVANTHI F OC NS
814 18509 25661138574 521 ULLAGADDI SINDHUJA F BCD NS
815 18534 25661241849 521 TALLA CHANDANA F BCB NS
816 18536 25661123415 521 DOSAPATI LISA MARGARET F BCC NS
817 18547 25661011182 521 PILLALAMARRI SHRAVAN KUMAR M BCB NS
818 18575 25661036043 520 AYESHA MOHAMMADI F BCE MSM NS
819 18595 25663154588 520 BHARGAV GUMULAPURAPU M OC NS
820 18660 25661106580 520 AITHA RAVEENA F OC NS

821 18683 25661163652 520 MANCHINENI HEMANTH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

822 18709 25661213426 520 KOTA ANJALA SAKHITHA F OC NS
823 18724 25661018487 520 PATANGE SUSHMA F BCD NS
824 18731 25661211985 520 SYED ABDUL MATEEN M OC MSM NS
825 18742 25661101855 520 ETTA SUSHMA GUPTA F OC NS
826 18805 25661083575 520 MOHAMMED NAVEED YEZDANI M BCE MSM NS
827 18898 25661031122 519 SRIKRUTH AILA M BCB NS
828 18932 25661039321 519 NAGARA ANIL NAIK M ST NS
829 18939 25661195701 519 KSHAMITHA GADDAMEEDI PEDDA F BCD NS
830 18953 25661071226 519 DUGGEPOGU SNEHA F SC2 NS
831 18956 25661168290 519 NARLA SAHITHI F OC NS
832 18968 25661091169 519 MALLAM HEMANTHA RISHIKA F BCD NS
833 19013 25661062642 519 RACHAKONDA REVATHI F BCB NS
834 19026 25661064755 519 K VINEEL KUMAR M BCD NS
835 19037 25661025326 519 GADDAM SHIVA KUMAR M BCD NS
836 19092 25661216177 519 PIDIPARTHY ROHITH M BCB NS
837 19101 25661111727 519 ELAGANDHULA RAKESH M OC NS
838 19119 25661134281 518 ADAPALLY SHAILAJA F BCA NS
839 19121 25661029558 518 KANDE THIRUMALA F SC3 NS
840 19127 25661145650 518 DANDU SHIVANI F SC3 NS
841 19169 25661167015 518 KOPAL LATH F OC NS
842 19182 25661165479 518 HOONESHA VIJAYENDRA NAVVADA F BCD NS
843 19194 25661137424 518 CHERIPALLY SANDHYA F BCB NS
844 19206 25661025520 518 VARNIKA BHEEMAVARAPU F OC NS
845 19215 25661136620 518 ARUPULA JABILI VARSHA F SC2 NS
846 19218 25661057962 518 AFREEN BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
847 19221 25661197030 518 M SRIKANTH M BCA NS
848 19232 25661014897 518 G VINEETH KUMAR REDDY M OC NS
849 19245 25661209993 518 G RUCHITHA REDDY F OC NS
850 19254 25661208641 518 ELAGANDULA SIRI SREE F BCB NS
851 19255 25661077634 518 DURGAM MEGHANA F SC3 NS
852 19266 25661224858 518 VANAKALLA MANASA F BCB NS
853 19282 25661177019 518 MINISKAR HARSHITHA F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

854 19285 25661064901 518 KAPAVARAPU HARI PRIYA F BCA NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

855 19286 25661001670 518 CHIDURA VAISHNAVI F OC NS
856 19310 25661161825 518 PRAGADA MOHAN KANNA M BCD NS
857 19324 25661126702 518 MOHAMMED ABDUL HAQ ANSARI M BCE MSM NS
858 19348 25661080506 518 S NIKITHA F BCB NS
859 19356 25661035744 518 D N LOKESH CHANDRA M SC3 NS
860 19362 25661134318 517 CHETTY RESHMITHA F BCD NS
861 19364 25661072421 517 ALAKUNTLA VENU M BCA NS
862 19371 25661222025 517 PARANGI KOMALI F SC2 NS
863 19393 25661236613 517 VEMPALLI MADHU PRIYANKA F OC NS
864 19420 25661035966 517 KURELLA MADHU MOHAN M BCB NS
865 19423 25661212602 517 TEJA SREE PETA F BCD NS
866 19437 25661183224 517 CHEEDELLA SEETHA SAHITHI F OC NS
867 19468 25661127773 517 BOPPANA BHAVITHA F OC NS

868 19481 25661147979 517 DAMERA SRI LAKSHMI MAITRI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

869 19493 25661213914 517 MANDAVA JAHNAVI F OC NS
870 19521 25661111241 517 ISHRATH SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
871 19525 25661043692 517 BORLAKUNTA PRATHIBHA F SC3 NS
872 19538 25661193553 517 SUMAIYA AFREEN F OC MSM NS
873 19545 25661012248 517 SRIRAMOJU ROHITH M BCB NS
874 19567 25661099792 517 KANNAPALLY SRINIVAS YADHARTH SAI M BCB NS
875 19584 25661150030 517 GUMUDAL VAISHNAVI F OC NS
876 19587 25661032309 517 MANGA SANTHOSH M BCB NS
877 19597 25661199551 517 RESHMA F BCE MSM NS
878 19600 25661107886 517 FURQAN MOHAMMED KHAN M OC MSM NS
879 19612 25661045723 517 M NITHISHA F BCD NS
880 19629 25661238578 517 BONDUGULA SHREYA F OC NS
881 19641 25661203808 517 GUDDETI MADHUKUMAR M BCA NS
882 19650 25661146986 517 JAKATI PRIYADHARSHINI F SC3 NS
883 19694 25661241590 516 GADEELA ROHITH M BCD NS
884 19695 25661179391 516 KADEM HEMANTH KUMAR M SC2 NS
885 19706 25661242209 516 THOTAMALLA YOGITHA F SC3 NS
886 19739 25661210714 516 PASUPULA ADITYA REDDY M OC NS
887 19747 25661240206 516 PRODDUTURI SUMANTH M OC NS
888 19765 25661185224 516 KOLAGATLA BHAGYASRI F OC NS
889 19771 25661066778 516 MYAKALA SREENIJA F OC NS
890 19777 25661038851 516 POTHULAPALLY VYSHNAVI F BCD NS
891 19822 25661154435 516 NAYAKWADI GAUTHAM KANTH M BCD NS
892 19842 25661132589 516 SREEJAY SUGYAM M BCD NS
893 19884 25661065886 516 DAGAM APOORVA F BCA NS
894 19892 25661061857 516 ALASANDAGUTTI GURU MAHEMA REDDY F OC NS
895 19899 25661014509 516 KURAPATI VARSHITH M BCB NS
896 19931 25661225901 516 M A MUHEETH M BCE MSM NS
897 19961 25661091251 516 AKUDARI RAJ KUMAR M SC3 NS
898 19993 25661002843 515 MOHAMMED ABRAR M BCE MSM NS
899 20017 25661227436 515 MUSKAN MUNIR SOLKAR F BCE MSM NS
900 20026 25661224467 515 UPPALAPU BALA SATYA SAI VIJAYANJANI F BCD NS
901 20039 25661156663 515 SYED MOHAMMED ALI MEHDI M OC MSM NS
902 20060 25661025478 515 MUNNUR AKHILA F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
903 20168 25661060133 515 JAKKULA AISHWARYA F BCD NS
904 20174 25661002694 515 SAGAR CHOUDHURY M OC NS
905 20177 25661060657 515 B.KEERTHANA F BCD NS
906 20187 25661221274 515 PABBA PRAHARSHITHA F BCD NS
907 20216 25661064745 515 PALAKOLU SHINY F OC NS
908 20222 25661150376 515 KARNATI NIKHIL SAI KUMAR GOUD M BCB NS
909 20254 25661134027 515 MANCHANAPALLI SAI VENKATA PAVAN M OC NS
910 20265 25661197978 515 KOMMU SAI KIRAN M SC2 NS
911 20281 25661041246 515 PRIYADARSHANI PATRA F OC NS
912 20322 25661183044 515 LAKAVATH NEERAJ SAI M ST NS
913 20355 25661061629 514 MOHAMMED AQUIB M BCE MSM NS
914 20369 25661231327 514 KHAJA NAZIA KHANAM F OC MSM NS
915 20374 25661135993 514 ANAKHA S NAIR F OC NS
916 20395 25661001580 514 NEHA JAJU F OC NS
917 20433 25661005877 514 JALAMONI NANDEESHWAR M BCD NS
918 20436 25661207031 514 VADLAKONDA SHIVANI F BCB NS
919 20457 25661117089 514 COMALESHWARAMPET ANJALI F OC NS
920 20460 25661042029 514 KONKA BHAVANI F BCB NS
921 20462 25661032142 514 KALWA NISHMA F OC NS
922 20478 25661120856 514 KATTA RACHANA F BCB NS
923 20490 25661197883 514 JEJJAILA DHARANI F BCD NS
924 20505 25661106531 514 NARRA SAI KUMAR M OC NS
925 20514 25661160213 514 GUNDALA AAKANKSHA F BCD NS
926 20559 25661038103 514 GYADARI YASHWANTH M SC3 NS
927 20636 25661218176 513 GANDHAM THERESSA RAVALIKA F SC2 NS
928 20666 25661193412 513 PATHI RAJASRI F OC NS
929 20698 25661084328 513 TANGALLA ARAVIND KUMAR REDDY M OC NS
930 20714 25661176912 513 VADLAKONDA YASHASWINI F BCB NS
931 20727 25661226710 513 D ABHINAVYA F BCB NS

932 20732 25661141916 513 BISOYI NIKHIL M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

933 20778 25661209382 513 THIRUMURU ISHWARYA F BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

934 20819 25661030983 513 P SESHA SAI DHEERAJ M OC NS
935 20829 25661158714 513 MD MERAJUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
936 20830 25661163526 513 YAMSANI NAGESH M OC NS
937 20834 25661153565 513 SAMAR FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
938 20872 25661012364 512 POLOJI SRUJANA F BCB NS
939 20873 25661237648 512 KANDHALA LALITHA PRIYA F BCB NS
940 20904 25661186561 512 HANMAKONDA PARIMALA F SC2 NS
941 20922 25661007184 512 CHIGURLA BHARATH YADAV M BCD NS
942 20934 25661128283 512 MYAKALA VAMSHI KRISHNA M SC3 NS
943 20939 25661009046 512 ANANTHULA SAI HARSHA VARDHAN M BCD NS
944 20941 25661143361 512 BADDAM AGAPE F BCD NS

945 20982 25661106243 512 RISHIK GUTUM M BCC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
946 20989 25661135361 512 BHARGAV KRISHNA KALYAN VORUGANTI M OC NS
947 21029 25661073790 512 SHEGURI VAMSHI KRISHNA M BCD NS
948 21036 25661156539 512 VARIMALLA UPENDER REDDY M OC NS
949 21074 25661063183 512 DHADISHETTI SHIVA PRASAD M BCD NS
950 21094 25661095443 512 ASMA TAHMEENA F BCE MSM NS
951 21135 25661121734 512 PERA VISHNU VARDHAN M BCD NS
952 21138 25661193371 512 AFRA MOHAMMADI F BCE MSM NS
953 21147 25661176698 512 VEMULA ABHISHEK M OC NS
954 21148 25661186197 512 RAHUL DUNTHI MADICHERLA M BCB NS
955 21157 25661203178 512 GARMILLA RESHMA REDDY F OC NS
956 21175 25661081385 511 BAKKI SAIKIRAN M BCD NS
957 21191 25661095136 511 NUSRATH JAHAN NAZISH F BCE MSM NS
958 21205 25661093358 511 M NITHEESH CHANDRA M BCA NS
959 21210 25661214077 511 ANKUR KUMAR M BCB NS
960 21216 25661116432 511 M MEENA F BCD NS
961 21222 25661133669 511 THOGARU MADHURI F BCB NS
962 21248 25661176761 511 NUKA SAHITHYA F OC NS
963 21277 25661018648 511 ASPATWAR SAI CHARAN M BCD NS
964 21284 25661074764 511 THADI RAHUL M SC3 NS
965 21287 25661202761 511 KOMMAJOSYULA SAI SUDHATRI F OC NS
966 21294 25661219281 511 A SAVYA SRI F OC NS
967 21299 25661238572 511 RAPALLY PRADEEP M SC3 NS
968 21310 25661159931 511 HAIFA SANA F BCE MSM NS
969 21313 25661033302 511 PEDAPATNAPU GEETHIKA F BCA NS
970 21331 25661202277 511 KODAMUNJA VAISHNAVI F SC2 NS
971 21337 25661224560 511 VADLA DIVYASREE F BCB NS
972 21361 25661169482 511 MUDDINENI SAI SATHWIKA F BCD NS
973 21434 25661183352 511 AKULA BHAVANI F OC NS
974 21457 25661068443 511 M SHRAVYA F OC NS
975 21474 25661233612 511 BOLAGANI VARSHA F BCB NS
976 21492 25661101220 511 KASAGANI MAHESH M BCB NS

977 21509 25661141095 511 VIJAY SHARMA M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

978 21520 25661043680 511 GANAPATI SHIVANI F BCB NS
979 21525 25661176297 511 YADLAPALLY AASHISH M OC NS
980 21530 25661203976 510 NITTALA PRATYUSHA F OC NS
981 21571 25661215586 510 MANGILIPELLI SUPRAJA F BCA NS
982 21626 25661055977 510 VEERLA MANIDEEP M BCD NS
983 21676 25661001921 510 BASHETTY KEERTHANA F BCD NS
984 21727 25661017777 510 TRIPURANENI SRIDEVI F OC NS
985 21784 25661215051 510 RACHURI SANDEEP M BCB NS
986 21792 25661030506 510 M PANKAJ PREETHAM M BCD NS
987 21800 25661016780 510 MANDA PRERANA REDDY F OC NS
988 21822 25661197915 510 PODDUTURI PAVANVIHAR REDDY M OC NS
989 21827 25661175678 510 CHERLA SHIRLEY KEERTHANA F OC NS
990 21840 25661223303 510 PANNEM CHARAN M BCB NS
991 21868 25661107533 510 KARNATI RAJASHEKAR M BCA NS
992 21887 25661177068 509 PANTULA SUMEDHA F BCB NS
993 21891 25661068105 509 VANAPARTHI NIKHIL VARMA M BCB NS
994 21913 25661066630 509 BONAGIRI THANMAYEE F BCB NS
995 21917 25661010700 509 CHITTIREDDY SATYACHARAN REDDY M OC NS
996 21944 25661111481 509 K ANIL KUMAR M BCD NS
997 21953 25661139593 509 YANALA KALPANA F OC NS
998 21964 25661193685 509 MITTAPALLI AISHWARYA F OC NS
999 21965 25661042194 509 MINNAKURI ACHYUTHA SAIRAM M BCD NS

1000 21966 25661212102 509 MADHYABOINA SRIBINDU F BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1001 21976 25661153726 509 PENDALA NIKHILA F BCA NS
1002 22001 25661004503 509 VENKATA SHARANYA PAMULAPARTI F OC NS
1003 22008 25661032845 509 JANGA DILEEP M BCD NS
1004 22009 25661181217 509 R MITHRAVINDA F SC3 NS
1005 22027 25661237417 509 MANDA SRINIDHI F SC2 NS
1006 22111 25661195157 509 A SAATVIKA F BCA NS
1007 22139 25661217459 509 JAMPARATHI AKSHITHA F BCD NS
1008 22171 25661195465 508 CHETLA VENNELA F BCA NS
1009 22172 25661147690 508 GANDRA SRINIDHI F OC NS
1010 22208 25661087850 508 BOINI ARUNIMAA F SC2 NS
1011 22214 25661128884 508 ATEEQA NOORAIN F BCE MSM NS
1012 22216 25661027851 508 SARVAGNYA BONASU F OC NS
1013 22238 25661047377 508 PODARALLA ESWAR INDRANEEL M BCB NS
1014 22240 25661020779 508 NANDALA RAMYA SREE F BCB NS
1015 22267 25661013132 508 N R SANKALPA F OC NS

1016 22269 25661138390 508 PATHAN MOULA ALI KHAN M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1017 22290 25661127885 508 SHAREENA BEGUM F BCB MSM NS
1018 22321 25661056633 508 GIYYAR RAM SAI ROHITH M OC NS
1019 22338 25661059717 508 VAKIDI AKHILA F OC NS
1020 22363 25661222385 508 JERRIPOTHULA SHYAM TEJA M BCB NS
1021 22383 25661000016 508 SOWMYA KONDI F BCB NS
1022 22401 25661148751 508 VUYYALA AKHIL KUMAR M BCB NS
1023 22411 25661015077 508 KALLEPALLI ROOPANJALI F OC NS
1024 22436 25661060522 508 TALAKAYALA SREEDEEPA F BCB NS
1025 22472 25661202625 507 MEKA SREEJA F OC NS
1026 22476 25661018060 507 M AMRUTHA F BCA NS
1027 22491 25661230775 507 MANAZIPETA SMARANI REDDY F OC NS
1028 22498 25661016444 507 SINGAM NIKHITHA F OC NS
1029 22526 25661086555 507 DEEKONDA SATHWIK M BCB NS
1030 22586 25661107942 507 DUMMANI BHANU PRASAD M BCB NS
1031 22589 25661019800 507 PARUPALLY VARNIKA REDDY F OC NS
1032 22594 25661116445 507 KOKALLA ALEKHYA F OC NS

1033 22622 25661091065 507 YERRAMSETTI SAI GANGA SREE F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1034 22626 25661120659 507 GOURIBHATLA SAI DIVYA JYOTHI F OC NS

1035 22629 25661061334 507 BALUGOUNI VAMSI KRISHNA M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1036 22630 25661239275 507 AVANTIKA VINOD VERMA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1037 22701 25661134382 507 GINNAVARAM MIHIRA F BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1038 22727 25661134533 507 PEDDI ANILA REDDY F OC NS

1039 22753 25661086011 507 PALLE LOKESH REDDY M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1040 22754 25661120305 507 MEDI ANUP RAO M OC NS
1041 22758 25661068018 507 VASILI VENKAT SAI PRITHI F OC NS
1042 22791 25661180330 506 PULLETIKURTI ANJALI F BCB NS
1043 22798 25661050069 506 SUMAIYYA KHAN F BCE MSM NS
1044 22811 25661193224 506 KODE SRINUSHA F BCB NS
1045 22824 25661178787 506 KOMMUR AKHILA F BCB NS
1046 22842 25661023590 506 SAHARIKA KASAL F OC NS
1047 22852 25661239884 506 AKSHAY KULKARNI M OC NS
1048 22854 25661183853 506 PARANJAY RAJ DHARMI M OC NS
1049 22861 25661000746 506 DUGYALA SWETHA F OC NS
1050 22969 25661018289 506 MADDIPATI SAI SRUSHTTI F OC NS
1051 23012 25661089679 506 MEKALA PUSHPAK VARMA M BCB NS
1052 23037 25661142020 506 MAHANKALI VIVEK M OC NS
1053 23050 25661057898 506 MEDA ANUGNA F OC NS
1054 23099 25661197595 505 YERUVA NIHARIKA F OC NS
1055 23135 25661180452 505 AFRAH NASEER HUSSAIN MOHAMMED F BCE MSM NS
1056 23138 25661202094 505 DABBARA HARSITHA SAI F OC NS
1057 23149 25661206147 505 KUMBALA TEJASHWINI F SC3 NS
1058 23158 25661163350 505 BODDU ROHITH VARMA M BCB NS
1059 23160 25661226975 505 DERANGULA POORNA CHANDU M BCA NS
1060 23165 25661220202 505 MADIVADA CHANIKYA M OC NS
1061 23177 25661111058 505 SINDHU NALLAGANDLA F OC NS
1062 23180 25661078019 505 VANGA SAI LAXMA REDDY M OC NS

1063 23188 25661016999 505 KUMMARAGUNTLA MADHURI RESHMA SRI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1064 23208 25661223896 505 TANGELLA CHAITHRA F BCD NS
1065 23242 25661123996 505 ADITYA ELKIWAR M BCD NS
1066 23259 25661177098 505 SAMEENA FATIMA F OC MSM NS
1067 23280 25661054517 505 THOUTAM SINDHU F BCB NS
1068 23324 25661235015 505 BELIGI ARJUN KUMAR M BCB NS
1069 23348 25661138101 505 D GAYATHRI F BCD NS
1070 23363 25661017274 505 ANAS ZAFAR MOHIUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
1071 23406 25661093812 505 KYADARI NANDIKA F BCD NS
1072 23475 25661087338 504 SHAGA NANDINI REDDY F OC NS
1073 23517 25661226367 504 MANAV GUPTA M OC NS
1074 23545 25661205112 504 SHAIK RAMEEZ RAJA M BCE MSM NS
1075 23549 25661020310 504 VOOKANTI REETHIKA REDDY F OC NS
1076 23555 25661090166 504 SANDEEP GOUD PATHEPURAM M BCB NS
1077 23605 25661173144 504 NEELA SAI RAM M OC NS

1078 23613 25661171183 504 BORRA YASHASWINI DEVI F BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1079 23655 25661025861 504 PANTHULU MANASA F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1080 23692 25661118082 504 ASHUTOSH ROHIT DAS M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1081 23735 25661160879 503 NALLA AKHILA F OC NS
1082 23738 25661127584 503 POTTLAPELLY SUDEEKSHA F OC NS
1083 23739 25661036997 503 NAGAPURI HARATHI F BCB NS
1084 23773 25661055881 503 KATRAVATH SURESH KUMAR M ST NS
1085 23780 25661219380 503 THOGARU SAICHANDRA M SC3 NS
1086 23796 25661237240 503 GANGALA ABHINAV REDDY M OC NS
1087 23827 25661083108 503 KRISHNA KANTH LAKHOTIA M OC NS
1088 23869 25661210578 503 MALLIPEDDI INDHU F OC NS
1089 23908 25661038164 503 PRANATHI AKKENAPRAGADA F OC NS
1090 23912 25661172454 503 AARIMALLA AMRUTHA VARSHINI F BCD NS
1091 23930 25661115815 503 G P PAVANI KRUPA F BCC NS
1092 23974 25661178861 502 TANZEELA NAZNEEN F OC MSM NS
1093 23982 25661169939 502 SYED MAQBOOL HUSSAIN M OC MSM NS
1094 23988 25661037168 502 KUKKALA SAI TEJASWI F OC NS
1095 23995 25661106701 502 KASHIF KIFAYATH M BCE MSM NS
1096 24028 25661158445 502 TANNEERU VENKATA SINDHU F BCA NS
1097 24038 25661114636 502 DEVARASHETTI VARENYA F BCD NS
1098 24045 25661080926 502 SHIFA MUSKAAN F BCE MSM NS
1099 24057 25661054633 502 GUNDA SAIKRISHNA M OC NS
1100 24060 25661006143 502 CHENNA BHAVANA F BCB NS
1101 24073 25661054837 502 AMISHA JAISWAL F OC NS
1102 24079 25661239118 502 SHAIK SABA TABASSUM F BCB MSM NS
1103 24132 25661218268 502 AYESHA SIDDIQUA F BCE MSM NS

1104 24150 25661120847 502 ROKKAM MANEESHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1105 24197 25661016110 502 RAPOLU SANJANA F BCB NS
1106 24232 25661227394 502 MOHAMMED MUTEEB UDDIN MUJTABA M BCE MSM NS
1107 24357 25661147998 501 VITTA SHAILAJA F BCA NS
1108 24395 25661076971 501 MADIHA AHMED F BCE MSM NS
1109 24403 25661073383 501 CHANDA UMA MAHESH M BCB NS
1110 24418 25661118759 501 NIKHIL KUMAR DASARI M BCA NS
1111 24431 25661072349 501 SHAIK MANEESHA F BCE MSM NS
1112 24468 25661109303 501 PAPISETTY AKHILA F OC NS
1113 24506 25661131576 501 SABHADU SUSHMITHA F OC NS
1114 24523 25661230348 501 DR VALLALA RAKESH YADAV M BCD NS
1115 24538 25661182819 501 NAGA TEJA SRI SANTOSH PORTONOVO F BCD NS
1116 24546 25661174183 501 ATTEPALLY SUSHMITHA F BCD NS
1117 24587 25661162180 500 G LAHARI CHOUDHARY F OC NS
1118 24590 25661144304 500 RANGU PRANAY M BCB NS
1119 24611 25661237832 500 PALLI KHYATHI F SC3 NS
1120 24655 25661192159 500 ALLEM SAI NIHAL M ST NS
1121 24659 25661040257 500 VORIGANTI HARIKA F OC NS
1122 24660 25661151496 500 MANDHADAPU THANOOJA REDDY F OC NS
1123 24679 25661185189 500 K CHANDANA SAI F ST NS
1124 24696 25661197988 500 BOYAPALLY KIRANMAI F BCB NS
1125 24888 25661051236 500 PATLOLA SAI PRAKASH REDDY M OC NS
1126 24890 25661122452 500 DOMMATI SUJITH KUMAR M SC2 NS
1127 24934 25661007333 500 K CHINNA M ST NS
1128 24961 25661219408 500 RAIKANTI VINEELA VASAAN F BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1129 24965 25661052284 500 BITLA LAYA F SC3 NS
1130 24986 25661127862 499 MEKA PRAVALIKA F OC NS
1131 25011 25661101484 499 RAJPUT VYJAYANTHI F BCB NS
1132 25020 25661140376 499 KANUKULA SAIKUSHAL REDDY M OC NS
1133 25026 25661059820 499 YELLALA VINITHA F OC NS

1134 25047 25661058990 499 PULAKONDLA PRASANNA KUMAR M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1135 25057 25661046104 499 S SRUJANA F OC NS

1136 25075 25661058409 499 NARAPUREDDY SANJAYA PAVANI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1137 25078 25661232377 499 AMEENA JABEEN F OC MSM NS
1138 25085 25661015218 499 RAJARAPU RUCHITHA F BCB NS
1139 25159 25661194615 499 ISHRATH JAHAN F BCE MSM NS
1140 25160 25661011230 499 MAHITH KUMAR GOUD M BCB NS
1141 25276 25661042283 498 BASANI SRAVANTHI F BCB NS
1142 25291 25661003711 498 KOREDLA KRANTI KUMAR M OC NS
1143 25304 25661187937 498 ANNAPUREDDY AMARTHYA KUMAR REDDY M OC NS
1144 25305 25661008982 498 EDURUGUDEM NARESH KUMAR M BCB NS
1145 25369 25661081189 498 KETA CHETANA F BCB NS
1146 25395 25661055968 498 SRUJAN KONDA M OC NS
1147 25404 25661197331 498 KARRELLA PRATHYUSHA F OC NS

1148 25423 25661137892 498 RONANKI BHARGAVI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1149 25455 25661018448 498 MOTAPOTHULA SUSHMA F BCB NS
1150 25458 25661022688 498 MEDAM SRAVANTHI F OC NS
1151 25472 25661051805 498 KOLLA SNEHA F OC NS
1152 25509 25661150011 498 MADHURI MAYALURI F BCA NS
1153 25513 25661169479 497 RACHAKONDA PRANAV M OC NS
1154 25548 25661188330 497 K V SRINIVAS REDDY M OC NS
1155 25572 25661083348 497 MALLARI KIRAN M BCD NS
1156 25588 25661191887 497 SHETTYPALLY SAHITH M OC NS
1157 25604 25661178424 497 VEMULA SREEJIT M BCB NS
1158 25614 25661180795 497 ARYAN KUMAR VONI M OC NS
1159 25624 25661168617 497 MAIGAPULA LAKSHMAN M BCB NS
1160 25641 25661066061 497 PARAKALA SUPRAJA F BCB NS
1161 25644 25661091298 497 VADDE YASHWANTH M BCB NS
1162 25704 25661145033 497 SIRANGI SRAVAN M OC NS
1163 25706 25661054138 497 AKULA VEENA F BCD NS
1164 25799 25661225950 496 AKA LAKSHMI SRUTHI F OC NS
1165 25814 25661153433 496 VOORUGONDA CHANDANA F BCB NS
1166 25838 25661017382 496 KONDA RAGINI F OC NS
1167 25864 25661023466 496 AGUR SHIVANI F BCD NS
1168 25870 25661182606 496 KASAM SUSHMA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1169 25901 25661018852 496 VAGGA RAJASEKHARA RACHANA F BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1170 25944 25661188571 496 MEHVEEN F OC MSM NS

1171 26069 25661175470 496 BAJAJ RISHABH ANIL M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1172 26084 25661125723 495 P SOUMYA F OC NS
1173 26105 25661153696 495 SYED BASHEERUDDIN M BCB MSM NS
1174 26106 25661190827 495 SAMMETA ABHIGNA F OC NS
1175 26109 25661222102 495 SYEDA SABAHATH MAHEEN F OC MSM NS
1176 26119 25661002503 495 YANALA TEJASWINI F OC NS
1177 26141 25661013700 495 MANAV AGARWAL M OC NS
1178 26188 25661165645 495 DASARI KOUSHIK KARTHIK M SC2 NS
1179 26212 25661208439 495 GUNDEDI PRABHANDHA REDDY F OC NS
1180 26231 25661110769 495 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN ABDULLAH M OC MSM NS
1181 26306 25661000541 495 BHUKYA BHARGAVI RATHOD F ST NS
1182 26319 25661097737 495 KATHERVATH TARUN M ST NS
1183 26409 25661129390 495 CHALAMALASETTI KEERTHANA F OC NS
1184 26419 25661086536 495 MADDI ASHA F SC3 NS
1185 26451 25661096160 494 MALLE AARTHI PRIYANKA F BCA NS
1186 26459 25661054921 494 ADHANI VISHAL M SC3 NS
1187 26465 25661124628 494 ANASI PRATHYUSHA SAI F BCB NS
1188 26502 25661009301 494 HEMALI SANGHVI F OC NS

1189 26520 25661206084 494 SYED MUSTHAFA IQBAL M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1190 26598 25661149294 494 MUSTYALA SUMITH M OC NS
1191 26643 25661123425 494 P SAI KEERTHI F OC NS
1192 26646 25661071839 494 MANASA MADDI F BCD NS
1193 26698 25661238052 493 A M MUKTHIKA F OC NS
1194 26749 25661016817 493 TANGUTURI BHARGHAVI F BCD NS
1195 26757 25661149186 493 ERKULLA NANDINI F OC NS
1196 26787 25661090935 493 NAGABHYRAVA RAVI TEJA M OC NS
1197 26792 25661224151 493 KANIKARAPU PRATHYUSHA F BCA NS
1198 26834 25661105690 493 DEVASANI SHARATH KUMAR M BCB NS

1199 26836 25661158468 493 ALGUBELLI MONISHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1200 26848 25661144182 493 S RAVIPRAKASH REDDY M OC NS
1201 26858 25661004345 493 VENGALA SRINIJA F OC NS
1202 26870 25661141861 493 DASHASAHITI TAMMAREDDY F OC NS
1203 26903 25661209658 493 DEEPTHI POTU F OC NS
1204 26919 25661096233 493 MANSA TRIPATHY F OC NS
1205 26965 25661078210 493 GUNDA TEJA SHOURYA REDDY M OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1206 26982 25661241330 492 NUNE SRIVEDA F OC NS
1207 27001 25661160143 492 PENCHALA SREEJA F BCA NS
1208 27011 25661067439 492 DOMA SUSHMA F OC NS
1209 27024 25661087226 492 B HARI CHANDANA F OC NS
1210 27042 25661052562 492 KHUTAIJA SAIF F BCE MSM NS
1211 27084 25661179573 492 DONIKELLA PRUDHVINATH GOUD M BCB NS
1212 27100 25661227517 492 MODEM RESHWANTH M BCB NS
1213 27111 25661098216 492 SAMRA SAMEEN F BCE MSM NS
1214 27143 25661078343 492 VISSA SHAALINI F BCD NS

1215 27162 25661152593 492 KHAN SAFA UROOJ F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1216 27168 25661046348 492 SHAZLEEN MOONA F BCE MSM NS
1217 27171 25661089637 492 KORALA SAIRAM M SC2 NS
1218 27193 25661099205 492 ABHINAV NERELLA M BCA NS
1219 27200 25661044788 492 GUNTURU DEEXITH M OC NS

1220 27220 25661115612 492 GOWDGARI TARUN RANGANATH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1221 27238 25661039806 492 C SNEHA REDDY F OC NS
1222 27272 25661101988 492 PEDDINTI RISHIKH M BCA NS
1223 27304 25661110376 492 CHALASANI JYOTHSNA F OC NS
1224 27326 25661022456 491 SIDRA SADIQ F BCE MSM NS
1225 27335 25661096973 491 CHAGANTY OOUHA F OC NS
1226 27362 25661180052 491 CHINTHAKINDI YOGITHA F BCB NS
1227 27390 25661233809 491 NIMMALA RAKSHITHA REDDY F OC NS
1228 27407 25661048464 491 NYALAKONDA GEETHANJALI F OC NS
1229 27420 25661166179 491 KANKANALA SUSHMITHA F OC NS
1230 27462 25661079019 491 ALAPAKAM BHAVANA F BCA NS
1231 27467 25661214030 491 CH DAYAKAR M SC3 NS
1232 27522 25661078822 491 KASULA SRIKANTH M BCB NS
1233 27548 25661130560 491 SAI SUHAS DODLA M OC NS
1234 27569 25661056725 491 SAI DATTHA GOUD MANDADI M BCB NS
1235 27577 25661013189 491 ADDULA YASWANTH REDDY M OC NS
1236 27587 25661058075 491 BANOTH NANDITHA F ST NS
1237 27598 25661148360 491 JAGDISH CHOWDHARY M OC NS

1238 27615 25661085773 490 SAFA HYDER F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1239 27627 25661095627 490 NAZNEEN TABASSUM SABA F OC MSM NS
1240 27645 25661045504 490 YEDAPALLY SOWMYA F BCB NS
1241 27666 25661155598 490 AERRA SANGRAM M SC2 NS
1242 27669 25661156799 490 SHAIK NEHA F BCE MSM NS
1243 27674 25661186991 490 NENAVATH RAVINDHAR M ST NS
1244 27677 25661166801 490 ASHADAPU KAVYA SREE F BCB NS
1245 27736 25661090034 490 SAMOLLA PRANAY REDDY M OC NS
1246 27758 25661147928 490 M SHRAVYA RAJ F BCD NS
1247 27826 25661144191 490 POLA SUMANA F OC NS
1248 27827 25661102655 490 SRINIVAS REVANTH SARADHI M BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1249 27828 25661143140 490 PODILA PRUDHVI RAJ M BCB NS
1250 27859 25661100312 490 JULURI POOJITHA F OC NS
1251 27893 25661036025 490 PATIBANDLA SATHWIK M OC NS
1252 27949 25661239393 490 PYDIMARLA SAI RAJESH REDDY M OC NS

1253 27996 25661055130 489 AMAN ASHISH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1254 28007 25661196511 489 BIRRU ABHINAYA SANTHOSHINI F SC2 NS
1255 28027 25661033503 489 MAHESHWARAM DIVYA F BCB NS
1256 28114 25661219561 489 ARWA PRAVALIKA F BCB NS
1257 28120 25661064989 489 NAMASANI PRATHYUSHA F BCD NS
1258 28127 25661052868 489 MAHEK THAKWANI F OC NS
1259 28134 25661137861 489 SRI HARSHINI NUTAKKI F OC NS
1260 28140 25661068757 489 VAISHNAVI PATHAK F OC NS
1261 28158 25661198579 489 PANDAVULA SAITEJA M BCD NS
1262 28167 25661085500 489 SRUJANA KOMATI F BCB NS
1263 28172 25661130279 489 BATHINI VENKATA ROHINI DEVI F BCB NS
1264 28202 25661173666 489 KOKKULA SHIVANI F BCB NS
1265 28208 25661045673 489 THODIUM SAHITHI REDDY F OC NS
1266 28253 25661198437 489 MOHAMMED SHAIBAZUDDIN KHAN M OC MSM NS
1267 28261 25661130950 488 SANA NAZNEEN F BCE MSM NS
1268 28269 25661051897 488 ABBANABOINA SHIVANI F BCD NS
1269 28275 25661003321 488 BODAGALA GURU SINDHURI F BCB NS
1270 28277 25661128629 488 TEJAS MAHAJAN M OC NS
1271 28322 25661045226 488 CHENNAMADHAVUNI DIVYA F OC NS
1272 28323 25661206747 488 BELLAMKONDA AISHWARYA DEVI F BCB NS
1273 28334 25661148204 488 V.ANJAPPA M BCD NS
1274 28343 25661167604 488 MADARAM DEEPSHIK RAJ M SC3 NS
1275 28356 25661224382 488 THATI SAI KIRAN M ST NS
1276 28382 25661131228 488 S PRAKASH M BCA NS
1277 28391 25661086123 488 BODDU NARESH KUMAR M OC NS
1278 28425 25661101534 488 GUTLA HIMABINDU F SC3 NS
1279 28451 25661217655 488 G VAISHNAVI F BCD NS
1280 28454 25661219813 488 AILI HARISH M BCB NS
1281 28461 25661135730 488 DAMMAREDDYGARI BHUVANASRI REDDY F OC NS
1282 28465 25661080794 488 ASIYA KHAN F OC MSM NS
1283 28474 25661194694 488 KARLAPUDI PRANEETH M OC NS
1284 28494 25661058772 488 EDIGA ARUN KUMAR GOUD M BCB NS
1285 28499 25661070484 488 MANKU SAI SREEJA F BCD NS
1286 28574 25661224313 487 BIKKI KEERTHANA F OC NS
1287 28579 25661143139 487 DEEPIKA A F BCB NS
1288 28661 25661029322 487 MADISHETTY KRISHNAJA F BCD NS
1289 28664 25661053131 487 SWAPNA PRADHAN F OC NS
1290 28674 25661028363 487 YEBUSHI CHARAN M BCD NS
1291 28690 25661139093 487 KUNDARAPU SRAVIKA F BCB NS
1292 28700 25661012587 487 B. RAVI TEJA M SC3 NS
1293 28704 25661026469 487 KALAKONDA SUSHMA F SC2 NS
1294 28706 25661179834 487 GADDAM RISHITHA REDDY F OC NS
1295 28772 25661052594 487 P PRAVALIKA F OC NS
1296 28817 25661072815 487 RATHOD NIKHITHA F ST NS
1297 28824 25661063776 487 NETHI AKSHATHA F BCD NS
1298 28838 25661015933 487 KUNDE SUMAN M BCB NS
1299 28846 25661218239 487 PENDEM SUMANA F BCB NS
1300 28851 25661151986 487 KORAMONI SAI KEERTHI F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1301 28887 25661183317 486 SHAIK NAVEED ALI M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1302 28908 25661031773 486 SRIRANGAM ANAND M OC NS
1303 28988 25661123656 486 AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
1304 29024 25661186366 486 BHAVANA REDDY JANGA F OC NS
1305 29028 25661161917 486 K PRATIMA DEVI F BCD NS
1306 29030 25661003077 486 VELPULA SANJAY M BCD NS
1307 29065 25661190590 486 SHAIK JAVEED PASHA M BCE MSM NS
1308 29080 25661077257 486 KETHAVATH SAI CHARAN NAIK M ST NS
1309 29114 25661043314 486 CHELLOJU MAHESH M BCB NS
1310 29131 25661050959 486 DEEPIKA PAL F OC NS
1311 29167 25661207916 485 A RITHIKA SHARON F BCC NS
1312 29176 25661186816 485 YELUGAM MANOJ SAI M BCB NS
1313 29180 25661125226 485 LUNAVATH GEETHIKA NAYAK F ST NS
1314 29199 25661137649 485 TIPPARAJU NITHINSREE F OC NS
1315 29205 25661122988 485 PERUPONGU VIJAYA RAMA KRISHNA M SC2 NS
1316 29277 25661048386 485 PONAGANTI BHARATH M BCD NS
1317 29310 25661062319 485 DEEKSHITHA DESUR F BCB NS
1318 29317 25661154518 485 ARAKALA SUMA AKANKSHA F BCD NS
1319 29369 25661135366 485 DUNDIGALLA NANDHINI F BCD NS
1320 29371 25661140989 485 SAYYAPARAJU MAHITH VARMA M OC NS
1321 29379 25661190886 485 HARIPRIYA DARURI F OC NS
1322 29548 25661039609 484 VENCHIRYALA RAVALIKA F OC NS
1323 29569 25661090067 484 CHINTHAKAYALA BHUVAN CHANDRA M BCD NS
1324 29574 25661127735 484 THUNGA PAVANI F BCD NS
1325 29619 25661147812 484 VARAKALA BHAVIKA SUVIDHA F SC3 NS
1326 29663 25661109288 484 GURRAM SUDHA BHAARGAVI F OC NS
1327 29692 25661109657 484 PAMERA YAMINI F OC NS
1328 29727 25661074512 484 VANAM YASHWANTH KIRAN M BCB NS
1329 29752 25661095187 484 CHOWDARPALLY VIKRAM M BCB NS
1330 29817 25661098503 484 MANCHALA SHRAVAN KUMAR M OC NS

1331 29826 25661097961 484 MUSKAN ARORA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1332 29836 25661238651 483 SAINATH PREETAM SRINIVASAN M OC NS
1333 29847 25661028739 483 H PRITHVI M OC NS
1334 29920 25661110656 483 BHUKYA MUKESH CHANDRA M ST NS
1335 29937 25661191741 483 NANAM AMARTHYA M BCD NS
1336 29938 25661021428 483 S NAGAMALLIKA F OC NS
1337 29963 25661120635 483 VOLLU SAI VAMSI KRISHNA PRASAD M BCD NS
1338 29977 25661160752 483 SYEDA ADIBA AFREEN F OC MSM NS
1339 29986 25661018844 483 M ABHIGNYA F OC NS

1340 29989 25661226879 483 PATTAMSETTI NITHEJ M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1341 30075 25661012541 483 LAKAVATH SUSHMA F ST NS
1342 30120 25661091913 482 KAYUR SUSHMA BHAT F OC NS
1343 30139 25661161030 482 NABILA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1344 30152 25661014556 482 MOGUSARI SHIVANI F BCD NS
1345 30179 25661131449 482 SABAHATH ANJUM F BCE MSM NS
1346 30185 25661087729 482 DIVYA PAGOLU F SC3 NS
1347 30202 25661093699 482 HALEEMA TASNEEM F BCE MSM NS
1348 30214 25661168597 482 SRAVANI JOSYULA F OC NS
1349 30257 25661008078 482 ZAKIR MOHIUDDIN KAMRAN M BCE MSM NS
1350 30293 25661149752 482 BIMAPANGU NAVEEN M SC2 NS
1351 30298 25661220035 482 MOHAMMAD ABID HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
1352 30378 25661165054 482 KOTHA ROHITH REDDY M OC NS
1353 30436 25661141402 482 BANDI ANIL KUMAR M BCD NS
1354 30462 25661037046 481 GORLA PAVAN M BCB NS
1355 30501 25661140465 481 SAJJAPURAM SHIVANI REDDY F OC NS
1356 30503 25661050980 481 NAYAKUNI AVANTHI F BCD NS
1357 30506 25661085972 481 PRIYANKA JENA F OC NS
1358 30513 25661091408 481 ATHOTA SINDHUJA F OC NS
1359 30555 25661087109 481 KANAPARTHI PENNA KUMAR M SC3 NS
1360 30630 25661021205 481 AVUTHU TEJASWINI F OC NS
1361 30643 25661059176 481 S MEGHANA F BCA NS
1362 30728 25661115821 481 LOUKIK KUMAR MANTRI M BCD NS
1363 30848 25661020589 480 ZEHRA NESHATH F BCE MSM NS
1364 30867 25661038880 480 M SUSHMA F ST NS
1365 30899 25661054675 480 PULAPALLY PRAVALIKA F BCB NS
1366 30911 25661055836 480 VEERABOMMA ASHAJYOTHI F OC NS
1367 30953 25661146088 480 MUTAKODURU UPPAL CHARY M BCB NS
1368 30965 25661188155 480 AMGOTH RAJKUMAR M ST NS
1369 30985 25661056818 480 DARABADI SRAVANI F SC3 NS
1370 31074 25661153283 480 BANAVATH VIJAY KUMAR M ST NS
1371 31075 25661207395 480 KANDUKOORI HARSHINI F BCD NS
1372 31088 25661037980 480 DENDI REETHI REDDY F OC NS
1373 31108 25661112432 480 PAILLA MANASA F BCA NS
1374 31143 25661040981 480 VELCHAL SRIKANTH M BCD NS
1375 31250 25661079504 479 PARANKUSHAM RAVALI F BCD NS
1376 31260 25661216296 479 FOUZIA RAHMAN QUADRI F BCE MSM NS
1377 31282 25661072248 479 VADTHYAVATH SHIVA KUMAR M ST NS
1378 31300 25661116175 479 THUMU ANILKUMAR M BCD NS
1379 31318 25661032652 479 RISHIKA GUJRATHI F BCB NS
1380 31342 25661131181 479 SANDA LAASYA F BCB NS
1381 31343 25661009303 479 GURRAPU WARSHA SUKEERTHI F BCB NS
1382 31395 25661085084 479 PRADYUMNA VARAPPA M OC NS
1383 31411 25661196564 479 SWARNA SRAVYA F BCA NS
1384 31430 25661112092 479 BAIRAM SIRI CHANDANA F SC3 NS
1385 31445 25661041070 479 PATHEM MURALI KRISHNA M SC3 NS
1386 31448 25661193852 479 THANDABOINA SHIVA KRISHNA M BCD NS
1387 31471 25661140867 479 VENKAT RAM REDDY UMMANAGARI M OC NS
1388 31488 25661096434 478 BHUKYA GAYATHRI F ST NS
1389 31498 25661204214 478 ZEBA MALIK F BCE MSM NS

1390 31508 25661064566 478 ASAD ALI KHAN M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1391 31527 25661140640 478 MAGULURI JAGRUTHI CHOWDARY F OC NS
1392 31546 25661120154 478 ANNAMANENI NAVANEETH KUMAR M OC NS
1393 31559 25661066524 478 GUMMULA BHARATHI F BCA NS
1394 31599 25661120582 478 MALELA BHANU PRASAD GOUD M BCB NS
1395 31602 25661026240 478 SHAIK HAFSA F BCE MSM NS
1396 31605 25661055312 478 MANASA MOLATHOTI F SC3 NS
1397 31606 25661012049 478 KANITHI JAHNAVI F OC NS
1398 31615 25661104124 478 RENUKUNTLA DIVYA F SC2 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1399 31634 25661010641 478 RAMSHA TAMZEEN F BCE MSM NS
1400 31665 25661031163 478 SAMALA SAI SOWMYA SREE F OC NS
1401 31672 25661152259 478 NIKHIL SAI DHULIPALLA M OC NS
1402 31675 25661111382 478 KONKA MAMATHA F BCB NS

1403 31680 25661004507 478 DHULIPALA LAKSHMI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1404 31687 25661100507 478 SAMAR KHAN F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1405 31700 25661184874 478 NOMULA SIRISHA F BCB NS
1406 31704 25661204291 478 NAGULA SAI MANOJ M OC NS
1407 31726 25661025541 478 INSHA MAHVEEN F BCE MSM NS
1408 31743 25661066774 478 G YAMINI F BCB NS
1409 31746 25661072634 478 KOMSANI TEJASWINI F OC NS
1410 31815 25661059123 477 SHIVANI TALARI F SC3 NS
1411 31891 25661210572 477 NAGAM MOUNIKA F OC NS

1412 31930 25661028753 477 SOUMYA MISHRA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1413 31934 25661033265 477 GOURAVELLI PRANAVI F OC NS
1414 31945 25661211038 477 Y ABHIGNA REDDY F OC NS
1415 31979 25661103439 477 AFSHA MOHAMMED F BCE MSM NS
1416 31999 25661027691 477 GAJULA SRI KANTHA SUBRAHMANYAM M BCD NS
1417 32006 25661189011 477 SAI CHARAN KODAM M BCB NS
1418 32057 25661022147 477 KAVALI SNEHA F BCD NS
1419 32064 25661162101 477 GUDELA THARUN SAI M BCD NS
1420 32071 25661132380 477 GANNU ROHITH REDDY M OC NS
1421 32109 25661179309 476 KANDUKURI VYSHNAVI F OC NS
1422 32125 25661081530 476 SOUDAM SAIKUMAR M SC3 NS
1423 32128 25661228088 476 MITTAPALLI SRUJALA F BCA NS
1424 32135 25661120775 476 MOHAMMED MOHYUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
1425 32138 25661060440 476 PENUKONDA NIHARIKA F BCA NS
1426 32171 25661042112 476 BUGGA TULASI F SC2 NS
1427 32178 25661061658 476 ROSHAN UPADHYAY M OC NS

1428 32190 25661118092 476 KONGALA RISHITHA F BCD NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1429 32209 25661149208 476 BOMMA S SHREEJA F BCB NS
1430 32251 25661239023 476 MOLUGURI VINEEL TEJA M SC2 NS
1431 32260 25661194534 476 KANDAGATLA SRUSHITHA F BCB NS
1432 32279 25661065605 476 CHANDRAGIRI ASHWIN M SC2 NS
1433 32396 25661055662 476 S.SHIVANI F SC2 NS
1434 32427 25661173101 475 KAMERA RUCHITA F SC3 NS
1435 32505 25661231478 475 K CHAITANYA F BCD NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1436 32524 25661072550 475 RAMTENKI ROSHA F SC3 NS
1437 32540 25661061133 475 AKSHITA CHIDARA F BCD NS
1438 32569 25661188286 475 SABA ZAINAB BASADE F BCE MSM NS
1439 32614 25661117848 475 MOHAMMED FAHEEM M BCE MSM NS
1440 32627 25661035089 475 MANGAMURI BHAVANA F OC NS
1441 32642 25661103755 475 BOLLEDDU ABHISHEK M SC3 NS
1442 32662 25661072559 475 GAURAV S M SC3 NS
1443 32698 25661203331 475 SAMUDRALA KARTHIK M BCD NS
1444 32757 25661187705 475 RAVULA ARADHYA F OC NS
1445 32775 25661242278 475 SHIVAGARI SUBBARAJA REDDY M OC NS
1446 32798 25661039316 475 RAMPELLI SRAVANI F BCB NS
1447 32822 25661028889 474 VANDRANGI RESHMITHA F BCD NS
1448 32825 25661163570 474 YADAVALLI JAYA SRUJANA F OC NS
1449 32841 25661130616 474 JAINI MANISH M OC NS
1450 32861 25661115017 474 NAUSHABAH AHMADI F BCE MSM NS
1451 32905 25661076271 474 LVAISHNAVI F OC NS
1452 32908 25661145735 474 AMI REDDY VAIDEHI F OC NS
1453 32938 25661180154 474 DEREDDI SAMAGNA YADAV F BCD NS
1454 32939 25661170096 474 M A MOQUTADAR SHAREEF ABUBAKAR M BCE MSM NS
1455 33012 25661041761 474 AAMER MANZOOR M BCE MSM NS
1456 33016 25661063152 474 DESHINI NIKHITHA F BCB NS
1457 33046 25661236383 474 ONTEDDU SHIRISHA F OC NS
1458 33052 25661104697 474 SONKAMBLE SUSHEELKUMAR M SC3 NS
1459 33081 25661118619 474 ESHWAROJU SHASHIKANTH M BCB NS
1460 33102 25661155224 474 KARISHMA F BCE MSM NS
1461 33110 25661230072 474 J DHANA SRI INDIA F BCD NS
1462 33111 25661229843 474 GOVARDHANA KOUSHAL M OC NS
1463 33138 25661206311 473 GUPTA AISHWARYA RANI F SC2 NS
1464 33173 25661117943 473 TENALI SUMA SREE F SC3 NS
1465 33209 25661107691 473 HARI SHARATHCHANDRA M BCD NS
1466 33259 25661200354 473 WAGAMARE JYOTHI F SC3 NS
1467 33309 25661059285 473 MUNAGAPATI SUSHMA F BCB NS
1468 33316 25661177080 473 GANDLA AKSHAY M BCD NS
1469 33326 25661184952 473 BITLA VINEELA F BCB NS
1470 33333 25661022238 473 SHANIGARAPU NITHIN M BCB NS
1471 33393 25661034922 473 PAKALA SRAVANI F OC NS
1472 33473 25661048332 472 INDRAKARAN SANJANA REDDY F OC NS
1473 33490 25661041014 472 MUCHE RESHMA F SC3 NS
1474 33568 25661087217 472 PRANATHI REDDY ZILLELLA F OC NS
1475 33580 25661097941 472 B S SHARON VINEETHA F BCC NS
1476 33586 25661132270 472 VAJRA SHREEJA GONUGUNTLA F OC NS
1477 33591 25661197363 472 MULA SAI GOPAL M OC NS
1478 33594 25661123749 472 JELDI TEJASWINI F SC3 NS
1479 33642 25661151783 472 KOLLOJU SRI HARSHA F BCB NS
1480 33647 25661078046 472 DODDI SHIRISHA F BCB NS
1481 33682 25661038836 472 SHAIK ASIF AHMED M BCE MSM NS
1482 33710 25661148224 472 CHIPPA THOSHITHA F BCB NS
1483 33749 25661231456 472 SOHINI KAVUTURU F OC NS
1484 33801 25661036455 472 D TEJASWINI F BCD NS
1485 33810 25661003766 472 MYANA RAJA VIDYA SAGAR M BCB NS
1486 33822 25661233577 472 DAMARANCHA NITHIN M BCD NS
1487 33856 25661236967 471 MAHANANDI MAHESH M BCA NS
1488 33867 25661030095 471 SURINENI SRAVANI F OC NS
1489 33885 25661203351 471 THATIPALLI NAGA SWETHA F OC NS
1490 33947 25661008892 471 KOPPULA SAI KAUSHIK M BCA NS
1491 33965 25661178768 471 JABEEN FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
1492 34038 25661100250 471 DUGYALA SINDHUJA F OC NS
1493 34049 25661014614 471 NAJMA AZMATHULLAH F OC MSM NS
1494 34114 25661065823 471 P KRUPAKAR REDDY M OC NS
1495 34120 25661116554 471 BANNELA VENU AKHIL M BCB NS
1496 34191 25661065828 470 YADA VASANTH M OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1497 34259 25661166209 470 CHENNUPALLI PRANAVI F BCB NS
1498 34286 25661118995 470 PINGILI RITHWIK REDDY M OC NS
1499 34313 25661122638 470 KOLAPURI SOUJANYA F SC2 NS
1500 34337 25661121144 470 AFSHEEN ISMATH F BCE MSM NS
1501 34351 25661167546 470 ASHRITA SIDDAMSHETTY F OC NS
1502 34354 25661158442 470 MIRZA MAZHER UDDIN BAIG M OC MSM NS
1503 34378 25661139619 470 MUPPALLA SAI SIRI F OC NS
1504 34399 25661207149 470 MATAM PRASANNA LAXMI F BCA NS
1505 34444 25661188697 470 JANGILI SINDHU F BCD NS
1506 34543 25661162092 470 KORRAPATI NIKITHA F OC NS
1507 34581 25661126726 470 ERAVELLI SUSMITHA F SC3 NS
1508 34614 25661082384 469 SHAHZEB AHMED SIDDIQIE M BCE MSM NS

1509 34639 25661195080 469 PULLAM HIMASREE F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1510 34640 25661012024 469 PUSULURI RAMU M BCB NS
1511 34663 25661007136 469 KUNDLA VYSHNAVI F BCA NS
1512 34683 25661189829 469 METHARI SINDHU F BCD NS
1513 34693 25661127761 469 EDLA MEGHANA F SC3 NS
1514 34764 25661015413 469 AELLA AVINASH REDDY M OC NS
1515 34770 25661054788 469 AYESHA BEGUM F OC MSM NS
1516 34778 25661099177 469 SATHVIKA BALLEKARI F BCD NS
1517 34827 25661144973 469 VUYYALA SUSHMA F BCB NS
1518 34843 25661231495 469 NADELLA MANOHARA PRASAD M OC NS
1519 34856 25661154099 468 MATCHA KALYANI F BCB S
1520 34889 25661174842 468 FATHIMA SABIHA F BCE MSM NS
1521 34958 25661221096 468 AMBATI SAI KEERTHANA F BCD NS
1522 35024 25661151042 468 BHEEMIREDDY JYOTHSNA F OC NS
1523 35028 25661088154 468 ARAVIND DESAI VADDANAPU M BCA NS
1524 35033 25661113626 468 P NAVYATHA F OC NS
1525 35039 25661167279 468 KILARU LALITHA F OC NS
1526 35050 25661083928 468 JANNU KEDARNATH M BCB NS
1527 35061 25661063946 468 M SANJAY M SC3 NS

1528 35072 25661176368 468 ARUMALLA VINEETHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1529 35075 25661040966 468 MEGAVATH SAIKIRAN M ST NS
1530 35123 25661231321 468 PARANKUSHAM LAKSHMI PRASANNA F BCD NS
1531 35126 25661130060 468 SUNKARI CHARAN M BCA NS
1532 35127 25661001900 468 SHRIRAME AMAR KUMAR M BCD NS
1533 35163 25661019094 468 BANUKU JAYASREE F BCD NS
1534 35211 25661009016 467 TABASSUM JALEEL F OC MSM NS
1535 35225 25661212672 467 GOURI SANDESH M BCB NS
1536 35258 25661124552 467 GUTTA TINA F OC NS
1537 35261 25661009609 467 ALIZA TEHAREEM F BCE MSM NS
1538 35262 25661128288 467 PEDAMALLA CHARITHA F BCB NS
1539 35266 25661083510 467 SUDAM VARSHIKA F BCD NS
1540 35271 25661015516 467 SUMAIYA PARVEEN F BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1541 35299 25661059380 467 KEMPAPURAM PUNDARIKAKSHA PANDURANGAM OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1542 35304 25661035334 467 GHANTA MANASA F OC NS
1543 35315 25661221166 467 GANTELA ANUSHA F BCD NS
1544 35327 25661112751 467 NELLUTLA MANASWINI F BCA NS
1545 35361 25661223676 467 J R VAISHNAVI F SC3 NS
1546 35410 25661226581 467 K SANTOSH KUMAR M BCD NS
1547 35429 25661065215 467 BANDAVARAM NAVYA SREE F BCD NS
1548 35440 25661143003 467 NIHARIKA AVULA F BCD NS
1549 35451 25661188846 467 MYLARAPU VISHAL M OC NS
1550 35506 25661075036 467 KANINDE VIJAY KUMAR M SC3 NS
1551 35509 25661234847 467 TALLAPALLY SRIVANI F BCB NS
1552 35559 25661073806 466 BADISHA VAMSHIKRISHNA M SC3 NS
1553 35581 25661174467 466 VISAMPALLY MANISH KARAN M SC2 NS
1554 35591 25661205366 466 VANKAMAMIDI BALA KEERTHANA F OC NS
1555 35592 25661025323 466 MANVI SHARMA F OC NS
1556 35595 25661006777 466 V V PARANDHAMAN M BCD NS
1557 35610 25661058222 466 UPPULA SAIRAJESH KUMAR M BCD NS
1558 35745 25661041698 466 N C LAHARI F OC NS
1559 35750 25661104583 466 SURIGI MOUNIKA F BCB NS
1560 35766 25661184804 466 CANJEEVARAM RANVITHA F BCD NS
1561 35769 25661088958 466 SRUJANA NIDAMARTHY F OC NS
1562 35787 25661176211 466 SHABANA F BCE MSM NS
1563 35858 25661004588 466 SOUNDERPALLY ADARSH M BCD NS
1564 35896 25661126470 465 GOURISETTY ANUHYA F OC NS
1565 35917 25661149955 465 KOTTALA ABHINAV M BCD NS
1566 35940 25661108310 465 SAYEDA AMENA FIRDOUS F OC MSM NS
1567 35956 25661000592 465 BALTHI DIVYA F BCB NS
1568 35963 25661125325 465 PREETI YADAV F BCD NS
1569 35974 25661049449 465 RAYANA GANGADHAR M BCD NS
1570 36057 25661065906 465 CHANDA NAVYA F OC NS
1571 36100 25661150486 465 PIDIMARTHI MANOHAR M SC2 NS
1572 36222 25661106089 465 GADDI SAI CHARAN M BCD NS
1573 36284 25661196047 465 P JASHWITHA F SC2 NS
1574 36298 25661068248 465 KAPULA SUSMITHA BINDU F BCB NS

1575 36310 25661165424 465 MOHAMMED IFHAMUL HAQ M BCE MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1576 36343 25661037533 464 MUDUGANTI SOWMIKA F OC NS
1577 36350 25661056949 464 GURRAPU HARIPRIYA F BCB NS
1578 36351 25661127274 464 P R K TANMAYI F BCD NS
1579 36420 25661079145 464 MUDU RAJU M ST NS
1580 36430 25661031610 464 GANDIKOTA TEJASWINI F BCA NS
1581 36471 25661066907 464 KOLETI SRINIJA F OC NS
1582 36474 25661066299 464 RITIKA KADIYALA F OC NS
1583 36505 25661109525 464 KADI NAGA RAVI TEJA M BCB NS
1584 36510 25661009670 464 KAVYA BANGARI F BCA NS
1585 36569 25661062508 464 VORUGANTI SOUMYA F BCB NS
1586 36608 25661048745 464 GUDLA SAI KIRAN M BCD NS
1587 36626 25661044416 463 TUMATI SRI SHARMILA REDDY F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1588 36633 25661072260 463 SHEEMA FATIMA KHAN F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1589 36650 25661113206 463 MEDASANI CHINMAI F OC NS
1590 36694 25661097620 463 SOHELA MUBASHER F OC MSM NS
1591 36753 25661189693 463 AFSHAN MEHREEN F OC MSM NS
1592 36777 25661027298 463 B K SHIVA KUMAR M BCA NS
1593 36819 25661173838 463 RAMIDI ABHILASH M OC NS
1594 36834 25661069506 463 DIVYA T F BCB NS
1595 36886 25661157013 463 BHUKYA RAJU M ST NS
1596 36889 25661159450 463 MIRICA JAISWAL F OC NS
1597 36906 25661044082 463 CHENNAGONI SHIVA KUMAR M BCB NS
1598 36925 25661214524 463 MOHAMMED ADNAN KHAN M OC MSM NS
1599 36962 25661013309 462 MONIKA BEHERA F OC NS

1600 36967 25661023439 462 KONDA KESHITHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1601 36976 25661118142 462 MUSKU HARSHITHA REDDY F OC NS
1602 37010 25661144172 462 VANIPENTA VIJAYA LAKSHMI F OC NS
1603 37042 25661140577 462 GOLLA KAVYA F ST NS
1604 37044 25661228998 462 CHALIL PAILO AKSHARA PHILIP F BCC NS
1605 37070 25661108545 462 N MAHESH M BCB NS
1606 37077 25661080315 462 P DEBORAH F SC2 NS
1607 37094 25661006040 462 KOHIR PRIYANKA F SC2 NS
1608 37149 25661064906 462 ABDUL NIZAM M BCE MSM NS
1609 37244 25661175452 462 MADIHA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
1610 37289 25661200364 461 VEENA PRIYA F BCA NS
1611 37419 25661107007 461 NAMANI ANUSHA F BCB NS
1612 37434 25661213753 461 MUCHU ASHRITHA F BCA NS
1613 37480 25661149541 461 VALLAKATI RISHIKA F BCB NS
1614 37555 25661196892 461 VUPPALAPATI YASASHWINI F OC NS
1615 37618 25661178330 461 NISHITHA UPPALAPATI F OC NS
1616 37634 25661135859 460 SHAIK SALEHA NASIREEN F BCB MSM NS

1617 37648 25661158596 460 JORIGE SAILLOJA F BCA NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1618 37662 25661023398 460 SURI NAMIRA KHATOON F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1619 37715 25661149206 460 ETTABOINA PRAVALIKA F BCD NS
1620 37746 25661146682 460 MOHAMMED AJAZUDDIN SIDDIQUI M BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1621 37783 25661234184 460 SREELAL B S M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1622 37832 25661036021 460 TIRUPATHI SAI DEEP M OC NS
1623 37846 25661096735 460 MILKURI PRASHANTH REDDY M OC NS
1624 37852 25661132954 460 UMAIMA ALI HASHMI F OC MSM NS
1625 37877 25661100423 460 CHENNURU JYOTHSNA F OC NS
1626 37913 25661006146 460 JETTIBOINA VENKAT PRASAD M BCD NS
1627 37935 25661063722 460 POTHUGANTI SHIVA PRASAD M BCB NS
1628 37986 25661099545 460 AMARA DEEPTHI F BCD NS
1629 37995 25661009824 460 VEMIREDDY BALA NAGI REDDY M OC NS
1630 38020 25661234340 460 HAFSA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
1631 38032 25661083692 460 CHINTALA ANIL KUMAR M BCA NS
1632 38113 25661138689 459 ADITI F OC NS
1633 38129 25661180172 459 UMARA TAHNIYATH F BCE MSM NS
1634 38137 25661088158 459 ANGOTH GAYATRI F ST NS
1635 38145 25661053645 459 ALCHALA SAI NANDINI F BCA NS
1636 38146 25661105843 459 SADULA KAUSHIK ANURAG M BCA NS
1637 38149 25661093088 459 GODISHALA TEJASWINI F SC3 NS
1638 38164 25661053450 459 K SRI VARSHITH M BCD NS
1639 38167 25661136928 459 MALLELA SNEHITHA F SC3 NS
1640 38169 25661164095 459 NEHA TIPPARAJU F OC NS
1641 38173 25661000780 459 SODISETTI SAI KOMALI F OC NS

1642 38207 25661074753 459 LAKKARAJU VENKATESH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1643 38328 25661111391 459 T RISHIKA F BCB NS
1644 38343 25661160436 459 VENNAMPALLY YOJANA F BCB NS
1645 38367 25661060978 459 NOUSHEEN FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
1646 38432 25661228209 458 NUKATHOTI ASRITHA F SC3 NS
1647 38525 25661010178 458 DYAVARASHETTY NUTHASHREE F BCB NS
1648 38535 25661182855 458 SUMANTH KUMAR MADIKONDA M SC2 NS
1649 38545 25661031027 458 PALLATI RAVITEJA M BCB NS

1650 38547 25661140445 458 KUKATIKONDA JYOTHIRMIE F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1651 38616 25661001192 458 THURKADINNE HRUTHIK KUMAR M BCD NS
1652 38645 25661069431 458 MOHAMMED ABDUR RAHMAN M BCE MSM NS
1653 38689 25661030042 458 MUTYALA MADHU M BCB NS
1654 38705 25661183917 457 MUDAVATH KALYANI F ST NS
1655 38710 25661200151 457 KESAM REDDY HISHWITHA F OC NS
1656 38714 25661241007 457 SAI DEEPTHIKA VATHADA F BCA NS
1657 38717 25661213557 457 G RAMYA F BCD NS
1658 38722 25661105951 457 VIDIYALA DIVIJA F OC NS
1659 38751 25661114887 457 VORE RAMESH M BCB NS
1660 38779 25661164531 457 MUKKAPATI SURYA CHANDRA MANI RAMAKANTHAF OC NS
1661 38780 25661006506 457 MANISH KUMAR M OC NS
1662 38838 25661118452 457 N VAMSHI M OC NS
1663 38850 25661045493 457 C ANIL KUMAR M BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1664 38855 25661163395 457 SAI PRATHISHTA PEETA F OC NS
1665 38861 25661205183 457 GOUDA AISHWARYA F BCB NS
1666 38886 25661231899 457 MENDE NAVYA SREE F BCD NS
1667 38917 25661056677 457 BHUPATHI PRAMODYA F BCC NS
1668 38944 25661058613 457 DAGAM PARTHA SARATHY M BCA NS
1669 38950 25661180944 457 YASMEEN JAHAN F BCE MSM NS
1670 38968 25661227865 457 MONAGARI HEMANTH M BCD NS
1671 39057 25661196966 456 GANDASARAKULA MAMATA F BCA NS
1672 39061 25661154211 456 SAJJANAPU AISHWARYA F BCB NS
1673 39079 25661182039 456 SANDINENI NIHARIKA F BCD NS
1674 39106 25661004010 456 MUCHA SATHVIKA REDDY F OC NS
1675 39196 25661098885 456 KRISHNAM LAKSHMI SAHITI F OC NS
1676 39214 25661184134 456 UPPU KRISHNA VAMSHI M BCA NS
1677 39257 25661214525 456 MANGALLAPELLI HARISH M SC2 NS
1678 39265 25661023307 456 VENKATA LAKSHMI JAHNAVI M F BCA NS
1679 39276 25661139159 456 SYED HAFIZA FARHANA TABASAM BEGUM F OC MSM NS
1680 39366 25661118750 455 KOTHA VAISHNAVI REDDY F OC NS
1681 39372 25661107103 455 GARIKAPATI NUTHNA SRIYA F BCA NS
1682 39376 25661241938 455 KAMODULA KEERTHANA F OC NS
1683 39396 25661122771 455 ABDUL RAHMAN M BCE MSM NS
1684 39408 25661216149 455 MUKKALA SHIVA MANASA REDDY F OC NS
1685 39466 25661141965 455 NENAVATH HYMAVATHI F ST NS
1686 39468 25661187858 455 JAJIMSETTI RISHI PRIYA F BCD NS
1687 39472 25661209154 455 GUDALA ASHWITHA F BCB NS
1688 39473 25661004306 455 VISHNU BHARATH CHIPPA M BCB NS
1689 39491 25661071523 455 THOTA SHRUTHIK PATEL M BCD NS
1690 39562 25661097628 455 DUPPATI CHALUKYA RAJ M SC2 NS
1691 39610 25661202226 455 LAGDE VENKATESH M OC NS
1692 39616 25661111850 455 MANDALA NAGASUDHA F SC3 NS
1693 39624 25661054630 455 NUTHI SHIVANI F BCB NS
1694 39637 25661181640 455 ADEENA FIRDOUSE F BCE MSM NS
1695 39699 25661045816 455 DONTHULA SAITEJASREE F SC2 NS
1696 39741 25661192291 455 SAI KIRAN CHANDA M OC NS
1697 39782 25661228130 454 THIRUMALAREDDY VELANGINI SHRUTHI F OC NS

1698 39795 25661143412 454 B S NAVYA F BCA NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1699 39831 25661226938 454 PUNNAM AJAY M BCA NS
1700 39836 25661216581 454 KASULA LIKHITHA F BCB NS
1701 39850 25661135833 454 NAUSHEEN TAYYIBA F BCE MSM NS
1702 39871 25661043206 454 SAI SPOORTHY CHIKATI F BCB NS
1703 39886 25661047606 454 SATHURI ABHINAY KUMAR M SC3 NS
1704 39897 25661007534 454 DAMSALAPUDI NEHA F SC2 NS
1705 39898 25661199631 454 LOPAMUDRA TOSHALI KULKARNI F OC NS
1706 39930 25661219484 454 HARIKRISHNA PASUPUNOORI M OC NS
1707 39938 25661013503 454 BALNE SAHITHI SRI F BCB NS
1708 39962 25661010082 454 KEMA RENUKA VAISHNAVI F BCB NS
1709 39967 25661061989 454 S VAMSHI PRAKASH M SC2 NS
1710 39990 25661070500 454 ADEPU UDAY KIRAN M SC2 NS
1711 39997 25661193003 454 AMME PRUDVI M BCB NS
1712 40015 25661093490 454 KATLA LAXMI PRASANNA F BCA NS
1713 40020 25661180604 454 ALIMINETI DIVYASREE F SC2 NS
1714 40026 25661032591 454 AATHMI GOLI F OC NS
1715 40037 25661102384 454 IBAADUDDIN AHMED M BCE MSM NS
1716 40046 25661135545 454 ANDUGULA VIJAY BHUSHAN M SC3 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1717 40103 25661221731 453 ANANYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1718 40159 25661110734 453 B SHIVANI F BCA NS
1719 40177 25661169699 453 HANAMKONDA NAVYA F SC2 NS
1720 40190 25661157609 453 AKULA ALEKHYA F BCD NS
1721 40192 25661051341 453 K SHARATH KUMAR M BCD NS
1722 40210 25661118823 453 YASWANTH PUTIGAMPU M OC NS
1723 40223 25661126191 453 KRITTIKA DASARI F SC3 NS
1724 40274 25661149997 453 GANREDDY ANIRUDH REDDY M OC NS
1725 40278 25661170117 453 J MANOJ KUMAR M BCA NS
1726 40339 25661154902 453 SAFURA TOWHEED F BCE MSM NS
1727 40348 25661043026 453 ASMA NADIRAH F OC MSM NS
1728 40354 25661043321 453 K AISHWARYA F BCB NS
1729 40400 25661104263 453 MALLELA SRIKANTH M BCD NS
1730 40449 25661136912 452 BILAL HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS

1731 40454 25661131680 452 TIRUPATI NAGA JAHNAVI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1732 40589 25661160146 452 VODNALA SRI HARSHA F BCA NS
1733 40590 25661226526 452 MOHAMMED UMAN ADEEB M BCE MSM NS
1734 40603 25661093078 452 NUNAVATH DIVYA HARSHITHA F ST NS
1735 40621 25661003673 452 IFTHESAM FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
1736 40656 25661052635 452 ASIMA MAHEEN F BCE MSM NS
1737 40678 25661191274 452 NARSING DEEPIKA F BCB NS
1738 40740 25661087895 452 KATAKAM AKSHITH KUMAR M OC NS
1739 40753 25661229913 452 PILLUTLA SITARAM SUKESH M BCA NS
1740 40771 25661157422 452 KADIPIKONDA RAVINDER REDDY M OC NS
1741 40792 25661205678 451 JUTURU SRI HARSHA M OC NS
1742 40800 25661138643 451 FATHIMA SIDDIQUA F BCE MSM NS
1743 40807 25661044769 451 BHUKYA AKSHITHA ARTHI RATHOD F ST NS
1744 40836 25661195492 451 KATAM SHIRISHA F SC2 NS
1745 40851 25661051899 451 DOWRLA NITYA SANTHOSHINI F SC3 NS
1746 40853 25661217055 451 KONDABATHULA MANASA F BCB NS
1747 40859 25661132510 451 PATNALA CHANDRAHAAS M BCB NS
1748 40869 25661054647 451 KONUKATI YOGYA F BCD NS
1749 40889 25661029406 451 CHILUVERU AKHIL KUMAR M SC2 NS
1750 40899 25661052865 451 KOKA SRI SAI VENKATA JAYASHRE F OC NS
1751 40901 25661179161 451 MADUGULA VINEETH M SC2 NS
1752 40905 25661234146 451 P UDAYA BHASKER REDDY M OC NS
1753 40925 25661045339 451 M ASHOK KUMAR M BCD NS
1754 41010 25661220843 451 DODDI NAGASAI ROHITH M BCD NS
1755 41011 25661126877 451 MADALA AMITHA DEEP CHOWDHARY F OC NS
1756 41032 25661111026 451 BATTU SHIVANI F BCA NS
1757 41044 25661109485 451 MOHAMMED SHOYAB M BCE MSM NS
1758 41064 25661095500 451 PENDEM YAMINI F BCB NS
1759 41099 25661005843 451 SAMALA TEJAVARDHAN M BCB NS
1760 41110 25661010552 451 MALLEPOGU UDAY KIRAN M SC2 NS
1761 41148 25661155219 450 DOPPALAPUDI NIHARIKA F OC NS
1762 41151 25661198215 450 NISHATH AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
1763 41176 25661029824 450 RANGU SIDDARTH M BCB NS
1764 41186 25661188665 450 KOTHA APARAJITA F BCB NS
1765 41234 25661157716 450 KOLI HIMABINDU F SC3 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1766 41285 25661242121 450 KASHIFA ARZEEN F OC MSM NS
1767 41301 25661075909 450 DASARI YOCHITHA F SC3 NS
1768 41303 25661226892 450 ALIA JAMAL F OC MSM NS
1769 41310 25661225162 450 TATA REVANTH SATYA KUMAR M BCB NS

1770 41360 25661053501 450 P NARESH KUMAR M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1771 41367 25661104471 450 DEVALAPALLY TEJASWINI F BCD NS
1772 41375 25661119529 450 ABHINAV PACHORI M OC NS
1773 41402 25661188720 450 PUDOOR SRIHARI M BCB NS
1774 41493 25661128877 450 SAI VINITHA THADURI F BCB NS

1775 41510 25661095226 450 KODURU BHAVYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1776 41591 25661040821 449 YERVA MYTHILI F OC NS
1777 41621 25661150188 449 SOLA SHARANYA F BCD NS
1778 41719 25661133723 449 ALIYA DARAKSHAN F BCE MSM NS
1779 41721 25661018593 449 G SRI RAMYA F BCD NS
1780 41760 25661130240 449 KURSENGA ABHISHEK M ST NS
1781 41836 25661037965 449 RAVIKUNTA DINESH M SC2 NS
1782 41903 25661075485 449 LEENAH MOHIUDDIN F BCE MSM NS
1783 41904 25661178995 449 MUDASSER AHMED YASER M BCE MSM NS
1784 41950 25661214566 448 KURAKULA CHANDANA F ST NS
1785 41953 25661219829 448 G SHREYA REDDY F OC NS
1786 41964 25661007747 448 SURA SAMYUKTA F OC NS
1787 41966 25661096167 448 S SAMEKSHA REDDY F OC NS
1788 42043 25661241478 448 MARWA BASHWAR ALMASHJARY F OC MSM NS
1789 42066 25661150521 448 NARAYANADAS DURGA BHAVANI F BCA NS
1790 42092 25661230891 448 BADDALA PRAVALLIKA F BCD NS

1791 42122 25661230166 448 ACHIREDDYGARI BINDU F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1792 42151 25661109329 448 SHAYESTHA SALMA F BCE MSM NS
1793 42193 25661196508 448 BANDI RAJU M BCB S
1794 42239 25661080747 448 ARUN KULKARNI M OC NS
1795 42302 25661084948 447 PASUNOORI VISHAL M SC2 NS
1796 42322 25661179316 447 LUBNA MUNEER F OC MSM NS
1797 42338 25661090256 447 KOLA VISHNU PRIYA F BCD NS
1798 42390 25661020532 447 BHAGATH DIKSHA F SC3 NS
1799 42397 25661156173 447 KOKKULA SWATHI F BCB NS
1800 42398 25661184128 447 CHILUKURI TEJASWI F BCB NS
1801 42399 25661037922 447 MIDIDHODDI RAMESH M BCA NS
1802 42455 25661018333 447 PISATI SATHWIKA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1803 42471 25661094870 447 DAIWIK NAGA VENKAT TADIKONDA M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1804 42530 25661060563 447 MADDI PARDHU M BCD NS
1805 42597 25661174637 447 KODITHYALA AJAY KUMAR M OC NS
1806 42628 25661023092 446 MIDDHE MAHITHA F SC3 NS
1807 42634 25661201927 446 ZARNAIN KULSUM F BCE MSM NS
1808 42657 25661147634 446 MUDAVATH TAGORE LAXMI PRASAD M ST NS
1809 42682 25661112707 446 MOHAMMED NASHAT F BCE MSM NS
1810 42684 25661113273 446 GURUDI DEEKSHITHA REDDY F OC NS
1811 42738 25661002863 446 ANNAPUREDDY RAVI CHANDRA REDDY M OC NS
1812 42744 25661108352 446 VELPULA SAI RACHANA F SC3 NS
1813 42747 25661164160 446 DUMPALA C MAHESHWAR RAO M BCD NS

1814 42775 25661019868 446 KOLLIPARA MANASWI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1815 42779 25661070532 446 LANKALA NIKHILA REDDY F OC NS
1816 42858 25661088132 446 NEELAM PRASHANTH M SC3 NS
1817 42866 25661144844 446 R GAYATRI F SC3 NS

1818 42921 25661215190 446 SYED ASHRAFUNNISA BEGUM F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1819 43002 25661135020 445 MAKKENA NAGA VARSHA F OC NS
1820 43004 25661154970 445 PITTALA SAI SWETHA F BCA NS
1821 43054 25661238223 445 MUDAVATH SRIKANTH M ST NS
1822 43118 25661205022 445 CHITTAMPALLY SUPRIYA F BCD NS
1823 43140 25661111458 445 AYESHA SIDDIQUA F OC MSM NS
1824 43144 25661060442 445 MUTHYAM SANDEEP M BCB NS
1825 43154 25661020353 445 AKULA DILEEP CHANDRA M SC3 NS
1826 43173 25661203471 445 VIDYA RANI F OC NS
1827 43181 25661236433 445 KONDLAPUDI BHAVITHA REDDY F OC NS
1828 43186 25661086829 445 KUCHAKULLA SRIJA REDDY F OC NS
1829 43233 25661128343 445 MD MAHBOOB SUBHAN M BCB MSM NS
1830 43235 25661067826 445 BHARATHA THIRUMALESH M BCB NS
1831 43256 25661112060 445 MOHAMMED ISMAIL SIDDIQUE M BCE MSM NS
1832 43263 25661232965 445 AZIGIRI SRIHARSHITHA F BCD NS
1833 43270 25661015319 445 MADIRI SHIVA SAI RAMA RAJU M BCD NS
1834 43305 25661178553 445 MOHAMMAD DURDANA PARVEEN F BCE MSM NS
1835 43343 25661176986 445 RACHA LALUPRASHANTH M BCB NS
1836 43354 25661151004 445 VUMMENTHALA GAYATHRI F OC NS
1837 43411 25661212604 445 TALLURI HARSHA VARDHAN M SC2 NS
1838 43451 25661213133 444 RAMESHWARAM SRI HARSHITHA F SC2 NS
1839 43486 25661126970 444 CHAMAKURA SURESH SHREYA F BCD NS
1840 43496 25661044482 444 MIDDELA MANASA F SC3 NS
1841 43525 25661124204 444 NADIMPALLY HARSHITH REDDY M OC NS
1842 43527 25661026514 444 ARIGE VAISHNAVY F SC3 NS
1843 43551 25661185913 444 BUDIME NIKHIL M BCB NS
1844 43560 25661050319 444 NABEELAH SAMREEN F OC MSM NS
1845 43564 25661228552 444 HEMA T TOLANI F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1846 43584 25661038574 444 SUBHAM SAHA M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1847 43596 25661231440 444 SUDHAGANI PARUSHURAM M BCB NS
1848 43619 25661063743 444 ANCHURI RAKSHITH M OC NS
1849 43645 25661102408 444 THOTA RUDRA SWAROOP M BCD NS
1850 43654 25661005967 444 NENAVATH MADHURI F ST NS
1851 43666 25661223824 444 KANNAM DEEPIIKHA F BCD NS
1852 43799 25661127402 443 CHINTANOORI VAISHNAVI F BCB NS
1853 43805 25661025864 443 KONINTI SHILPA F SC2 NS
1854 43814 25661052450 443 ASRA AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
1855 43820 25661115011 443 GONE VAMSHIKRISHNA M BCB NS
1856 43826 25661140725 443 BHOGYAM HARI KRISHNA M BCA NS
1857 43837 25661204579 443 MADHIRA SRILAKSHMI F OC NS
1858 43844 25661132905 443 GANNA HARSHINI F SC3 NS
1859 43889 25661085659 443 B SHREETANOOJA F BCB NS
1860 43904 25661226622 443 MANTHATI YASHWANTH M SC3 NS
1861 43918 25661188570 443 NADIGOTI SRIVALLI F BCA NS
1862 43978 25661080275 443 DIDDI MANIKANTARAJU M BCB NS
1863 44004 25661128061 443 S VINEETH BHARADWAJ M OC NS
1864 44109 25661064740 443 GUNDAPUNENI GREESHMA SAI F OC NS
1865 44124 25661040897 443 REDDY BATHINI AKHIL CHOWDARY M OC NS
1866 44195 25661140420 442 SANGANI MANOJ M BCB NS
1867 44211 25661168865 442 CHOURAT VAISHNAVI F BCB NS
1868 44273 25661149460 442 EERAVATHRI PREETHI F BCB NS
1869 44278 25661139929 442 MUNJAM SHIREESHA F SC3 NS
1870 44395 25661060241 442 SHESHAM RAGA DEEPIKA F OC NS
1871 44460 25661149002 442 G LAXMI PRASANNA F BCB NS
1872 44468 25661002604 442 VARIKUPPALA PRASHANTH M BCA NS
1873 44472 25661092085 442 THADISHETTI SRAVANI F OC NS
1874 44485 25661020134 442 NEMMADI MANOHAR M SC2 NS
1875 44521 25661049540 441 BHUKYA SINDHU F ST NS
1876 44540 25661001487 441 JARUPULA GREESHMA F ST NS
1877 44603 25661231808 441 MOLUGURI VINITHA F BCD NS
1878 44614 25661149271 441 CHANCHALA AKSHITHA F BCA NS
1879 44631 25661232132 441 J PRANAVI F SC3 NS
1880 44634 25661139417 441 SYEDA ADIBA FIRDOUS F OC MSM NS
1881 44636 25661020700 441 CHILUKA SURAJ M BCB NS
1882 44639 25661126262 441 MALLELA VIMALA F SC2 NS
1883 44681 25661193108 441 AMBATI YOCHANA CHANDRA F OC NS
1884 44757 25661011456 441 NADIMENTI SATYANARAYANA VINAY KUMAR M SC2 NS
1885 44885 25661145244 440 VANAMALA MEGHANA F BCD NS
1886 44895 25661227039 440 CHIKKA NIVEDITHA F BCB NS
1887 44906 25661034926 440 JANIGE PARAMESHWARI F SC3 NS
1888 44921 25661175083 440 BATTU AISHWARYA F SC3 NS
1889 44935 25661153109 440 P AARTHI REDDY F OC NS
1890 44944 25661145090 440 K SRINIDHI F BCB NS
1891 44977 25661103346 440 MALGA MAHESH M BCB NS
1892 44979 25661143133 440 GOLANUKONDA AKHILA F BCA NS
1893 45036 25661042951 440 GAINI JYOTHSNA SUPRIYA F SC3 NS
1894 45070 25661037808 440 SHIVA SHANKAR SUGURU M BCD S



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

1895 45090 25661074409 440 KURAPATI PENCHALA PRANAY M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1896 45113 25661180058 440 BALA CHANDRA KASHYAP MANDA M OC NS
1897 45138 25661107631 440 RUMESA RAHEMAT F BCE MSM NS
1898 45139 25661107269 440 MADASU NAGARANI F BCA NS
1899 45183 25661196299 440 G SHIRISHA F BCD NS

1900 45235 25661130122 440 KATAKAM USHA VENKATA SAI VASAVI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1901 45255 25661089645 440 SHAIK SHAHEER KAMRAN M BCE MSM NS
1902 45332 25661151170 439 NANDIGAMA KAVYASRI F OC NS
1903 45416 25661024011 439 PEDDI SAHAJA F OC NS
1904 45470 25661054671 439 KODATI TEJARSHINI F SC3 NS
1905 45475 25661076687 439 MOHAMMED FURQUAN MUSSADDIQ M BCE MSM NS
1906 45510 25661009975 439 PERUMALLA RISHITHA VARSHA F SC3 NS
1907 45512 25661147712 439 B SHRADHA F SC2 NS
1908 45529 25661161773 439 SUMAIYA ZAKI F BCE MSM NS
1909 45530 25661139862 439 KALWA RACHANA F OC NS
1910 45561 25661219942 439 NEELA MANIKANTH M BCD NS
1911 45653 25661022416 439 AVUTI BADRINATH M BCD NS
1912 45666 25661193956 439 PASUNOORI VYSHNAVI F BCB NS

1913 45690 25661222965 438 NALLABELLI SANJANA F BCA NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1914 45710 25661138445 438 ALLENKI SREEYA CHARANI F OC NS
1915 45737 25661166341 438 BHANAVATH BHANU F ST NS
1916 45739 25661232386 438 MANDADI PRAMUKHA F OC NS
1917 45741 25661026926 438 SANNIDHI LAKSHMI SRUJANA F OC NS
1918 45841 25661027532 438 AFZAL AHMED M BCE MSM NS
1919 45859 25661132494 438 POTHUGANTI RAVALIKA F BCB NS
1920 45929 25661099353 438 DUPPATI SHYAM SUMARCHANA F SC2 NS
1921 45935 25661229107 438 SARWATH JAHAN F BCE MSM NS
1922 45950 25661197138 438 RAACHA NAVYATEJA M BCD NS
1923 45955 25661213816 438 POOSA POOJA F BCA NS
1924 45986 25661061389 438 MUSA SAICHANDRA M BCD NS
1925 46014 25661163541 438 THIRLAPURAM SRISHAILAM M BCD NS
1926 46049 25661072711 437 LALKOTA SRI TEJA F BCB NS
1927 46079 25661140274 437 ARIGE GEERVANI F OC NS
1928 46096 25661004042 437 M RAKESH M BCA NS
1929 46104 25661097268 437 AKUDARI TTHARUN THEZA M SC3 NS
1930 46120 25661226954 437 GADDAM MANOJ KUMAR M BCB NS
1931 46148 25661111275 437 RAVITEJA MUTTAVARAPU M OC NS
1932 46165 25661214988 437 MALAVATH SRINIVAS M ST NS
1933 46178 25661159713 437 MUCHHUNOOR DEEPIKA RANI F BCB NS
1934 46181 25661203567 437 MOHAMMED IMADUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
1935 46198 25661192980 437 TUMMALURU JAYANTHI REDDY F OC NS
1936 46238 25661053429 437 GANJI PAVANI F BCB NS
1937 46242 25661066048 437 MUDUTHANAPALLY THEJASWINI F BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1938 46246 25661204555 437 MUSKU ACHYUTH REDDY M OC NS
1939 46294 25661106442 437 SHEETAL SREENIVAS ADEPU F BCB NS
1940 46375 25661038025 437 MUDURU SHARATH M BCB NS
1941 46385 25661016007 437 SRINIVAS BANOTHU M ST NS
1942 46407 25661214440 436 ARAGATTU MOUNICA F BCB NS
1943 46431 25661081894 436 YADA DIVYA F OC NS
1944 46485 25661047629 436 VADLA JAHNAVI F BCB NS
1945 46533 25661120708 436 SHAIK SAMEER M BCE MSM NS
1946 46576 25661055185 436 BHAVIK PATEL M OC NS
1947 46601 25661112088 436 KADALI PRIYANKA F BCD NS
1948 46608 25661218454 436 BADAVATH PRANEETH NAYAK M ST NS
1949 46628 25661027021 436 UPPALA AKSHAY KUMAR M OC NS
1950 46655 25661157229 436 THATHIREDDY SUMANTH REDDY M OC NS
1951 46657 25661104280 436 AAYISHA A F BCE MSM NS
1952 46680 25661107325 436 TALLURI STEPHEN PRABHAKAR M BCC NS
1953 46707 25661217605 436 TUMWAR RAVI PRASAD M BCD NS
1954 46733 25661139406 436 AYESHA NUZHAT F OC MSM NS
1955 46785 25661237909 435 SYEDA BADRUDDUJA AKELVI F OC MSM NS
1956 46830 25661072221 435 QAMERUNNISA BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
1957 46869 25661239071 435 MANTHRI SAIKUMAR M BCD NS
1958 46906 25661130658 435 SARIKONDA SINDHUJA F BCB NS
1959 46956 25661194014 435 IRAM F BCE MSM NS

1960 46974 25661170121 435 POCHA ASHOK REDDY M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1961 46979 25661131846 435 SHAIK HASNAD BABA M BCE MSM NS
1962 47021 25661042555 435 RATHNAM SREE DEEPTHI F SC3 NS

1963 47033 25661139172 435 ANUMALA CHINNARAJULU KEERTHI PRIYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1964 47111 25661161900 435 TAHURA BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
1965 47118 25661150649 435 HARINATH REDDY P M OC NS
1966 47164 25661089269 435 BALLAD SAI CHARAN M SC1 NS
1967 47327 25661237395 434 PAPPU RUJA F OC NS

1968 47355 25661191490 434 PANDIRLAPALLI NITIN REDDY M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

1969 47356 25661044258 434 DEVARAJU VIVEK M ST NS
1970 47359 25661084123 434 DHARAVATH UMA F ST NS
1971 47370 25661145528 434 DIVYA JAMPANI F OC NS
1972 47384 25661088941 434 E. MANI CHANDANA F OC NS
1973 47416 25661111874 434 SHAIK SAJID ALI M BCE MSM NS
1974 47440 25661214908 434 KONDA JAYANTHI F SC3 NS
1975 47448 25661203044 434 KOLASANI ROHAN M OC NS
1976 47450 25661122671 434 A SPARSHA F OC NS
1977 47474 25661079673 434 MEENAZ TASLEEM F BCE MSM NS
1978 47536 25661091635 433 CHINTA ANJANA F BCB NS
1979 47573 25661094495 433 MUTHYALA BHANU TEJASWI F OC NS
1980 47582 25661022358 433 MUTHINENI HIMAVARSHINI F BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
1981 47589 25661027880 433 UDAYAGIRI SAI SUJITHA F SC3 NS
1982 47612 25661029194 433 PANAKARAJPALLY SUMAPRAKHYA F OC NS
1983 47622 25661119495 433 JUJALA RESHMA KAMALA F OC NS
1984 47638 25661110372 433 THUMMA SAI VISHWA TEJA M BCB NS
1985 47685 25661195097 433 BADEPALLY RAHUL M SC2 NS
1986 47725 25661202205 433 RAVULA BHARGAVI F BCD NS
1987 47775 25661083586 433 PATANGAY AKHIL M BCD NS
1988 47817 25661199847 433 RAJA RAJESWAR REDDY ATTLA M OC NS
1989 47950 25661100987 432 LIKHITHA NOMULA F BCA NS
1990 47954 25661007737 432 SUKEERTHANA BALI F SC3 NS
1991 47964 25661193136 432 P YASHASREE LAYA F SC2 NS
1992 47965 25661016838 432 ELLANDULA DEEXITH BABA M SC2 NS
1993 47994 25661199139 432 YANAKA PRATHIBHA F SC3 NS
1994 48012 25661038547 432 BUDDE ARUN VARMA M BCB NS
1995 48096 25661032971 432 SUDAGANI ANEELA F BCB NS
1996 48118 25661097393 432 VISHNU VARDHAN KATHERAPALLY M BCA NS
1997 48151 25661087196 432 LAGISETTI SARATH CHANDRA M OC NS
1998 48175 25661005887 432 ABDUL SABOOR M BCE MSM NS
1999 48230 25661037598 431 ASHWATHI BALACHANDRAN F OC NS
2000 48247 25661131293 431 SEELAM NIKHILA F BCC NS
2001 48400 25661074009 431 AADILA F OC MSM NS
2002 48423 25661024626 431 SUMAYYA BUTOOL F BCE MSM NS
2003 48453 25661104027 431 BOYAPATI YASHASWI F OC NS
2004 48465 25661205254 431 TUMMARAKOTI SRIHARSHA M OC NS
2005 48601 25661153050 430 GANGISHETTY NIKHITHA F OC NS
2006 48643 25661173322 430 NEHA FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
2007 48645 25661184325 430 SONIA KANNA F BCD NS
2008 48682 25661143174 430 PRASANTH SAI BHAGWAN SUNKARA M OC NS
2009 48704 25661218982 430 SUDULA CHARISHMA F OC NS
2010 48723 25661019420 430 LAKKU ROSHINI PREETHY F BCD NS
2011 48802 25661078519 430 GOGGA SANDEEP M BCA NS
2012 48808 25661056059 430 UDDEMARI THARUN M BCA NS
2013 48822 25661107777 430 MOHAMMED KHADEER M BCB MSM NS
2014 48839 25661083802 430 SNEHA PARA F OC NS
2015 48877 25661173618 430 GUTTHIKONDA NISHITHA F SC3 NS
2016 48879 25661058353 430 KADAMANCHI SANJEEVA M SC1 NS
2017 48938 25661195513 430 PATLOLLA SHIRISHA F OC NS
2018 49034 25661046098 429 GADDAM JHANSI RANI F SC2 NS
2019 49036 25661171702 429 MANDALA SREEJA F OC NS
2020 49042 25661081550 429 KARROLLA MANOGNA F SC2 NS
2021 49095 25661059554 429 SAI PRIYANKA KOYYODA F BCB NS
2022 49097 25661075400 429 GADAMALA GANDHI M SC3 NS
2023 49196 25661053802 429 MALIHA QUADRI F BCE MSM NS
2024 49211 25661239248 429 AKARAPU JAGRUTHI F BCB NS
2025 49215 25661239262 429 MOHAMMED NAJEEBA F BCE MSM NS
2026 49269 25661194185 429 KANDI CHIRANJEEVI M BCB NS
2027 49289 25661155691 429 RAMAVATH SREEJA F ST NS
2028 49291 25661188174 429 MOHAMMAD MOSIN M BCE MSM NS
2029 49344 25661212766 429 TUNGA SNEHA PRIYA F OC NS
2030 49387 25661199549 428 B SAI ARPITA F OC NS
2031 49388 25661188278 428 M MANAYA KUMARI F BCB NS
2032 49390 25661176514 428 MARYAM AMJAD F OC MSM NS
2033 49408 25661053833 428 SURENDER ELIKATTE M SC2 NS
2034 49410 25661131316 428 DAMALA RAJESH M SC3 NS
2035 49443 25661125068 428 SHAIK UZMA SADIA F BCE MSM NS
2036 49449 25661166662 428 M DIVYA F BCB NS
2037 49457 25661108118 428 SOMANI ROHITH M BCB NS
2038 49506 25661163484 428 MUDAY NIKITHA F OC NS
2039 49527 25661232452 428 M VAMSHI NAIK M ST NS
2040 49540 25661072536 428 CHAWLA BHAVANA F BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

2041 49560 25661133936 428 VITTA USHA SRI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2042 49608 25661026283 428 KHAMMAMPATI SHIRISHA F BCA NS
2043 49621 25661162491 428 EPPA RAHUL M BCD NS
2044 49661 25661016812 428 CHOLLETI PRANATHI F BCB NS
2045 49662 25661187929 428 KOTHA PAVITHRA F OC NS
2046 49680 25661143295 428 GANI MEGHANA F BCA NS
2047 49719 25661066010 427 KATKURI BHAVANA F OC NS
2048 49732 25661011663 427 D NITISH M SC1 NS
2049 49757 25661233689 427 VIJAYASARADHI GAYATHRI F BCD NS
2050 49776 25661240635 427 DEVULAPELLI DHARAN M BCB NS
2051 49803 25661049686 427 MEENA K F BCA NS
2052 49804 25661114112 427 BOLLEPALLI PAVANESWAR RAJU M BCD NS
2053 49850 25661054271 427 MERUGU SAPTHA VARSHINI F BCB NS
2054 49932 25661174390 427 QUDSIYA ZEESHAN F BCE MSM NS
2055 50078 25661059906 426 Y SHASHI REKHA F SC3 NS
2056 50096 25661022863 426 CHERUPALLY VANYA F SC2 NS
2057 50153 25661046157 426 KIRAN KUMAR REDDY GOLI M OC NS
2058 50176 25661171063 426 RAPARTHI MAHALAXMI F BCD NS
2059 50196 25661214080 426 JADHAV SRUTHI F ST NS
2060 50233 25661162627 426 KODAMALA MOUNIKA DEVI F SC2 NS
2061 50290 25661122003 426 MIDIDODDI KARTHIK M SC2 NS
2062 50299 25661225989 426 NEELA TANU SREE F OC NS
2063 50306 25661228339 426 MURIKI SRUTHY F OC NS
2064 50401 25661211247 426 KADIRE KALYANI F BCD NS
2065 50417 25661208810 425 KULKARNI SHREYA F OC NS
2066 50423 25661053153 425 NAGASREE BELLAL F BCD NS
2067 50457 25661007978 425 SEEDAM NARESH M ST NS
2068 50462 25661159401 425 AKURI MAHITA F BCA NS
2069 50507 25661000543 425 TEJA SHANIGARAM M SC2 NS
2070 50527 25661021560 425 AKELLA MANNOJ KARTHHEK M OC NS
2071 50551 25661124927 425 KONGATI KOUSHIK M BCD NS
2072 50614 25661161283 425 ANUPOJU MEGHANA F BCB NS
2073 50617 25661086548 425 B H SRI SARANI F OC NS
2074 50657 25661237802 425 MOHAMMED SHAKEEB AHMED M BCE MSM NS
2075 50709 25661227892 425 THOTA HAASINI F BCD NS
2076 50719 25661098404 425 AQSA NEHA F OC MSM NS
2077 50769 25661239285 425 BOINPALLY GEETHA RASHMI F OC NS
2078 50801 25661130017 425 RAGULA SWETHA F SC3 NS
2079 50804 25661116902 425 NANDURI CHANDRASHEKAR SAI SARATH M BCA NS
2080 50854 25661110774 425 TELGAMALLA JAMES KUMAR M SC3 NS
2081 50878 25661027094 424 RATNAPURAM SHIVALEELA F BCA NS
2082 50949 25661168599 424 BANOTH SHASHI PREETHAM M ST NS
2083 50953 25661228907 424 SOMARAPU GAYATHRI F SC2 NS
2084 50976 25661202814 424 JANGITI SAI ANILAJ SHARGNI M BCD NS
2085 50998 25661127890 424 D AKSHARA F BCC NS
2086 51005 25661150551 424 SAINI SAIPRASANNA F BCA NS
2087 51011 25661201186 424 VAMANGARI NIDHI F BCD NS
2088 51045 25661190903 424 MARAMREDDY HEMANJALI F OC NS
2089 51058 25661229343 424 BAYYA CHAITHYA F BCD NS
2090 51073 25661131120 424 NADIMPALLY SEJAL REDDY F OC NS
2091 51115 25661221607 424 MAKTHALA HEMANTH M BCB NS
2092 51124 25661082089 424 BABBILI ABHILASH M SC2 NS
2093 51154 25661173650 424 MADUGULA SAHAJA F SC2 NS
2094 51184 25661216793 424 DESETTY SRINIVAS NAIDU M OC NS
2095 51206 25661093343 423 A SWATHI F ST NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2096 51245 25661187218 423 VALLURU SAI SAHISHNA F OC NS
2097 51247 25661005738 423 SURUGURU LAXMI PRASANNA F BCA NS
2098 51372 25661119867 423 URADI SHRADHA F SC3 NS
2099 51390 25661089895 423 TEJAVATH PREETHI BAI F ST NS
2100 51401 25661067193 423 KALVA BHANUSAI M OC NS
2101 51471 25661157739 423 RAVINDER MEDABOYINA M BCD S
2102 51564 25661016608 422 BERI RITHVIKA YADAV F BCD NS
2103 51575 25661156533 422 SURAVAJJHULA SAI NIKHITHA F OC NS
2104 51605 25661003907 422 M.KALPANA F BCB NS
2105 51618 25661201951 422 YENGULA MANISHA REDDY F OC NS
2106 51624 25661004040 422 TANGALLAPALLI MEGHAMALA F BCD NS
2107 51653 25661114173 422 JACKET RUCHI PRAGNA F BCC NS
2108 51659 25661026629 422 PREETHI BOORGULA F BCC NS
2109 51687 25661234671 422 RATHLA SAI VARUN M ST NS

2110 51699 25661006376 422 TANMAY VIRAJ GORITYALA M BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2111 51717 25661057013 422 G HARSHA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2112 51724 25661174666 422 PATIL AKANKSHA F SC3 NS
2113 51742 25661094501 422 KUDIKALA VENKAT SAI M BCB NS
2114 51815 25661058078 422 THUNGANI TIRUPATHY M BCD NS
2115 51868 25661033904 422 METHARI AAKANKSHA F SC2 NS
2116 51915 25661228131 421 KRISHNAM VENKATA NAGA SUDHEER KUMAR M OC NS
2117 51930 25661085685 421 KOWLA POORNIMA F SC3 S
2118 52000 25661141305 421 GUGLAVATH LAYA F ST NS
2119 52043 25661234661 421 SAMALA SRINIJA F BCB NS
2120 52113 25661086273 421 MOHAMMED MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
2121 52125 25661076984 421 AKITI GOWTHAMI F BCD NS
2122 52129 25661213647 421 DEVARAKONDA SAI SANDEEP M SC2 NS
2123 52205 25661161709 421 BOLLU CHANDANA F OC NS

2124 52310 25661109725 420 PILLUTLA MOUNIKA F SC2 NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2125 52338 25661105750 420 AMBATI ANKITHA F BCA NS
2126 52386 25661074592 420 RUDRAKSHINI ABBUGARI F BCB NS
2127 52547 25661009521 420 DASARI AJAY KUMAR M SC3 NS
2128 52605 25661193386 420 KASIREDDY DEEPTHI F OC NS
2129 52708 25661008306 420 KATTA SRIKAR TEJA M BCA NS
2130 52760 25661051533 419 KUNUSOTH SWETHA F ST NS

2131 52779 25661055225 419 KOVVADA ARAVIND M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2132 52789 25661116449 419 KALYANAM ANURAG M SC1 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

2133 52796 25661051060 419 A SIVA DATTA SAI M BCB NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2134 52829 25661028343 419 AKULA MANASA F BCD NS
2135 52835 25661080877 419 DUVVURI PRAVALLIKA REDDY F OC NS
2136 52843 25661096023 419 HANEEFA TABASSUM F BCE MSM NS
2137 52867 25661153858 419 B SAMEEKSHA F SC2 NS
2138 52871 25661012654 419 SHARIQ SIDDIQUI M BCE MSM NS
2139 52874 25661217283 419 CHOPPARA MEGHANA F SC2 NS
2140 52900 25661059143 419 TR SHRAVANA LAXMI F BCB NS
2141 52902 25661059817 419 SHAIK PARVEEN F BCB MSM NS
2142 52914 25661122840 419 G DISHA RAJU F SC3 NS
2143 52990 25661086168 419 SHAIK SANA DILSHAD F BCE MSM NS
2144 53015 25661105291 419 YADALA GANESH M SC3 NS
2145 53107 25661130226 418 MEGHNA MUNAGAPATI F OC NS
2146 53120 25661238815 418 SANTHOSH SRIRAMOJU M BCB NS
2147 53132 25661171180 418 KOTA SANTHOSHI F BCB NS
2148 53141 25661092074 418 DARIGI CHELSI F SC2 NS
2149 53156 25661164877 418 THOTA AKANKSHA F BCD NS
2150 53195 25661205559 418 DURGAM SURAJ BANU M SC3 NS
2151 53283 25661000160 418 TAHA SAMREEN F BCE MSM NS
2152 53316 25661232256 418 CH NEELIMA F SC2 NS
2153 53333 25661123417 418 KAVVAMPALLI AKHILA F SC2 NS
2154 53344 25661080996 418 TATIKALA VENUS ASHIR F SC2 NS
2155 53360 25661013445 418 GOLANAKONDA SWETHA F BCA NS
2156 53409 25661108178 417 GURRAM GURU SHARAN M SC2 NS
2157 53479 25661226233 417 VANDANAPU AMULYA F OC NS
2158 53526 25661012000 417 SRI POOJITHA NV F BCD NS
2159 53580 25661219619 417 MOGILI SWETHA F BCA NS
2160 53665 25661117434 417 DUBASI RACHANA F BCB NS
2161 53677 25661208095 417 GARG SAPNA F OC NS
2162 53739 25661052564 417 MOHAMMED FARHAAN AHMED M BCE MSM NS
2163 53753 25661115577 417 GOLLA MAHESHKUMAR M BCB NS
2164 53796 25661071899 416 SOMARAPU PRANEETH KUMAR M SC2 NS
2165 53803 25661116265 416 DEVAVRATH REDDY REKULA M OC NS
2166 53808 25661233361 416 NUTHANA BANOTHU F ST NS
2167 53821 25661087654 416 AKANKSHA NAMPALLY F BCA NS
2168 53865 25661014986 416 KUSUMA YESHWANTH KUMAR M BCB NS
2169 53878 25661163017 416 G V VISHAL M BCD NS
2170 53892 25661114500 416 IMRA RUSHAN F BCE MSM NS
2171 53916 25661057830 416 DHARAVATH POOJA F ST NS
2172 53978 25661057106 416 PARVATHAM DEEKSHA REDDY F OC NS
2173 54002 25661194998 416 S MAYURI F SC3 NS
2174 54076 25661197333 416 PENDYALA ANVESH M BCD NS
2175 54132 25661201098 416 V T V RAYUDU M BCA NS
2176 54192 25661054183 415 MAROJU PRIYA CHANDANA F BCB NS
2177 54216 25661147427 415 ATLURI LAKSHMI LIKITHA F OC NS
2178 54230 25661003481 415 SUMAIYA KHATOON F OC MSM NS
2179 54234 25661234131 415 ALEPALLI SATYA SREYA F BCA NS
2180 54239 25661119502 415 VALUGULA SAMHITHA F BCB NS
2181 54244 25661018651 415 VINUTNA GANDURI F BCB NS
2182 54273 25661183860 415 VAISHNAVI KEDARI F OC NS
2183 54316 25661182949 415 KURVA RAGHU VARDHAN M BCB NS
2184 54330 25661146974 415 NALLAGATLA SOWMY SWARAJ F SC2 NS
2185 54336 25661170479 415 MOHAMMED KASHIF HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
2186 54346 25661123925 415 PALLEPOGU SUPRIYA F SC2 NS
2187 54354 25661149410 415 DAMSANI NIHARIKA REDDY F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2188 54365 25661042241 415 T V L SRI VALLI F OC NS
2189 54368 25661072784 415 GADELA CHARAN AADITYA REDDY M OC NS
2190 54430 25661193445 415 M DILEEP M BCD NS
2191 54446 25661161389 415 LANKA SRESHTA SAMANVITHA F BCC NS
2192 54479 25661169325 415 MOHD OSAMA OWAIS M BCE MSM NS
2193 54510 25661099663 415 JASMINE F BCE MSM NS
2194 54581 25661177461 415 CHINTHAPATLA LAKSHMI SREE F BCD NS
2195 54647 25661095734 414 YELISETTY ROSHINI F BCB NS
2196 54679 25661145788 414 AKSHARA VANAM F BCB NS
2197 54688 25661013891 414 SAHITHI AKULA F BCD NS
2198 54708 25661136355 414 KUMBOJI YASHASHWINI F BCA NS
2199 54753 25661081467 414 KOZIPALLY SRINIVASAN ARUNDEEP M SC3 NS
2200 54817 25661046591 414 MANASI MAHAPATRO F OC NS
2201 54874 25661103827 414 SANGAIPET VIGNAN M BCD NS
2202 54913 25661200595 414 ELAKA SIDDHANTH M SC3 NS
2203 54974 25661059210 413 AKAVARAM NAMRATHA F BCB NS
2204 54982 25661076335 413 VADDEBOINA PRANAY SAI M BCA NS
2205 55021 25661037998 413 RAVICHETTU PHANISHREYA F OC NS
2206 55049 25661078373 413 NAGUNURI MANVITHA F BCB NS
2207 55051 25661127889 413 B SINDHUJA F OC NS
2208 55068 25661076758 413 THATIPAMULA TEJAS M BCB NS
2209 55075 25661174314 413 VALAGONDA KALYANI DEVI F BCB NS
2210 55091 25661107224 413 KOLLABATHINA MANOHA M SC3 NS
2211 55095 25661132752 413 A ARPITHA F BCA NS
2212 55126 25661056846 413 REEBA ARSHEEN F BCE MSM NS
2213 55187 25661023038 413 DUGYALA LAXMI F OC NS
2214 55188 25661241899 413 HARIGOPULA PRATHYUSHA F OC NS
2215 55210 25661216621 413 THUMMA SRINATH M BCB NS
2216 55340 25661039287 412 NARAPARAJU SRAVYA F OC NS
2217 55359 25661029891 412 KANDULA JOSHNA F SC2 NS
2218 55373 25661015059 412 M NIHARIKA F BCB NS
2219 55397 25661160614 412 PILLAMARAPU N SHIVANI F BCB NS
2220 55409 25661128618 412 KATTA JAI SURYA GOUD M BCB NS
2221 55426 25661007302 412 CHITTI REDDY ASRITHA F OC NS
2222 55435 25661129711 412 GAJAGOWNI PRAVARARCHITH GOUD M BCB NS
2223 55438 25661091838 412 KANDIMALLA MANI M OC NS
2224 55460 25661068647 412 BARRE VINEETH M SC3 NS
2225 55578 25661022112 412 BHANURU SOWMYA F OC NS
2226 55584 25661118959 412 ARUKONTHAM SAI SHIVA REDDY M OC NS
2227 55585 25661073093 412 BOINI RUTHWIK M BCD NS
2228 55642 25661130475 411 SAI SANJANA CHATAKONDU F OC NS

2229 55648 25661166249 411 THIRUVEEDHI YAMINI PRIYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2230 55650 25661145229 411 AISHA YOUSUF SYED F OC MSM NS
2231 55675 25661120939 411 R SWETHA F BCB NS
2232 55719 25661096222 411 G SRIKANTH M BCA NS
2233 55736 25661012154 411 PENTAPALLI SAI SRI SUSHMA F BCB NS
2234 55743 25661034775 411 BADHAVATH RAKESH M ST NS
2235 55797 25661026839 411 PRATHAPANI SOUMYA F OC NS
2236 55868 25661211135 411 NAIKOTI RAHUL M BCD NS
2237 55883 25661122778 411 GONE NIKHIL M SC3 NS
2238 55895 25661007087 411 NIKITA DHOKA F OC NS
2239 55905 25661140097 411 KOLETI SAIGANESH M OC NS
2240 55941 25661064772 411 MOHAMMED OMER M BCE MSM NS
2241 55946 25661182495 411 KRISHNASAI KEELISETTI M BCB NS
2242 56055 25661144631 410 MEHER UNNISA F BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2243 56062 25661010327 410 P DEEKSHA F SC2 NS
2244 56078 25661018606 410 MADDERLA SHRESHTA F BCA NS
2245 56107 25661198598 410 SRIRAMOJU KALYANI F BCB NS
2246 56168 25661234208 410 DERANGULA SAI DHEERAJ M BCA NS
2247 56265 25661202313 410 T N VAISHNAV KAUSHIK GOUD M BCB NS
2248 56322 25661126819 410 LAVURI AKHILA F ST NS
2249 56392 25661218170 410 YELAMALA RAJENDER TEJASVI F SC3 NS
2250 56432 25661003716 410 INDURWAR NAGARAJU M BCA NS
2251 56433 25661129382 410 LAXMI PRASAD ERUSAVADLA M BCB NS
2252 56446 25661138780 410 BUSHIPAKA CHETAN M SC2 NS
2253 56450 25661005239 410 VEMULA HARINI F SC3 NS

2254 56527 25661125117 409 HURIYYAH VASEEM F BCE MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2255 56571 25661111281 409 DASARI YUSHITHA F SC3 NS
2256 56608 25661061717 409 MOHAMMED MOHIBUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
2257 56619 25661157693 409 ROHIT REDDY KAYLA M OC NS
2258 56663 25661009755 409 ADITYARAJ SINGH THAKUR M OC NS
2259 56704 25661080245 409 RATHOD PRADEEP M ST NS
2260 56771 25661131542 409 TATA TEJA PRATHYUSHA F BCB NS
2261 56817 25661123962 408 MUPPIDI DIVYA MANGALA F BCD NS
2262 56856 25661170593 408 BADAVATH MOUNIKA F ST NS
2263 56867 25661059382 408 TENNETI LAKSHMI ARCHITA F OC NS
2264 56946 25661159017 408 GUNDABOINA SOUJANYA F BCB NS
2265 56965 25661174071 408 A BALA NIPUN RAJ M SC2 NS
2266 56987 25661224678 408 ARCHANA SURESH F OC NS
2267 56994 25661051706 408 PETTIGADI DEEPIKA PRASANNA F BCD NS
2268 57046 25661122207 408 PUPPALA HARSHINI F BCD NS
2269 57053 25661238091 408 NAYANA DANDU K F SC2 NS
2270 57063 25661019808 408 KODAMAGUNDLA BHARATH KUMAR M SC3 NS
2271 57101 25661084999 408 BEESA SHAILAJA F SC3 NS
2272 57116 25661018870 408 PAMU SUCHARITHA F BCB NS
2273 57140 25661158103 408 PATANI ANUDEEP M BCD NS
2274 57179 25661207896 408 VANGARI ANIL M BCB NS
2275 57188 25661137603 407 ANMOL SHUKLA M OC NS
2276 57238 25661209303 407 SHAIK SOHAIL PERVEZ M BCE MSM NS
2277 57242 25661148287 407 NUTALAPATI MOHAN KRISHNA M OC NS
2278 57255 25661073482 407 GOLLA MANASA F BCD NS
2279 57391 25661047791 407 KOTA DEEKSHITHA DAS F SC2 NS
2280 57419 25661187111 407 KUMMARI SAI YOGESH M BCD NS
2281 57421 25661159449 407 KOTTISA SRI NIKHITA F BCD NS
2282 57473 25661034900 407 AISHWARYA SAMINDLA F BCA NS
2283 57493 25661075065 407 KOKKIRENI MOHITH SAGAR M BCA NS
2284 57525 25661180965 407 PREM KUMAR PALAKURTHY M ST NS
2285 57602 25661234095 406 ADNAN MOHD ZAHEER M BCE MSM NS
2286 57623 25661151109 406 KATHAM SUPRIYA F BCB NS
2287 57626 25661179911 406 GANDLA ARCHANA F BCB NS

2288 57635 25661157423 406 MOOD PREETHI F ST NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2289 57650 25661158124 406 NITTALA SREE VASANTHI F OC NS
2290 57654 25661055715 406 GINUKUNTA VIKAS GOUD M BCB NS
2291 57692 25661190491 406 SYEDA SADIA HASHMATH F OC MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2292 57698 25661075987 406 AVUNOORI SUCHARITHA F BCA NS
2293 57722 25661206695 406 JATOTHU ANESH M ST NS
2294 57757 25661093887 406 BADAVATH KALYANI F ST NS
2295 57853 25661150529 406 THOTA SAI CHANDRA PRASAD M OC NS
2296 57916 25661174924 406 PONNA RAJASHEKAR M BCB NS
2297 58014 25661115762 405 KANAPARTHI VYSHALI F BCB NS
2298 58022 25661147442 405 SAVYA SRI PANCHAGIRI F BCD NS
2299 58037 25661160161 405 ANGIREKULA SREEJA F BCD NS
2300 58161 25661016406 405 CHALLURI MADHU M BCB S
2301 58166 25661155460 405 NALLAM SREE MANOHARI F OC NS
2302 58190 25661210538 405 AVULA NIHARIKA F BCD NS
2303 58244 25661122843 405 MYADAMBHARATH M BCD NS
2304 58280 25661003512 405 HARSHITHA VUYYURI F OC NS
2305 58300 25661015115 405 MADAVI NIKHIL KUMAR M ST NS
2306 58375 25661074097 405 Y RAHUL M BCD NS
2307 58408 25661239384 405 NEHA FIRDOUS F BCE MSM NS
2308 58442 25661185852 404 PADIGE SAI KEERTHANA F BCB NS
2309 58515 25661066950 404 BASA SAMSKRUTHI F BCA NS
2310 58560 25661169840 404 JAMULLAMUDI PREETHI SIFRA GEORGE F BCC NS
2311 58638 25661043426 404 JAISON JAMES M OC NS
2312 58646 25661068657 404 VINDAKODU SURYA TEJA M BCB NS
2313 58649 25661039965 404 GHANUSALA NARASIMHA HARIPRASAD M SC3 NS
2314 58650 25661047399 404 AMBALA ANGELENA ANANDAM F SC2 NS
2315 58659 25661137376 404 GUDI RAKSHITHA F OC NS
2316 58662 25661075055 404 PANTHAGANI RHODA GRACE F BCC NS
2317 58668 25661119909 404 KOLA RAVALI F SC3 NS
2318 58706 25661142045 404 BANDARUVIJAYABHARGAV M BCD NS
2319 58723 25661014317 404 KONDAPURAM AISHWARYA F BCB NS
2320 58743 25661032537 404 MAHVEEN FALAQ NAAZ F BCE MSM NS
2321 58770 25661099333 404 D.SASHWAT M BCD NS
2322 58787 25661239705 403 RAYALA SRAVANI F SC3 NS
2323 58834 25661009744 403 SOFIA SIDDIQUI F BCE MSM NS
2324 59030 25661082428 403 BURRI USHA SREE F BCB NS
2325 59118 25661038184 403 MOHAMMAD ABDUL RAUF M BCE MSM S
2326 59148 25661107593 403 ANSHUL SINHA M OC NS
2327 59163 25661240961 402 RUDRASHETTY SINDHU F BCD NS
2328 59169 25661208704 402 V VANI F BCB S
2329 59174 25661228425 402 PREETHIKA KATHURI F OC NS
2330 59262 25661006748 402 CHOLLAPUNEDI TRISAIDATTA TEJA M OC NS
2331 59263 25661231565 402 MANDULA ADARSH M BCA NS
2332 59308 25661007010 402 SHASHIPAL VEERAMALLA M SC2 NS
2333 59430 25661124068 402 UPPARI SRIJA F BCD NS
2334 59471 25661206209 402 MOHAMMED ABDUL SOHAIL M BCE MSM NS
2335 59597 25661124451 401 APPADI DIVYA F BCA NS
2336 59634 25661217292 401 SUMAYYA NAAZ F OC MSM NS

2337 59654 25661079125 401 MYLAPALLI RAMESH KUMAR M BCA NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2338 59677 25661095809 401 KATHULA SURASRI NIHARIKA F SC2 NS
2339 59683 25661224632 401 K HARI PRIYA F SC2 NS
2340 59757 25661054090 401 SAFOORA MAQSOOD ILYAS F OC MSM NS
2341 59774 25661178084 401 BODIGUM SACHIN M BCA NS
2342 59837 25661085452 401 KONDA HARIKA F SC3 NS
2343 59854 25661055841 401 YASEEN FARHANA F BCB MSM NS
2344 59860 25661106495 401 KOTHI RAVALIKA F SC3 NS
2345 59988 25661182966 400 DARLA PRAJNA TEJA F SC3 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

2346 60051 25661113214 400 BANDARU SRISAI SUBHASHINI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2347 60091 25661115573 400 DOMALA TEJASWI F BCB NS
2348 60143 25661004820 400 BUKKAWAR ROHINI F SC3 NS
2349 60166 25661124241 400 RAMSHA TANZIL F OC MSM NS
2350 60225 25661184999 400 SAI ANKITHA C F OC NS
2351 60249 25661116033 400 GAJJALA RAMYA F OC NS
2352 60314 25661075019 400 PASUPULATI SUVARNA JYOTHI F BCC NS
2353 60340 25661171171 400 M BHUVANESHWARI F BCB NS
2354 60529 25661202921 399 AYMAN FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
2355 60644 25661172551 399 FATIMA AMATUR RAHEEM F BCE MSM NS
2356 60649 25661164727 399 JAMI YOCHITHA F OC NS
2357 60669 25661181758 399 KOMMU MANI CHANDANA F SC2 NS
2358 60670 25661184634 399 C SAI POOJITHA F BCA NS
2359 60705 25661097735 399 VADDEPALLY RAKESH M BCB NS
2360 60712 25661021279 398 ANKIT PACHIPULUSU M OC NS
2361 60727 25661156072 398 VADDEPELLI GAYATHRI F BCB NS
2362 60734 25661134663 398 MOLANGUR NIKHITHA F BCA NS
2363 60830 25661185910 398 C VAISHNAVI GOUD F BCB NS
2364 60838 25661172515 398 SHAIK ROOHI ANZOOM F BCE MSM NS
2365 60858 25661187034 398 BAGARI PRIYANKA F SC3 NS
2366 61174 25661063256 397 GUNNALA SAHITHYA F BCB NS
2367 61192 25661148640 397 NILOFER FATHIMA F OC MSM NS
2368 61260 25661179677 397 ABBARAJU VAISHNAVI MANASA F OC NS
2369 61281 25661193692 397 YEPURI SAI NEHA F BCD NS
2370 61309 25661096200 397 KURAKULA ANGEL PRISCILLA F BCC NS

2371 61337 25661079296 397 BADDI RAJESH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2372 61365 25661239788 397 RIDHI SHETTY F OC NS
2373 61521 25661147594 396 MOHD ZIYA UL HUSSAIN M BCB MSM NS
2374 61596 25661150397 396 KATTEKOLA SATHWIK M OC NS

2375 61744 25661195421 396 VENKATA BHARAT KODAVALURU M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2376 61851 25661046154 396 PERURI NEELIMA F BCA NS
2377 61923 25661229764 395 AISHWARYA ALUGANI F BCB NS
2378 61930 25661139710 395 KURRI MANIKANTH M SC2 NS
2379 62090 25661096105 395 C SANDEEP M BCD NS

2380 62140 25661124448 395 KORA VASUDEVA REDDY M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2381 62258 25661081462 395 A GAURAV RAMIDHAMY M OC NS
2382 62353 25661016328 395 PUTLA BIPIN SAI M SC2 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2383 62441 25661100070 394 THALLA MEGHANA F SC3 NS
2384 62577 25661221349 394 MUSKULA SAHITHI F OC NS
2385 62585 25661197852 394 KOMATIPALLY SAIKEERTHANA F BCB NS
2386 62588 25661111373 394 GOPAL BANOTH M ST NS
2387 62663 25661182430 394 SAHITHY SNIGDHA GN F SC3 NS
2388 62713 25661031993 394 ANADLA SINDHU F OC NS
2389 62756 25661150538 393 BORRA BABY ANUSHA F SC2 NS
2390 62767 25661071126 393 BIRRU SATHWIK M BCB NS
2391 62788 25661090541 393 MAAMUDDU NAVEENA F SC2 NS
2392 62794 25661205565 393 BADAVATH SNEHA F ST NS
2393 62795 25661174280 393 UDDEMARI SNEHA F BCA NS
2394 62831 25661007731 393 M SRINIDHI F BCC NS
2395 63073 25661031899 393 VEMULA MEENAKSHI F BCB S
2396 63091 25661240812 393 JAMALAPURAM SIREESHA F BCD NS
2397 63142 25661127143 392 DAMERACHERLA SAI HARSHA M BCD NS
2398 63149 25661213042 392 KORRA SRILAXMI F ST NS
2399 63262 25661061855 392 SIKINIMETLA MANESHA F BCA NS
2400 63393 25661126660 392 ELKA KRUPA SWAROOP M BCC NS
2401 63419 25661221981 392 K SREE VIDYA F SC3 NS
2402 63440 25661170109 392 CHINTAMALLA PRIYANKA F SC3 NS
2403 63466 25661171375 392 K PAVAN KUMAR M OC NS
2404 63511 25661232428 391 CHERUKUPALLI PAVAN M SC2 NS
2405 63539 25661160994 391 MOHAMMAD AAYAN AKRAM M BCE MSM NS
2406 63560 25661165342 391 SYED MOHAMMED YAHYA QUADRI M OC NS
2407 63617 25661158285 391 BASAMGARI CHARITHA F OC NS
2408 63641 25661146700 391 TALLAMARAJU CHANDANA KAUMUDI F OC NS
2409 63813 25661140273 391 A DEEPTHI LEKHA F BCB NS
2410 63832 25661241380 391 MD NAZEEBA FERDOSE F BCE MSM NS
2411 63952 25661203695 390 JAVERIA LAREB F BCE MSM NS
2412 64039 25661165619 390 PUTTAPARTHI RISHITHA F OC NS
2413 64051 25661233317 390 KATI PRITHVI RAJ M SC3 NS
2414 64166 25661148211 390 SANNAGARI AKHANKSHA REDDY F OC NS
2415 64185 25661234960 390 ARSHIYA YASMEEN F OC MSM NS
2416 64213 25661169013 390 AFROZE JAHAN F BCE MSM NS
2417 64227 25661153001 390 NAVANEETHA F BCA NS
2418 64228 25661203162 390 KOLUKULA AKSHITH SAI M SC3 NS
2419 64232 25661051906 390 MOHAMMED IMRAN M BCE MSM NS
2420 64235 25661117585 390 MALIPATEL SNIGDHA F BCD NS
2421 64278 25661062632 390 M LAVANYA F SC3 NS

2422 64348 25661139068 390 RANEEM AKHTAR SIDDIQUI F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2423 64387 25661144446 389 DEVATHA SRINATH M BCB NS
2424 64392 25661198353 389 GATKARI GREESHMA F BCD NS
2425 64418 25661107498 389 ETIKALA NAGASRI F SC2 NS
2426 64421 25661140840 389 MADDIMADUGU RAMASWAMY KAUSHIK GAURAVM SC2 NS
2427 64481 25661045335 389 MASI VINEELA F SC2 NS
2428 64589 25661034109 389 DAMA SAIPRIYA F OC NS
2429 64641 25661169966 389 SYEDA NIKHATH FARZANA F OC MSM NS
2430 64721 25661128681 388 SYEDA UROOSA MAHEEN F OC MSM NS
2431 64789 25661179283 388 VUPPUGALLA GEETHIKA F BCD NS
2432 64792 25661069221 388 DONTHAMALLA PRANAVI F SC3 NS
2433 64878 25661197605 388 SHWETHA GUTHIKONDA F BCB NS
2434 64879 25661096528 388 MALAGARI MANEESHA F BCA NS
2435 64952 25661089255 388 SURASANI SURYAVARDHAN REDDY M OC NS
2436 64964 25661126736 388 SREE SARAAGA SAMHITA MALLINA F OC NS
2437 64978 25661043612 388 KALIVELA VISWAJEETH M BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2438 65047 25661225334 388 MANDHAPURAM SNEHA REDDY F OC NS

2439 65154 25661136644 387 KANDRU HRUDYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2440 65181 25661098182 387 SARAH SUBIYA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
2441 65189 25661107800 387 PERAM SRAVYA F BCB NS
2442 65200 25661065920 387 NOONE SREEJA F OC NS
2443 65223 25661188798 387 MACHERLA RAMA F SC2 NS
2444 65252 25661186264 387 BODDU PRAGNATHA F SC2 NS
2445 65262 25661218104 387 KUKKALA TITUS PAUL M BCC NS
2446 65333 25661154243 387 IFRAH JABEEN F BCE MSM NS
2447 65381 25661207562 387 GATLA AMRUTHA VARSHINI F BCD NS
2448 65403 25661029205 387 SRIPERUMBUDURU SHRIYA F OC NS
2449 65456 25661188728 386 BAIRU HEMASRI F BCB NS
2450 65509 25661023552 386 UPPULETY SANDEEPA F SC2 NS
2451 65526 25661052192 386 LUBNA F BCE MSM NS
2452 65556 25661164238 386 SHIVANI BITAVARAM F BCA NS
2453 65557 25661063164 386 BANOTH SANKEERTHANA NAIK F ST NS
2454 65563 25661136323 386 NAROJU DEEPIKA F BCB NS
2455 65623 25661216401 386 KARAM MADHU M SC3 S
2456 65684 25661078856 386 AMMIKA RISHIKA GOUD F BCB NS
2457 65687 25661097389 386 SIRPUR SOUMYA RANI F BCB NS
2458 65711 25661109681 386 TANEEM ILYAS F BCE MSM NS
2459 65748 25661028704 386 AMTUL MUHEETH F BCE MSM NS
2460 65780 25661162043 386 SYED ZAKEE AHMED M OC MSM NS
2461 65907 25661050049 385 IFFATH US SAQHLAIN F BCE MSM S
2462 65955 25661217101 385 D.SUMANA F SC2 NS
2463 66012 25661149427 385 KURIMILLA POOJA F BCD NS
2464 66101 25661141169 385 DONDLAPALLY RUCHIRA F OC NS
2465 66123 25661073076 385 JAMPALA HARISH M BCA NS
2466 66153 25661005182 385 MUNIGETI RAJAVIND M SC2 NS
2467 66337 25661178477 385 HABEEBUNNISA SUMMAIYA F BCE MSM NS
2468 66359 25661167661 384 RITHYKA YELLAMATI F SC2 NS
2469 66383 25661203236 384 NAGABELLI YASHWANTH M BCA NS
2470 66448 25661107220 384 MAMIDELA VAISHNAVI F BCB NS
2471 66475 25661104961 384 AKULAPELLY ASHOK M SC2 NS
2472 66493 25661100932 384 S KESHAV M OC NS
2473 66519 25661051530 384 GRANDHI NDLS SRUJINI F OC NS

2474 66560 25661004797 384 SRIRAMYA KONA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2475 66598 25661147026 384 V ADYUTI F OC NS
2476 66602 25661122464 384 NAMDEVPRADEEP M SC3 NS
2477 66642 25661169637 384 V SRAVYASAMHITHA F OC NS
2478 66659 25661123245 384 KATHULA SUNDEEP M SC2 NS
2479 66671 25661025456 384 KUNDANA KANUMILLI F OC NS
2480 66787 25661149318 383 MUNIGALA SWATHI F SC2 NS
2481 66801 25661039931 383 BONTHA DIVYA F BCA NS
2482 66817 25661156010 383 ALLARI NIKHILA NIRANJAN F SC2 NS
2483 66820 25661117325 383 NEHA TASNEEM F BCE S
2484 66867 25661189359 383 SARLANA HASMITHA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks

2485 66868 25661163911 383 ADAPALA LIKHITH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2486 66966 25661009772 383 SINGARAPU KARTHIK M SC3 NS
2487 67107 25661133211 382 ENAGANDULA SRIHARSHA F BCB NS
2488 67138 25661072250 382 AMRIT ARNAV ROUT M OC NS
2489 67165 25661090671 382 MANCHALA VENKAT RITHIKA F OC NS
2490 67252 25661030646 382 DAWALGARI ARCHANA F OC NS
2491 67286 25661063635 382 MOHAMMED ABDUL MATEEN M BCE MSM NS
2492 67358 25661185173 382 TOKALA SAI SWAROOP M BCD NS
2493 67377 25661004009 382 PARANKUSHAM DEEPTHI F SC3 NS
2494 67421 25661224831 382 PATCHA SAI DHEERAJ M OC NS
2495 67428 25661136017 382 GUNTIPALLY RAHUL SAI M BCD NS
2496 67429 25661159314 382 DASARI BALRAJ M SC3 NS
2497 67431 25661143376 382 TANZEEL FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
2498 67448 25661222813 381 UPPALA SAI AISHWARYA F BCD NS
2499 67457 25661228065 381 NAGULA SWATHI F OC NS
2500 67493 25661080994 381 SHAISTA SAMAR F BCE MSM NS
2501 67517 25661194004 381 ANJUM FATHIMA F OC MSM NS
2502 67606 25661121730 381 NIMMAGUDEM ABHISHEK GOUD M BCB NS
2503 67621 25661094532 381 DUMALA NISHIKANTH M SC2 NS
2504 67640 25661077529 381 HEMA RAVIRALA F BCB NS
2505 67688 25661227529 381 SINGURU NEERAJA REDDY F OC NS
2506 67689 25661217118 381 NASKANTI VINAY KUMAR M BCD NS
2507 67715 25661232048 381 SOMARAJU SRIHARINI F OC NS
2508 67765 25661081263 381 R LASYAPRIYA F BCD NS
2509 67803 25661010844 381 KAMSALI SNEHALATHA F BCB NS
2510 67806 25661036922 381 SARIKONDA HARITHA F BCD NS
2511 67886 25661038805 380 CHEETAKONDUR MAMATHA F SC2 NS
2512 67925 25661036126 380 CHARITA SRI SAI NAMA F OC NS
2513 67988 25661168454 380 MOHAMMED FAIZAN AHMED M BCE MSM NS
2514 68021 25661192630 380 SRINIVAS AMGOTH M ST NS
2515 68136 25661002342 380 BANOTH RAHUL M ST NS
2516 68333 25661161920 379 NEHA CHOWDARY KODALI F OC NS
2517 68363 25661181286 379 MEKALA ABHIRAM CHOWDARY M OC NS
2518 68420 25661206107 379 BANDARI RITHWIK M BCB NS
2519 68455 25661047191 379 GILLELLA MEGHANA REDDY F OC NS
2520 68476 25661128533 379 GADIRAJU TARINI TEJA F OC NS
2521 68565 25661028254 379 ADIBA SAAD F BCE MSM NS
2522 68593 25661042430 379 ARGULA CHANDAN KUMAR M SC3 NS
2523 68611 25661056550 379 KATTA VIBHA F OC NS
2524 68626 25661123776 379 SHANEGARAPU SRIKAR M BCD NS
2525 68683 25661102796 379 BANOTHU GANESH M ST NS
2526 68690 25661122524 379 BANOTH PREETHAM NAIK M ST NS
2527 68714 25661208587 378 NEHA SABBANI F BCB NS
2528 68770 25661038951 378 KOMARAVALLI SELINA RANJINI F BCC NS
2529 68821 25661039530 378 SHAIK AMATUL KUBRA F BCE MSM NS
2530 68855 25661211555 378 FAREEHA FIRYAL F OC MSM NS
2531 68917 25661039985 378 SHAHEEN SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
2532 68931 25661119183 378 KONDAPI SAI AKSHITHA F OC NS
2533 68938 25661171850 378 YAMSANI HARSHINI F OC NS
2534 69071 25661115096 378 RAMAVATH SAI RAJ M ST NS
2535 69078 25661058379 377 BURUJU MOUNIKA F SC2 NS
2536 69088 25661215637 377 LAVANYA RENDLA F BCD S
2537 69121 25661148126 377 CHANAGANI SRI DIVYA F BCB NS
2538 69327 25661080329 377 FIZZA TAMKEEN F OC MSM NS
2539 69405 25661110780 377 SHAIK TASLEEM F BCB MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2540 69449 25661240639 377 BHUMA AKASH M BCD NS
2541 69529 25661067673 376 SHEZA AZEEM F BCE MSM NS
2542 69595 25661066815 376 AMGOTHU MOTHILAL M ST NS
2543 69627 25661188177 376 LAKSHMI SRIVALLI JANNALI F BCD NS
2544 69662 25661043809 376 MOOD REVATHI F ST NS
2545 69816 25661049872 376 POTHARLA HARSHITHA YADAV F BCD NS
2546 69953 25661177815 375 LEDIBOINA NAGAJYOTHI F BCD NS
2547 69994 25661203878 375 ADDI NIHARIKA F SC3 NS
2548 70034 25661161357 375 PATHLAVATH RENUKA F ST NS
2549 70104 25661190449 375 ROYYALA PRATHYUSHA F SC3 NS
2550 70120 25661127354 375 AKULA NAVYA F BCD NS
2551 70205 25661087321 375 PALVAYE ALEKHYA F BCA NS
2552 70213 25661211828 375 MARA MAANVI REDDY F OC NS
2553 70226 25661177509 375 KOMMANABOINA RANADHEER M BCD NS
2554 70328 25661046837 375 SAI RISHI RAPOL M BCA NS
2555 70381 25661072027 374 PESARAMELLI ABHISHEK RATNASREE M SC2 NS
2556 70387 25661218394 374 G ARCHANA F BCA S
2557 70398 25661145718 374 GUGULOTH SUPRAJA F ST NS
2558 70413 25661234818 374 IHICA SAMRUDDHA PALLI F SC3 NS
2559 70448 25661154949 374 CHETTIPALLY TEJASWINI F BCD NS
2560 70472 25661214341 374 MOHAMMED JUNAID YEZDANI M BCE MSM NS
2561 70576 25661056036 374 VINEETH KUMAR KANDULA M OC NS
2562 70609 25661069194 374 BHUKYA VAMSHI M ST NS
2563 70618 25661067412 374 ANESHA SINGIREDDY F OC NS
2564 70629 25661137482 374 RAMSHA NOUREEN F OC MSM NS
2565 70674 25661123815 374 KRISHNA PRIYA JANDHYALA F OC NS
2566 70677 25661175485 374 S RACHNA F SC3 NS
2567 70685 25661205475 374 AYESHA SHAGUFTA F BCE MSM NS

2568 70694 25661042711 374 BIRUDUGADDA HRUDAY RAJ M SC3 NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2569 70696 25661051099 374 PRATHYUSHA GUNTI F BCD NS
2570 70718 25661118970 374 VANGURU SHREYA F OC NS
2571 70758 25661234747 373 RAYAPURAM SREEJA F ST NS
2572 70762 25661143272 373 NATHA NAVYA SAI F SC3 NS
2573 70790 25661095874 373 MORAMPUDI VARSHITH M OC NS
2574 70816 25661163419 373 ACHANTA LAVANYA RAMA DEVI F OC NS
2575 70860 25661121193 373 SHADAN KHANAM F BCE MSM NS
2576 70897 25661208709 373 K RAJESH M ST NS
2577 70901 25661090664 373 BILLA NITHYA REDDY F OC NS
2578 70943 25661043469 373 SHIVA DAMARACHERLA M BCD NS
2579 70981 25661067266 373 SURAM SHALINI F BCD NS
2580 71046 25661047605 373 M CHARAN NAIK M ST NS
2581 71079 25661106814 373 RATHOD INDRAJITH M ST NS
2582 71156 25661201508 372 VASTHALA SHREYA F OC NS
2583 71166 25661141455 372 SURESH PURATE M BCD NS
2584 71259 25661033684 372 DUGGANABOINA NITHIN M BCD NS
2585 71302 25661129177 372 M JEEVITHA F BCA NS
2586 71308 25661022099 372 RAMATENKI LAXMI PRASANNA F SC3 NS
2587 71329 25661238049 372 MOHAMMED ADEEB SAGRI M BCE MSM NS
2588 71358 25661233925 372 BADAVATH KUSHALA F ST NS
2589 71390 25661085254 372 NASU SREEJA F BCD NS
2590 71431 25661104522 372 BATTU KRISHNA PRASAD M SC2 NS
2591 71688 25661077627 371 ZAARA KAAFIYA F BCE MSM NS
2592 71694 25661200344 371 AJMERA DEEPIKA F ST NS
2593 71698 25661213833 371 PIDAPARTI VENKATA LAKSHMI SOUJANYA F OC NS
2594 71790 25661220457 371 MITHUNA JOSHI F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2595 71821 25661115811 371 CHINNA ANUSHA SHANKER F BCD NS
2596 71840 25661174302 371 MARIYA TAHA F BCE MSM NS
2597 71942 25661059146 370 GUGULOTHU VAISHNAVI F ST NS
2598 71966 25661193107 370 B PRANEETHA F SC3 NS
2599 72092 25661059531 370 DEVARAKONDA VINAY KUMAR M SC2 NS
2600 72142 25661225043 370 N YASHASHWINI F SC2 NS
2601 72145 25661138410 370 BANDARU SNIGDHA F OC NS
2602 72208 25661063105 370 BOTLA SAI VAMSHI M BCB NS

2603 72267 25661237173 370 PIR MOHMMAD GAWALI M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2604 72278 25661034534 370 P LAKSHMISADWIKA F BCA NS
2605 72359 25661132384 370 ALAYEESHA SIDDIQUA SHAIK F BCE MSM NS
2606 72365 25661136966 370 UPPATI SRUJAN KUMAR M SC2 NS
2607 72453 25661178175 369 JANNU SRAVYA F SC2 NS
2608 72471 25661152670 369 ANKITA VARMA F BCB NS
2609 72545 25661069663 369 MUNIGANTI HARSHAVARDHAN M BCB NS
2610 72585 25661210624 369 HAFSA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
2611 72634 25661236339 369 MUTHERAGALLA PRATHYUSHA F SC2 NS
2612 72670 25661033798 369 BODA SUSMITHA F ST NS
2613 72675 25661058710 369 THOGARI RAMANI F BCA NS
2614 72682 25661210575 369 NIDA MERAJ F BCE MSM NS
2615 72687 25661041034 369 PASULA PUSHYAMITHRA M SC2 NS
2616 72690 25661085875 369 M BHAGENDER M BCD NS
2617 72773 25661055642 369 PALLA VINCENT M SC3 NS
2618 72859 25661036717 368 RIKKA PRANAVI F SC3 NS
2619 72869 25661062444 368 RENUKA AMBADKER F OC NS
2620 72899 25661091233 368 NAMPALLY NIKHIL M BCA NS
2621 72938 25661140625 368 SWARGAM ARCHANA F BCB NS
2622 72969 25661134944 368 MALIGA DEEPIKA F SC2 NS

2623 73051 25661103227 368 VAKAPALLI NITYA F SC3 NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2624 73065 25661006344 368 V PRATHYUSHA F OC NS
2625 73138 25661235993 368 VENNELA M F SC2 NS
2626 73169 25661084616 367 GUDDETI RAVINDRA M BCB NS
2627 73228 25661116687 367 JAKKEPALLY AVINASH M OC NS
2628 73314 25661057032 367 SRIRAVULA SREEJA F BCB NS
2629 73358 25661238257 367 ANJUM BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
2630 73432 25661213422 367 GONE PRADEEP KUMAR M BCB NS
2631 73591 25661072400 366 ASHISH MATLA M SC3 NS
2632 73612 25661056971 366 NOONE VIJAYA LAXMI F OC NS
2633 73641 25661211034 366 SNEHA YERUKALA F ST NS
2634 73670 25661226517 366 KAVALI SURJITH NAIDU M BCA NS
2635 73753 25661093784 366 TIRUVEEDHULA VENKATA RAJESWARI F BCB NS
2636 73843 25661032618 366 GONE MANASA F SC2 NS
2637 73895 25661034617 366 GADDAMEEDI SAI TEJA M SC2 NS
2638 74154 25661159746 365 V BHEEMSEN RAO M OC NS
2639 74163 25661014625 365 KONAKALLA NAGA SAI VYSHNAVI F OC NS
2640 74209 25661153932 365 RAMAVATH MEGHANA F ST NS
2641 74213 25661126002 365 DARSHANAM VAMSHIKARAN M SC2 NS
2642 74223 25661239919 365 VANAMPALLI SRIKANTH REDDY M OC NS
2643 74298 25661031371 365 SYEDA ARSHIYA FATHIMA F OC MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2644 74300 25661210541 365 CHILUMULA SHIVAVENKATASAI M SC2 NS
2645 74302 25661035277 365 UZMA MOBIN F BCE MSM NS
2646 74423 25661176520 365 BORRA YASHWANTH DORA M ST NS
2647 74484 25661235285 364 AMTUL MAHROSH F BCE MSM NS
2648 74504 25661167155 364 KUNSOTH TRISHA F ST NS
2649 74716 25661111545 364 JALLI HARSHA VARDHAN M BCA NS
2650 74767 25661112561 364 SOMASANI VISHAL M BCA NS
2651 74769 25661079360 364 KALAKOTLA KEERTHANA F SC2 NS
2652 74863 25661142113 363 ROHAN VOTARIKARI M SC2 NS
2653 74868 25661203423 363 N ANOOHYA F BCD NS
2654 74885 25661187782 363 MALLELA NEHA F SC2 NS
2655 75033 25661023842 363 LAHARI CHINDAM F BCB NS
2656 75061 25661144056 363 SHAIK VAHEEDA F BCE MSM NS
2657 75079 25661076455 363 RAMIT M BCD NS
2658 75092 25661127697 363 GUDIPALLI SRAVYA F BCA NS
2659 75129 25661131593 363 K SWAPNA F ST S
2660 75278 25661092386 362 BURMA AASHRITA F BCD NS
2661 75279 25661180621 362 MOONOTH SANATH KUMAR M ST NS
2662 75378 25661199907 362 EDARA NIKITHA F OC NS
2663 75651 25661104703 361 ANUSHA REDDY BEMBADI F OC NS
2664 75702 25661176509 361 MUNNUR POOJA SREE F BCD NS
2665 75882 25661066204 361 BHURUGU NEHA F BCB NS
2666 76033 25661222027 361 K MUKUND PRASHANTH M BCA NS
2667 76101 25661214942 360 RAMPELLI RASAGNYA F SC1 NS
2668 76105 25661209808 360 SAI KAUSHIK RATHOD M ST NS
2669 76138 25661221623 360 GAJULA SRI HARSHA CHAKRAVARTHY M BCA NS
2670 76208 25661018002 360 MOHAMMED JAWAD ALI M BCE MSM NS
2671 76211 25661114187 360 ATHIRA SOMAN F BCB NS
2672 76216 25661165457 360 AERUPULA SUSHMITHA F SC2 NS
2673 76290 25661071994 360 JADAV NAVEEN M ST NS
2674 76376 25661148881 360 KOKKIRENI SATHWIK M BCA NS
2675 76396 25661071842 360 BHAIRI VENKATA SAI RAJA SAMHITA F OC NS
2676 76539 25661052896 360 KANDHUKURI SRAVAN M SC2 NS
2677 76600 25661092902 359 KAKULAVARAM VISHALI F OC NS
2678 76640 25661190965 359 GIRIJESHWARI KHARATMAL F SC3 NS
2679 76644 25661155130 359 GUGULOTH THULASI F ST NS
2680 76664 25661020516 359 BHARGAVI VADLA F BCB NS
2681 76797 25661225460 359 S DILEEP KUMAR M BCB NS
2682 76851 25661027239 359 TENNETI GOWRI SRI PRAHARSHITA F OC NS
2683 76986 25661143166 358 SUKEERTHI KUSUMA F BCB NS
2684 77001 25661055659 358 P VIDYA SRI F SC3 NS
2685 77046 25661059990 358 KOLKUNDHA JYOTHI F BCD NS
2686 77130 25661156796 358 C SANTOSH KOUSHAL M BCA NS
2687 77136 25661149760 358 CHINNAPALLI JOSEPH M SC2 NS
2688 77145 25661165330 358 GOPU MARY CHARISHMA F OC NS
2689 77207 25661206369 358 SENAGAPUVU SURESH KUMAR M SC2 NS
2690 77229 25661214790 358 NERELLA MEGHANA F BCA NS
2691 77249 25661113065 358 MAILARAM ARAVIND GOUD M BCB NS
2692 77348 25661185479 357 KANDULA YASHWANTH M OC NS
2693 77509 25661241588 357 FARHEEN SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
2694 77531 25661213271 357 GUDDETI SIDDHARTHA M SC3 NS
2695 77643 25661193337 357 PATA SINDHUSHA F OC NS
2696 77650 25661145422 357 MUDAVATH SANDHYA F ST NS
2697 77675 25661097473 357 AMANCHA KRUTHI F BCA NS
2698 77681 25661189064 357 THUMMA SAI SRAVAN M BCB NS
2699 77752 25661055306 357 CHITRA ACHYUT MURARI M BCB NS
2700 77823 25661160067 356 PRASHANTH BAGAL M BCB NS
2701 77957 25661024803 356 AVULA DEEPTHI F BCD NS
2702 77991 25661134720 356 POUDALAHRUDAII M BCD NS
2703 78002 25661110209 356 MALLYPALLY MEGHANA F BCD NS
2704 78041 25661019186 356 MAMIDIPELLY SATHISH M BCA S



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2705 78042 25661075870 356 ARAVA CHARITH M BCC NS
2706 78095 25661068665 356 SHAZIA SARWATH F BCE MSM S
2707 78189 25661072713 355 BADAGOUNI SAI DIVYA F BCB NS
2708 78225 25661240722 355 ALLU SREEKAR M OC NS

2709 78388 25661094021 355 THAMBA PRANAVI F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2710 78430 25661178692 355 WARDAH AZAM F BCE MSM NS
2711 78683 25661236826 354 HYDERABOINI KEERTHANA F BCA NS
2712 78698 25661127977 354 DANNAMANENI DITHYA F OC NS
2713 78796 25661069661 354 JANNU PRUDHVI RAJ M SC2 NS
2714 78851 25661139834 354 JANGAM DEVI VARA PRASAD M BCA NS
2715 78857 25661192194 354 KARRAVULA PRIYANKA F SC2 NS
2716 78956 25661036631 354 BHADOLLA SANDEEP M SC3 NS
2717 78962 25661190307 354 SANA KOUSAR F BCE MSM NS
2718 78987 25661034357 354 G PRASHANTH KUMAR M SC3 NS
2719 79013 25661201564 354 NAGULAPATI POOJA F BCA NS
2720 79034 25661183033 354 THIRUPATHI RADHARAPU M BCB S
2721 79069 25661061207 354 CHANDRI LALIT VIRINCHI REDDY M OC NS
2722 79108 25661096217 353 MANTRALA SINDHURA F OC NS
2723 79174 25661140740 353 PAMPANA TEJASWINI F BCB NS
2724 79184 25661038714 353 VAIDYA SONY F SC2 NS
2725 79372 25661065653 353 CHEPYALA VAISHNAVI F OC NS
2726 79431 25661082999 353 KETHAVATH SIVA KUMAR M ST NS
2727 79433 25661075813 353 DR AINAVOLU LAXMI VARENYA F OC NS
2728 79499 25661061418 352 SYED SHUJAUDDIN QADRI M OC MSM NS
2729 79590 25661177846 352 BANOTH VAMSHI KRISHNA M ST NS
2730 79606 25661131713 352 SRAVYA RAJEEVI THOKALA F SC3 NS
2731 79645 25661085200 352 BYREDDY SRIJA F OC NS
2732 79648 25661189462 352 CHINTHAKULA KIRAN M BCD NS
2733 79672 25661100082 352 GONUGUNTLA ALEKHYA F OC NS
2734 79709 25661013701 352 SINGAM PRANAY M SC3 NS
2735 79807 25661216992 352 PORIKA TEJASWINI F ST NS
2736 79814 25661047061 352 PAKA NIKHILA F BCA NS
2737 79898 25661233637 351 SATHEESH R M BCC NS
2738 80031 25661069585 351 SABHAVAT VIJAY NAIK M ST NS
2739 80061 25661080903 351 YAMALAPALLI PRIYANKA F OC NS
2740 80066 25661111522 351 DASARI SUSAN FRANCIS F BCC NS
2741 80086 25661225797 351 RIJA MOIZ F OC MSM NS
2742 80250 25661104579 351 SHAZRA ZAHEB MALIK F OC MSM NS
2743 80403 25661114387 350 AKENAPALLI VEDHA F SC2 NS
2744 80513 25661225703 350 KANDI ROHITH DHARMA M SC3 NS

2745 80646 25661165871 350 MUKKAMALLA KAVYA SREE F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2746 80656 25661007719 350 VANGARI PALLAVI F BCB NS
2747 80674 25661218929 350 SADIYA JABEEN F BCE MSM NS
2748 80750 25661050732 350 UBBU SWETHA F SC2 NS
2749 80768 25661067204 350 SANGEM VAMSHI M SC3 NS
2750 81018 25661213785 349 AGARWAL ARUSHI F OC NS
2751 81158 25661158562 349 NAISHADHAM SANTOSHA LAKSHMI F OC NS
2752 81235 25661148478 348 ARHAMA FATEMA F BCE MSM NS
2753 81342 25661240412 348 MATOORI JOSHUA AJITH ARCHIE M BCC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2754 81363 25661033035 348 TEJAVATH BINDU PRAVALLIKA F ST NS
2755 81377 25661057625 348 REDDY CHANDANA F SC3 NS
2756 81447 25661217439 348 HARINI B T F ST NS
2757 81449 25661037034 348 AMATUL SABOORA F BCE MSM NS
2758 81687 25661145793 347 RAMAVATH SAIKUMAR M ST NS
2759 81737 25661059908 347 PASUNOORI JERUSHA SRUJANA F SC2 NS
2760 81738 25661013348 347 NEELA SRUJANA F OC NS
2761 81846 25661081661 347 HARSHITHA SADULA F BCA NS
2762 81892 25661050178 347 RAYALA RUSHITHA F BCA NS
2763 81910 25661116881 347 S PRISCILLA SUSAN F BCC NS
2764 82108 25661014162 346 SARA PRAVEEN KUMAR M BCD S
2765 82111 25661113990 346 GADDAMEEDI PAVANI F SC2 NS
2766 82112 25661039179 346 TSUKKA NATALIE F SC3 NS
2767 82120 25661033777 346 SUTRAVE KEERTHI F BCD NS
2768 82234 25661204958 346 V DEVRAJ M SC2 NS
2769 82299 25661188213 346 PRASANNA BURUGU F SC2 NS
2770 82303 25661054998 346 BISMAH QUADRI F OC MSM NS
2771 82354 25661111415 346 T S SRAVANTHI F OC NS
2772 82368 25661095290 346 MOUNIKA THODUPUNOORI F OC NS
2773 82518 25661242116 345 TAMEETH FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
2774 82521 25661203550 345 RAMASWAMY KAVYA F OC NS
2775 82522 25661136356 345 SHIVA PRASAD CILUVERU M SC2 S
2776 82699 25661134524 345 MAHAMKALI ESTERRANI F BCC NS
2777 82760 25661191783 345 MANPURI LAVANYA F BCB S
2778 82802 25661175401 345 PANUGANTI BHAVISYA M BCD NS
2779 82875 25661067552 345 PALAVAI SINDHU BHARGAVI F OC NS
2780 82910 25661020612 345 MOHAMMAD SOHAIL AHMED M BCE MSM NS

2781 82930 25661174915 345 MADDUBHAI AFTAB HUSSAIN M OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2782 82942 25661000973 345 NARAHARI SAI PRAJWAL REDDY M OC NS
2783 83001 25661042963 344 SADIYA AMREEN F BCE MSM NS
2784 83006 25661193824 344 BORRA UJWALA REDDY F OC NS
2785 83170 25661129058 344 C ABHISHEK M BCB NS
2786 83185 25661190237 344 M KEERTHANA F SC2 NS
2787 83223 25661212365 344 AVULURI PAVANI F SC2 NS
2788 83237 25661058406 344 P SUNIL M ST NS
2789 83318 25661052829 344 BANDI VAMSHI KRISHNA M BCA NS
2790 83419 25661052565 343 PENDEKATLA ROHITHA RUCHITHA VARSHINI F ST NS
2791 83435 25661001889 343 AGGADI UPENDAR M BCB NS
2792 83585 25661135148 343 J DIVYA SREE F ST NS
2793 83845 25661069720 342 BUNGA RAJA BHUSHAN M SC3 NS
2794 83900 25661103669 342 RACHURI VAMSHI KUMAR M BCB NS

2795 83974 25661118909 342 AFREEN F BCE MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2796 83988 25661169830 342 URVI ADARSH REDDY ANNEM M OC NS
2797 84035 25661125592 342 TOKAPUR RAJESHWARI F SC2 NS
2798 84082 25661218471 342 RESHMA F BCE MSM NS
2799 84115 25661092420 342 VOTARKARI RAJESHWARI F SC2 NS
2800 84190 25661045924 341 SURKANTI SHREEKAR REDDY M OC NS
2801 84269 25661200895 341 MOHD NOMAN RAZZAK M BCE MSM NS
2802 84273 25661149846 341 MD SHAAZIB RASOOL KHAN M OC MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2803 84295 25661047436 341 JAYA SINDHURI V F ST NS

2804 84314 25661227091 341 M LAKSHMI CHAITHANYA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2805 84348 25661009140 341 MAHESHWARAM SRI DURGA F BCB NS
2806 84493 25661138480 341 SONY MADHURI S F SC2 NS
2807 84532 25661009471 341 KOSGI THARUN M BCA NS
2808 84624 25661093021 340 KOLIPAKA GEETHA F BCA NS
2809 84652 25661071234 340 NIMRA AIMAN F BCE MSM NS
2810 84683 25661203062 340 P VANITHA F OC NS
2811 84769 25661034975 340 KOTHURI TEJASWINATH M SC2 NS
2812 84847 25661062105 340 N TULASI KANTH M SC3 NS
2813 84907 25661136431 340 DODDI RAJESH VARMA M SC3 NS
2814 84922 25661171826 340 KATHUROJU SAI HARSHITH M BCB NS
2815 84952 25661101332 340 REKAPALLI VASAVI F OC NS
2816 85106 25661091971 339 G SRUSHTI PRAHARSHITHA F BCC NS
2817 85179 25661027707 339 PAINDLA SIRI CHANDANA F BCA NS
2818 85196 25661031626 339 P HARSHINI F OC NS
2819 85509 25661170858 338 PUTTETI SRIKALI F BCB NS
2820 85543 25661155296 338 PADIDAM YUVAKIRAN M SC3 NS
2821 85549 25661014662 338 MEKALA RAVALI F SC3 NS
2822 85742 25661021249 338 ASHWINI PRAVEEN M BCA NS
2823 85786 25661107313 338 KALLEPELLI SANTHOSH KUMAR M SC2 NS
2824 85867 25661210735 337 ANZILA SHAREEFA F BCE MSM NS
2825 85868 25661159727 337 ALETI BHAVANA REDDY F OC NS
2826 85935 25661094347 337 LAVUDI SANDHYA F ST NS
2827 85964 25661039882 337 GADAMEDI BRINDHA F BCB NS
2828 85978 25661098389 337 NISHANTH RAO PINNINTI M OC S
2829 86121 25661140857 337 DUDDUKURI POOJITHA F BCB NS
2830 86149 25661211857 337 KOTHA AISHWARYA F BCC NS
2831 86241 25661208145 337 CHEPYALA VINAY SURYA M SC2 NS
2832 86257 25661201799 337 THAVIDABOYENA SRUTHI F BCA NS
2833 86333 25661188351 336 GANTA PRAGNA RAJ M ST NS
2834 86386 25661233866 336 MOHAMMED AMAAN M BCE MSM NS
2835 86434 25661156204 336 D LAHARI F SC3 NS
2836 86703 25661093467 336 SHIVA KUMAR NAIK N M ST NS
2837 86707 25661212650 336 KODALI KARTHIK M BCA NS
2838 86780 25661206944 335 KORIVI NIKHITHA F SC3 NS
2839 86848 25661239271 335 K MOUNA KAHEKHASH F SC2 NS
2840 86871 25661159755 335 KOTHA NIVEDITHA REDDY F OC NS
2841 87006 25661080285 335 DEVARAPALLI BHARATH M OC NS
2842 87044 25661215718 335 SHAIK SALMAN M BCE MSM NS
2843 87048 25661155487 335 DEWALLA ASHRITHA F BCB NS
2844 87115 25661131164 335 MALOTH HARIKISHAN NADH M ST NS
2845 87239 25661005346 335 AHMED MOHAMMED FARIDUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
2846 87386 25661079303 334 MOHAMMAD AMIR HAYATH AHAMED M BCE MSM NS
2847 87396 25661003776 334 RUPANA LOKESH M BCA NS
2848 87413 25661032319 334 PENDLI KEERTHANA F OC NS
2849 87418 25661027590 334 ATTAM GIDYON ELI MELCHIZEDEK M BCC NS
2850 87431 25661152692 334 N RAVEELA F SC2 NS
2851 87557 25661132027 334 SYED ZAHEERUDDIN M OC MSM NS
2852 87835 25661018452 333 MOHAMMAD REHAN ALIQURESHI M BCE MSM NS
2853 87841 25661089115 333 DASAROJU THANMAI F BCB NS
2854 87859 25661225051 333 BADIKELA THARANI F BCD NS
2855 87914 25661005349 333 ADEEB UNNISA DANIYA F BCE MSM NS
2856 87943 25661149293 333 MOHAMMAD MAAZ ALI SOHAIB M BCE MSM NS
2857 87971 25661109609 333 GAURAV CHIKTE M SC3 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2858 88075 25663192934 332 SATYASRI DEVARAJU F BCD NS
2859 88080 25661164424 332 SATTI PRIYANKA F SC3 NS
2860 88101 25661150497 332 KANIGIRI SARALA F SC3 NS
2861 88111 25661065607 332 DUKKIPATI SANDHYA F SC3 NS
2862 88205 25661188247 332 N VIDYADHARI SHARMA F OC NS
2863 88227 25661111447 332 POLEPEDDI SREE SAI SRINIVAS M OC NS
2864 88654 25661106842 331 GADDALA SUSHMA F SC3 NS
2865 88666 25661193885 331 GANDRA DEEPSHIKA RAO F OC NS
2866 88808 25661228207 331 CHALLA ANAND KUMAR M SC1 NS
2867 88884 25661140379 330 DASARI SUDESHNA F ST NS
2868 88890 25661069685 330 JEVAJI SAI MANASVINI F SC3 NS
2869 89484 25661104312 329 JASMEEN F BCE MSM NS
2870 89571 25661101796 329 R SRILEKHA F BCD NS
2871 89654 25661227352 329 SHAIK ABUHURERA M BCE MSM NS
2872 89951 25661027089 328 AYESHA AMREEN F BCE MSM NS
2873 90088 25661188616 328 TANNIRU MOUNIKA F BCA NS
2874 90157 25661120340 328 SWATHI MISHRA F OC NS
2875 90233 25661224438 328 MULKA SRINATH M SC3 NS
2876 90339 25661168620 327 CHAMAKURI SUSHEELA F BCB NS
2877 90344 25661052597 327 C S SUREKHA LAXMI F BCD NS
2878 90409 25661192509 327 BANOTH SANGEETHA F ST NS
2879 90436 25661209737 327 AMBATI KESHITHA PUSHPA KAVYA F BCA NS
2880 90632 25661024235 327 RACHA SNEHA F BCB NS
2881 90634 25661186126 327 D SRIVANI F OC NS
2882 90690 25661187656 326 KARRA SRESHTA KEREN F BCC NS
2883 90872 25661195314 326 FIRDOUSE JABEEN F BCE MSM NS
2884 90935 25661089299 326 NENAVATH VASAVI SAI SRIVARDHAN M ST NS
2885 91015 25661212782 326 SHAHER BANU SHEIK F BCE MSM NS
2886 91065 25661134538 326 GADDAM SRINIVAS M SC2 NS
2887 91174 25661118544 325 NETHAVATH PAVAN KUMAR M ST NS
2888 91695 25661139577 324 ARSHIYA TABASSUM F BCE MSM NS
2889 91804 25661126352 324 NOMULA RUPA F BCA NS
2890 91893 25661100900 324 WAGHMARE LAKSHMI SAI KUMAR M SC1 NS
2891 92051 25661153007 324 SHAIK HASHAM ZAID M BCE MSM NS
2892 92106 25661186225 323 AAISHAH LODHI F OC MSM NS
2893 92341 25661130230 323 PAGILLA YASHWANTH M BCA NS
2894 92482 25661164527 323 SHAIKH AFSHEEN IQBAL F BCE MSM NS
2895 92504 25661237063 323 BEENAVENA SRIHARSHA F BCD NS
2896 92561 25661013681 322 PONUKUMATI ROOPA KIRAN F SC3 NS
2897 92660 25661064333 322 VEMULA AKHILA F BCB NS
2898 92754 25661066808 322 UJWALA KUMARI F OC NS
2899 92772 25661087878 322 M.SAILEELAVATHI F BCB NS
2900 92926 25661230716 322 ARJUMAND FIRDOUSE F OC MSM NS
2901 93027 25661041599 321 MOLUGU SRI RAMYA F SC3 NS
2902 93036 25661227535 321 VEMULA SRI VARSHA REDDY F OC NS
2903 93197 25661086807 321 ESA SAI PRIYANKA F SC3 NS
2904 93324 25661041262 321 KAMBHAMPATI HARI CHANDANA F OC NS
2905 93381 25661106291 321 M VIJAY KUMAR M BCA S
2906 93597 25661241151 320 HAJIRA FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
2907 93657 25661014989 320 KADAVATH ARUN RATHOD M ST NS
2908 93667 25661141844 320 NARENDER BEGARI M SC3 NS
2909 93702 25661239569 320 PITTA SHYNA F BCD NS
2910 93703 25661141941 320 T NANDA KUMAR M SC2 NS
2911 93828 25661067680 320 KOYYA VINEETH REDDY M BCA NS
2912 94031 25661153421 319 DAKSHA LONAVATH F ST NS
2913 94062 25661223796 319 PACHAKANTHAM MANJULA F SC2 NS
2914 94078 25661198128 319 MUDAVATHU DASHARATHA M ST S
2915 94237 25661172389 319 VANGARA JAHNAVI F BCB NS
2916 94370 25661040404 319 CHERUKOTA RAJA M BCA NS
2917 94395 25661160370 319 KANAPARTHI SHABANA JAI BHEEM F BCC NS
2918 94399 25661067808 319 MOHAMMAD TAJUDDIN M BCE MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2919 94490 25661070104 318 A SUDEEPTHI F SC2 NS
2920 94571 25661070328 318 POTHULA ANUDEEP REDDY M OC NS
2921 94695 25661114435 318 AMIREDDY SUSHMA F OC NS
2922 94716 25661007604 318 BUTHUL FATHIMA F BCE MSM NS
2923 94773 25661123457 318 KADAMANCHI RAMA DEVI F SC1 NS
2924 94910 25661109872 317 PUTTI SUPRIYA F SC3 NS
2925 94961 25661192112 317 PARAMKUSHAM SAI KRUPA SRI F OC NS
2926 95053 25661005196 317 JARUPLAVATH VIVEKANANDA M ST NS
2927 95173 25661038443 317 MEDHARI SRIKANTH M SC3 NS

2928 95247 25661160329 317 G NOMESHWARI F ST NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2929 95314 25661057654 316 ADEEBA F BCE MSM NS
2930 95418 25663028199 316 SAMHITA GHANATHAY F BCD NS
2931 95505 25661048849 316 KAKKERA RISHIKA F OC NS
2932 95547 25661149047 316 GURMITKAL SHIVA PRASAD REDDY M OC NS
2933 95556 25661098179 316 YEDABOINA HARICHANDANA F SC3 NS
2934 95615 25661235758 316 RAMAGIRI VYSHNAVI F BCD NS
2935 96164 25661038251 315 K RAMULU M ST NS
2936 96389 25661014459 314 RIDAH AFZAL F BCE MSM NS
2937 96415 25661216990 314 N SANDHYA F BCA NS
2938 96422 25661069012 314 BHUKYA SHIVA NAIK M ST NS
2939 96463 25661138095 314 MOHAMMED ALEEM M BCE MSM NS
2940 96758 25661053966 314 VALLOORI SRUSTI GRISELDA F BCC NS
2941 96993 25661180254 313 ARELLY RAKESH M BCA NS
2942 97228 25661216148 313 R LAKSHMI SRAVYA F OC NS
2943 97285 25661197822 312 EADHAP KIRAN KUMAR M BCD S
2944 97302 25661079900 312 DHARAMSOTH AKSHAYA F ST NS
2945 97344 25661215375 312 GARIPALLY MANASA F OC NS
2946 97370 25661159189 312 K SPHOORTHY F SC3 NS

2947 97486 25661093573 312 EDA VINEELA F OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

2948 97706 25661075733 312 P SHIVAKUMAR M BCB NS
2949 97782 25661085616 311 BUSHRA NOORAIN F BCE MSM NS
2950 97814 25661015531 311 GUGULOTHU SWETHA F ST NS
2951 97934 25661095552 311 PUPPALA DURGA CHANDAN M BCB NS
2952 98015 25661100879 311 GOVARDHANNAIK GUGULOTH M ST NS
2953 98133 25661099346 311 GADDAMEEDI RAVI TEJA M SC2 NS
2954 98197 25661066823 310 MANJUSHA MAKIREDDY F OC NS
2955 98294 25661142107 310 MOHSIN AHMED M BCE MSM NS
2956 98324 25661173306 310 NELAPUDI GEETHIKA F SC3 NS
2957 98437 25661173691 310 THUPAKULA BHAVANA F BCA NS
2958 98452 25661166540 310 DHARAVATH PRIYANKA F ST NS
2959 98995 25661122215 309 SEELI SUNITHA F OC S
2960 99011 25661121895 309 PRATHIPATI SAI ABHIRAM M SC3 NS
2961 99024 25661094766 309 NAZIA NAAZ F BCE MSM S
2962 99393 25661128248 308 SEEMA KUMARI TOMER F OC NS
2963 99522 25661088768 308 DEVI RAHUL M SC3 NS
2964 99589 25661157379 308 SABBANI SAI PRANATHI F BCD NS
2965 99666 25661051165 307 MANGALI RACHANA F SC2 NS
2966 99671 25661060725 307 VASEEMATABASSUM F BCE MSM S
2967 99799 25661010390 307 AILANI YOGITA F OC NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
2968 99801 25661038638 307 POLE AKSHITH M SC2 NS
2969 99803 25661057956 307 T ASHWINI KUMARI F SC2 NS
2970 99841 25661028993 307 BASEERA ANSAR AHMED F BCE MSM NS
2971 99970 25661010521 307 JANNU SHILYA GEETHIKA F SC2 NS
2972 99988 25661160634 307 BANOTHU JAGADISH KUMAR M ST NS
2973 100072 25661035242 307 SYED FARAZUDDIN GHORI M OC MSM NS
2974 100212 25661071745 306 ABHINAV BAGAVATHULA M OC S
2975 100368 25661123863 306 EEDAMMALA LAHARIKA F SC2 NS
2976 100517 25661077828 306 NABEEHA MUJTABA ALI F OC MSM NS
2977 100652 25661052052 305 G SILPA F SC3 NS
2978 100740 25661019081 305 TATA TANMAYE F BCB NS
2979 100811 25661203318 305 KONIREDDY BHAVITHA F OC NS
2980 100882 25661149989 305 MAIMUNNISA RAFIA F BCB MSM NS
2981 100999 25661057725 305 P MANOGNA SREE F OC NS
2982 101019 25661114402 305 SYED IRFAN AHMED M OC MSM NS
2983 101362 25661182307 304 BOTLA AKHILA F SC2 NS
2984 101472 25661132572 304 MUSTIALA SRUTHI F SC2 NS
2985 101498 25661158843 304 MOHAMMED SAQLAIN M BCB MSM NS
2986 101501 25661120392 304 SYED NASEERUDDIN M OC MSM NS
2987 101590 25661133011 304 DHARAVATH RAJKUMAR M ST S
2988 101741 25661161501 303 JARAPLA CHAITANYARAJ F ST NS
2989 101753 25661236227 303 DODLA PAVAN REDDY M OC NS
2990 101770 25661231494 303 ERUKULLA SRIVALLI F OC NS
2991 101788 25661150126 303 DIDYALA SUSHMITHA F BCA NS
2992 101831 25661190197 303 BOLLAVENI ARCHANA F BCD NS
2993 102006 25661101719 303 SARASWATHI SAIVAISSHNAVI F BCD NS
2994 102033 25661187401 303 MEHREEN E IRAM F OC MSM S
2995 102204 25661154565 302 ANJANA LOMTE F BCB NS
2996 102208 25661225644 302 AIMEN SHAKEEL ALI F OC MSM NS
2997 102267 25661074898 302 KATHULA ALEKYA F SC2 NS
2998 102512 25661111721 302 GUNNETI PRERANA F BCD NS
2999 102626 25661233389 301 MALOTH HIMESH KUMAR M ST NS
3000 102676 25661037206 301 MOHAN KRISHNA GOGINENI M OC NS
3001 102846 25661173271 301 ANKUSH MALIK M OC NS
3002 102850 25661052033 301 SRAVANTHI N F BCD S
3003 102948 25661029404 301 M MAMATHA YADAV F BCD NS
3004 103059 25661084761 300 G VIJAYA SREE F BCB NS
3005 103092 25661233087 300 MOHD MUDASSIR AHMED SIDDIQUI M BCE MSM NS
3006 103123 25661187428 300 MOLUGURUM ANUSHNA F SC2 NS
3007 103217 25661026760 300 ADALA YASHASWINI F SC2 NS
3008 103431 25661192670 300 VULLENGALA SUSHMA SWARAJ F BCB NS
3009 103622 25661052849 299 G SUMITH M BCA NS
3010 103637 25661193829 299 GUGULOTHU GOUTHAM M ST NS
3011 103729 25661095398 299 S AKSHARA SREE F BCD NS
3012 103741 25661066025 299 B H BALAKRISHNAN M OC NS
3013 104044 25661217814 299 MANUPATI UDAY KIRAN M ST NS
3014 104248 25661150859 298 BANOTH NIHARIKA F ST NS
3015 104281 25661232006 298 AKKIDAS NEETHI SURYA M OC NS
3016 104641 25661194252 297 KEERTHI RAMBABU M BCD S
3017 104660 25661050898 297 BODA ANUSHA F ST NS
3018 104833 25661241030 297 NABA KHANAM F BCB MSM NS

3019 105108 25661088251 296 SHANKAR NARSAIAH KONKATI M SC2 NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

3020 105538 25661130323 295 GANGAAPURI SAMYUKHTHA F BCD NS
3021 105926 25661195284 295 PRATHAM CHOUDARY BORRA M OC NS
3022 106071 25661072263 295 LAKKI DURGA BHAVANI F ST S



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3023 106275 25661101307 294 SYED AZIMUDDIN M OC MSM S
3024 106383 25661118858 294 DUMPETI RAJENDER M SC1 NS
3025 106499 25661223948 294 NADIGOTI SAI VARUN M BCA NS
3026 106632 25661135471 293 NARABOINA AMRITHA F BCD NS
3027 106989 25661034988 292 POTTA RAJESHWARI F SC3 NS
3028 107014 25661058446 292 ALVIA FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
3029 107095 25661035990 292 ENDURI TEJASWI F SC2 NS
3030 107292 25661013619 292 PYLA SAI VISHAL M OC NS
3031 107351 25661164826 292 DANDA LOHITHA F OC S
3032 107948 25661146429 290 ISHITHA THAKUR F BCB NS
3033 107974 25661175811 290 BAPANIPALLY SHIRISHA F SC3 NS
3034 108079 25661128344 290 PEDDAMMA RITHVIJA F BCD NS
3035 108138 25661178905 290 NAGIPALLI DIVYA F SC3 NS
3036 108521 25661184918 289 KURAPATI MONIKA F SC3 NS
3037 108645 25661107614 289 Y POOJITHA F SC3 NS
3038 108700 25661196923 289 LAKHINANA JAYA LAXMI F OC NS
3039 108811 25661170841 289 S AMULYA RAJ F SC3 NS
3040 109038 25661065596 288 M SURYANAND M BCC NS
3041 109137 25661222305 288 SUMAYYA MEHVEEN F BCE MSM NS
3042 109171 25661014498 288 SABAVATH ROSHINI F ST NS
3043 109214 25661057142 288 TV BHARATH VAMSHA TILAK M OC NS
3044 109233 25661221928 288 NABEELA FIRDOUS F BCE MSM NS
3045 109256 25661138584 288 NABEELA SIDDIQUI F BCE MSM NS
3046 109646 25661185437 287 ALIGE SHILPA F SC2 NS
3047 109817 25661138107 287 LELLENDULA SAI KANTH M BCA NS
3048 109940 25661147161 286 GODHA NOEL CYRIL M BCD NS
3049 109944 25661051700 286 TEJAVATH TEJASWINI F ST NS
3050 109946 25661018785 286 SAI SUJANA KANDHALA F OC NS
3051 110052 25661209641 286 DARSHANALA MOUNIKA F SC3 NS
3052 110325 25661205118 285 KAKANI MAMATHA F SC3 NS
3053 110333 25661112083 285 RIDHA SHERIFF F BCE MSM NS
3054 110912 25661232289 285 MOHD ABDUL IMRAN ZUBEDI M BCE MSM NS
3055 110981 25661167904 284 VAKA MADHU VARAN M BCD S
3056 111107 25661020420 284 ALIYA SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
3057 111128 25661111004 284 SIMHACHALAM KALLEM M SC1 NS
3058 111258 25661021354 284 SAPAVATH HIMABINDHU F ST NS
3059 111322 25661152133 284 KAMMARI SUPRIYA F BCB NS
3060 111705 25661222118 283 BANOTHU SURESH NAIK M ST NS
3061 111928 25661196675 282 DEVARAMPALLY SUPRIYA F SC2 NS
3062 112175 25661171689 282 GUNUKUNTA GAYATHRI F SC3 NS
3063 112197 25661056805 282 DHARAVATH SRIDHAR NAIK M ST NS
3064 112262 25661101890 282 NADIMIDODDI SWETHA F SC3 NS
3065 112363 25661174749 281 ZAINAB NABEELA FYZEE F OC MSM NS
3066 112369 25661169255 281 GOWRI AGUR F BCD NS
3067 112413 25661236162 281 SIRUPA LAHARI F OC NS
3068 112731 25661214110 281 RAMAVATH ASHRITHA F ST NS
3069 112953 25661217045 280 MEDAVARAM PRANEETA F OC NS
3070 113019 25661237819 280 KOLEPAKA UMALATHA F SC2 NS
3071 113071 25661108189 280 SHIPRA HALDAR F SC3 NS
3072 113181 25661101006 280 T NARENDER SAI M BCB NS
3073 113638 25661021827 279 AFREEN SULTHANA F BCE MSM NS
3074 113735 25661088366 279 ARSHIYA SHAIK F BCE MSM NS
3075 113776 25661124169 279 BANDARU VAMSHI M SC2 NS
3076 113810 25661091253 279 VEMULAPALLI CHAITHANYA KRISHNA M BCA S
3077 114075 25661238973 279 BHEEMIREDDY PULLAREDDY M OC S
3078 114231 25661150161 278 SHAIK SAMEENA BEEBI F BCE MSM NS
3079 114311 25661060911 278 AKULA SAI SRINIDHI F BCA NS
3080 114359 25661057981 278 POORNACHANDER REDDY GUDA M OC NS
3081 114504 25661155882 278 MANDA SAI SUPRIYA F SC2 NS
3082 114544 25661019332 277 S GAUTAM REDDY M OC NS
3083 114864 25661191861 277 GULAGATTU PRIYARSHA F SC3 NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3084 114885 25661213781 277 NARRE VINAY M BCB NS
3085 115077 25661029017 276 JADALA SRINIDHI F OC NS
3086 115092 25661028617 276 GUNJA AMOGHA F SC3 NS
3087 115189 25661194949 276 AMTUL BASEER WAHEED F BCE MSM NS
3088 115517 25661016102 275 M R NIKITHA F SC3 NS
3089 115531 25661216868 275 MUDAVATH GOWTHAM CHOWHAN M ST NS
3090 115556 25661238106 275 SYED COWSER ANJUM F BCE NS
3091 115724 25661035890 275 MOHAMMED ZEESHAN M BCE MSM NS
3092 115804 25661133147 275 P SRILEKHA F BCB NS
3093 115841 25661130783 275 ADEPU BALU PREETHAM M BCB NS
3094 116080 25661106644 275 DARSHANAM RANA PRANAV PRASAD M SC2 NS
3095 116091 25661024261 275 THEDDU APURVA RAO F BCA NS
3096 116158 25661164970 274 RITESH DONTIKURTI M BCA NS
3097 116159 25661112066 274 MOHAMMED SOHAIL AHMED MOHIUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
3098 116347 25661049451 274 TUPAKULA KARAN KUMAR M SC2 NS
3099 116438 25661129609 274 CHAKALI SAI KUMAR M BCA NS
3100 116461 25661208723 274 DHARVATHU KALYANI F ST S

3101 117023 25661107093 273 NAYELA IMAN TALUKDAR F OC MSM NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

3102 117139 25661213591 272 FOUZIA JABEEN F OC MSM NS
3103 117282 25661021514 272 MIDASALA NISSY JOY F BCC NS
3104 117755 25661107295 271 VUPPUTURI VIHARIKA F BCD NS
3105 117776 25661184641 271 PEDAGONI LAHARIKA F BCB NS
3106 118185 25661041077 270 MAIMOONAH RIFATH F BCE MSM NS
3107 118190 25661207397 270 ELEJALA SHREYA RAHEL MARY F BCC NS
3108 118222 25661016368 270 MAMINDLA SARALA CHAITANYA F BCA NS
3109 118876 25661063066 269 HAZARI SRI SAI SAVITHA F BCD NS
3110 118878 25661236508 269 B PAVITRA F SC3 NS
3111 118925 25661053569 269 KOTHAPALLY MADHURIMA F SC2 NS
3112 119009 25661231799 269 VADDAMAAN SHASHANK M SC2 NS
3113 119051 25661041160 269 RAMAVAJHALA MARUTHI SUBHASH M OC S
3114 119616 25661055102 268 SWETA RATH F OC NS
3115 119757 25661062562 268 KARROLLA SOWMYA PRIYA F SC2 NS
3116 119815 25661145881 267 HEBAH FAWZ F BCE MSM NS
3117 119853 25661045597 267 KURAPATI VIJAY KUMAR M BCB NS
3118 119883 25661121644 267 VANNAVADA BHAVANA GOUD F BCB NS
3119 119921 25661158930 267 PERUKA JASWANTHI F SC3 NS
3120 119926 25661049426 267 BANOTH PAVAN KALYAN M ST NS
3121 120171 25661133676 267 DYAVANAPALLI LAHARI F BCB NS
3122 120269 25661036895 266 LAKAVATH BINDUPRIYA F ST NS
3123 120326 25661060771 266 A PUSHPA F BCB NS
3124 120534 25661120240 266 HARSHADHA ALLU F OC NS
3125 120634 25661013125 266 SAIKRISHNA GADDAM M BCB S
3126 120871 25661152322 265 KUMMARI VINOD KUMAR M SC3 S
3127 121063 25661003631 265 SOWMIKA MARRU F OC NS
3128 121480 25661225409 264 YANNAM VAISHNAVI F OC NS
3129 121658 25661108868 264 PAGADALA MANASWI F BCD NS
3130 121763 25661173086 264 PAGADALA DIVYA F BCA NS
3131 122050 25661072348 263 C B VINISHA F BCB NS
3132 122543 25661086329 262 UPPUGANDLA TEJASRI F OC S
3133 122770 25661199088 262 G SANGEETHA F OC S
3134 122775 25661029709 262 M NOAH SUSHANTH M BCC NS
3135 123001 25661236312 261 DHADI BHOOMIKA REDDY F OC NS
3136 123072 25661222837 261 SHERIKAR NIKITHA F OC NS
3137 123166 25661032922 261 THOODI SILTYA ROSELEENA F BCC NS
3138 123883 25661061214 260 FATIMA AMANATH F OC MSM NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3139 123917 25661138385 260 GUNTI MEGHANA F SC2 NS
3140 124119 25661186469 260 RATHNASRI U F OC NS
3141 124351 25661172853 259 PRAVALIKA C F SC2 NS
3142 124777 25661222492 259 KOUDI VAISHNAVI F OC NS
3143 124820 25661026516 258 PALAKURTHY NIHARIKA F ST NS
3144 124862 25661152366 258 PAWAR PRIYANKA F ST NS
3145 125156 25661077495 258 ROOPA SHREE BORRA F BCD NS
3146 125320 25661038720 257 P SARIKA F SC3 NS
3147 125408 25661058694 257 INREDDY MANISHA F OC NS
3148 125525 25661172395 257 M PRATEEKSHA SINGH F BCB NS
3149 125569 25661210672 257 GHANAPURAM RAMARAJU M SC2 NS
3150 125707 25661057974 257 KUMILI SAI NIKHIL M BCB NS
3151 125812 25661010958 256 POTLAPALLY HAINDHAVI F BCA NS
3152 126095 25661131552 256 KORIVI ASHA F OC NS
3153 126792 25661182725 255 KEERTHI TEJASVI M BCD NS
3154 126795 25661085336 255 MOHAMMED ZAKIR HUSSAIN JUNAID M OC MSM NS
3155 127109 25661231986 254 PYATLA SRI CHANDANA F BCA NS
3156 127322 25661238670 254 A MANISHA F BCD NS
3157 127392 25661195657 254 RAGHUVARDHAN M BCB NS
3158 127453 25661187278 254 BUSHIPAKA YAMINI F SC2 NS
3159 127708 25661158868 253 MEHNAZ F BCE MSM NS
3160 127762 25661097714 253 PAMBALA NIHAL BHARGAV M SC3 NS
3161 127782 25661194247 253 PUNEET CHAVAN M BCB NS
3162 128609 25661017099 252 KARRU RANADHEER M BCD S
3163 128652 25661236387 251 POLAMURI RITHVIK M SC3 NS
3164 128835 25661019996 251 G SRI SHANTHI F BCB NS
3165 128885 25661009787 251 GUNKUNTA MOHAN KUMAR M SC3 NS
3166 129091 25661080507 251 EADA SAI DEEKSHA F SC3 NS
3167 129125 25661009157 251 CHINTA KUNTA JAYANTHI F BCB NS
3168 129514 25661196118 250 ANGADI SUMALATHA F ST S
3169 129537 25661156772 250 MANDUGULA RAVITEJA M SC3 NS
3170 129583 25661173521 250 YALLAMBHATLA PHANI CHANDRA M OC NS
3171 129584 25661103604 250 AKSHAY DANDE M SC3 NS
3172 129645 25661180875 250 AAMEEN UNNISA F BCE MSM NS
3173 130084 25661033616 249 THADURI MADHULIKA F BCA S
3174 130421 25661210864 248 MOHAMMED UMAIR M BCB MSM NS
3175 130650 25661000237 248 MARINGANTI OOHA F OC NS
3176 130838 25661163346 248 BUSI REDDY DHARANI REDDY F OC NS
3177 130999 25661001852 247 HADIYA SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
3178 131329 25661147428 247 MOHD SARFRAZ M BCB MSM S
3179 131445 25661201090 246 NYALATA SHIRISHAJHANSI F SC2 NS
3180 131712 25661180603 246 KUTHATI SRUJANA F ST NS
3181 132167 25661010345 245 GANDAMALLA MUKESH M SC3 NS
3182 132506 25661200016 245 CANDIRI MANASA F BCA S
3183 133026 25661209366 244 BANOTH MANASA F ST NS

3184 133069 25661111221 244 BADIGINCHALA NARENDATH M OC NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

3185 133336 25661062765 243 SUMA SREE JALADI F SC3 NS
3186 133338 25661210487 243 EGA SANJANA ANUSRI F BCB NS
3187 133511 25661064525 243 BANOTH ANUSHA F ST NS
3188 133613 25661029630 243 NARLA SOMESHWARA M OC NS
3189 133707 25661026683 243 GUNDAM YESHWANTH M BCD NS
3190 133963 25661189061 242 DUBASI SWATHI VIJAYA LAKSHMI F BCB NS
3191 133976 25661046439 242 SHAZIA AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
3192 134095 25661091603 242 TALARI PRAVASITH M SC3 NS
3193 134351 25661232849 242 SIDDU ANUSRUTHI F BCB NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3194 134548 25661078599 241 RATHOD SANJEEV M ST S
3195 134560 25661111618 241 PEERI AKHILA F SC2 NS
3196 134834 25661140355 241 M SARIGAMA F SC2 S
3197 134902 25661179214 240 MADDELA SUSHMA F SC3 NS
3198 134915 25661139363 240 UZMA BEGUM F BCE MSM NS
3199 135105 25661240287 240 SHIVANI KOMMERA F OC NS
3200 135629 25661159876 240 KOORA UDAYA F BCA NS
3201 135690 25661044074 240 CHEERA PREETHI F BCB NS
3202 135849 25661237352 239 METHARI PRASANNA PRIYA F BCC NS
3203 135871 25661238582 239 AJITH CHANDRA PLEVIOUS M SC3 NS
3204 136226 25661172111 238 SHAIK IMRAN SALMAN M OC MSM NS
3205 136799 25661004175 237 HANIYYAH FATIMAH VAJRALA F BCB MSM NS
3206 136830 25661069980 237 ASIYA SAMI F BCE MSM NS
3207 136849 25661110960 237 VELPURI HAINDAVI F BCD NS
3208 136921 25661145116 237 GM SIDDHARTH REDDY M OC NS
3209 137050 25661162243 237 KOTHAKONDA PRAVALIKA F BCA NS
3210 137164 25661236685 237 THEEGALA SAHITHI F SC2 NS
3211 137229 25661229557 237 A B K SINDHUJA F BCA S
3212 137239 25661139313 237 BANOTH SNEHA F ST NS
3213 137429 25661211558 236 GUGULOTHU DEEPTHI F ST NS
3214 137444 25661067537 236 PRATHYUSHA PRAISEE CHEVAKULA F BCC NS
3215 137478 25661190378 236 NABIHA AYMEN F BCE MSM NS
3216 137481 25661134397 236 ALLURI SRITEJA M BCD NS
3217 137503 25661000788 236 NETALA NIKHIL M BCC NS
3218 137676 25661182652 236 GUGULOTH SAI KARAM CHAND M ST NS
3219 138217 25661170984 235 JEELUGU SRESHTA F SC3 NS
3220 138389 25661030030 235 A NARASIMHA REDDY M OC NS
3221 138439 25661120992 235 KAUSER FATIMA KHATOON F OC MSM S
3222 139137 25661146055 234 UDARAGUDI SANTHOSH SAMUEL M SC3 NS
3223 139435 25661092931 233 THANMAYEE YANNAM F BCB NS
3224 139530 25661028063 233 MADASI PRATHYUSHA F SC2 NS
3225 139748 25661105569 232 YESHANTHULA VENKATESH M BCB S
3226 140589 25661123839 231 MADIHA FATIMA F OC NS
3227 140657 25661210198 231 M ASHOK KUMAR M SC3 NS
3228 140727 25661105356 231 MEHNAAZ F OC MSM NS
3229 140879 25661168399 231 RATHNAMALA MESHRAM F ST S
3230 140970 25661012915 230 SYED QASIM ALI AASIM M OC MSM NS
3231 141077 25661071016 230 M SHIVA KUMAR M SC3 S
3232 141154 25661144655 230 GANTA MANISH REDDY M OC S

3233 141239 25661190145 230 KARAMTOTH BHUKYA SRUJAN M ST NS

CONSIDERED AS LOCAL 
CANDIDATE AS PER THE INTERIM 
ORDERS OF THE HON'BLE HIGH 
COURT OF TELANGANA. 
ELIGIBILITY IS SUBJECT TO FINAL 
OUTCOME OF THE WRIT 
PETITION

3234 141272 25661038866 230 SWAMY U M SC3 S
3235 141350 25661139941 230 ELETEM SOWMYA SREE F BCD NS
3236 141443 25661093185 230 NABEELA KHAN F OC MSM NS
3237 141660 25661032102 230 CHANDA SAIKRISHNA M BCB NS
3238 142166 25661238324 229 ZAARA MAHIVASH F BCE MSM NS
3239 142382 25661050727 228 GUGULOTH LAYA SAMHITHA F ST NS
3240 142532 25661060949 228 NAKKA SHIVA PRASAD REDDY M OC NS
3241 142564 25661163053 228 S ANIL KUMAR M BCB NS
3242 143491 25661059646 226 NEMMADI DHARMATEJA M SC2 NS
3243 143720 25661046951 226 MALOTHU SHANKAR M ST NS
3244 144224 25661129469 225 NAVYASREE RODDA F SC3 NS
3245 144419 25661156406 225 ARSHAD AHMED M BCB MSM S
3246 144476 25661129482 225 KOMMU BHANU PRASAD M SC2 NS
3247 144527 25661165492 225 BADAVATH ASHA F ST NS
3248 144647 25661080424 225 SARITHA P F OC S



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3249 144863 25661064111 224 THANMAI GURRAPU F SC3 S
3250 145108 25661133556 224 KHYATHI F SC2 NS
3251 145192 25661057177 224 RAJANNA G M ST S
3252 145626 25661121321 223 P ASHOK M SC2 NS
3253 146842 25661239847 221 G SRIKRANTHI F OC NS
3254 147279 25661211865 220 KUNUSOTH NARESH M ST NS
3255 147338 25661053252 220 NAIDU TEJASWINI F SC3 NS
3256 147580 25661108842 220 DEEMAS NISSY SHARON PRINCY F BCC S
3257 147760 25661110414 219 KARNAKOTA UNNATHI F SC3 NS
3258 147858 25661238459 219 AJIT PENDYALA M SC3 NS
3259 147915 25661194507 219 RAMESH R M BCD S
3260 147952 25661046052 219 CHAVA MANI DEEP M OC S
3261 148301 25661094821 218 RAJA LAXMI BANOTH F ST S
3262 148532 25661045437 218 K V KRITHIKA F SC3 NS
3263 148549 25661114885 218 SEGGAM HIMALAY M SC3 NS
3264 148792 25661203244 218 PURI GOUTHAM M OC S
3265 149254 25661016771 217 CHINTHAREDDY SAINATH REDDY M OC NS
3266 149940 25661092703 216 GANATHI SRUJANA F OC S
3267 151214 25661079984 214 GOGULOTH ANIL KUMAR M ST S
3268 151587 25661080110 213 SYEDA KHADIJA FATIMA F OC MSM NS
3269 151711 25661140790 213 SIDDHARTHA PANDIRI M BCA S
3270 151818 25661069244 213 SAGGURTHI VIJAYA SPOORTHY F SC3 NS
3271 152037 25661041826 212 ATTIPALLI KAPIL SAI REDDY M OC NS
3272 152072 25661188855 212 RAHIL PUNJANI M OC MSM S
3273 152870 25661166544 211 POLIMARI KRANTHI KUMAR M SC2 NS
3274 153030 25661046743 211 RACHERLA SOWMYA F BCB NS
3275 153033 25661130768 211 MACHERLA RAJASRI F SC2 NS
3276 153113 25661072365 210 BONTHU VIDYA PRIYA F SC3 NS
3277 153288 25661139304 210 KAVITHA BHUKYA F ST S
3278 153565 25661131493 210 SHIVA PRATAP MUDAM M BCD S
3279 153932 25661075050 209 GOLI PRIYANKA F OC NS
3280 154121 25661223804 209 V DEEKSHITHA F OC NS
3281 154311 25661170504 209 SADAF ASRAR F OC MSM NS
3282 154472 25661149100 208 PAKALAPATI BLESSY SHARON F BCC NS
3283 154527 25661011850 208 B GOUTHAM M ST S
3284 154567 25661072383 208 RAVULA MOUNIKA F OC NS
3285 154624 25661205778 208 PRASAD DEVULAPALLY M BCB S
3286 155096 25661089337 207 MOHAMMED NAJMUDDIN M BCE MSM NS
3287 155240 25661218016 207 SOWKYA F BCA NS
3288 155933 25661199343 206 KHETAVATH RANA PRATHAP SINGH RATHOD M ST NS
3289 156417 25661144751 205 SWAPNITHA TUMMA F BCB S
3290 157329 25661093576 204 SRUTHI THAMALA F BCD NS
3291 157471 25661233879 204 SEVVA SAIPRIYA F BCD S
3292 157803 25661151400 203 NAMANI HEMA F OC NS
3293 157995 25661046797 203 D KRISHNA CHAITANYA M ST NS
3294 158011 25661220188 203 SAKARAM CHAPIDI M SC3 S
3295 158056 25661056723 203 DHARAVATH VINOD M ST NS
3296 158087 25661008284 203 ALLI MADHUKAR M BCA S
3297 158578 25661033569 202 NADERA TABASUM F BCE MSM NS
3298 158776 25661034880 201 SRESHTA MALKA F BCA S
3299 159367 25661200600 200 YAMUNA BHUKYA F ST S
3300 159711 25661063649 200 BAIRAM SRUJANA F SC3 NS
3301 160843 25661235986 198 BANOTH PAVAN KUMAR M ST S
3302 160924 25661021950 198 GADE RENUKA REDDY F OC S
3303 161125 25661153403 198 AKULA VIKRAM M BCB NS
3304 161307 25661047732 197 SANA TARANNUM F BCE MSM NS
3305 161401 25661219825 197 G LAXMI SHIVANI F BCB NS
3306 161431 25661146743 197 G SWAPNA F SC2 NS
3307 161463 25661206216 197 AFSHAN JABEEN F BCE MSM NS
3308 161821 25661016351 197 CHINAPAKA YAMUNA F SC2 S
3309 161956 25661114572 196 SADIYAH FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
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3310 162224 25661222468 196 L SRINIDHI SANTHOSHINI F BCB NS
3311 162284 25661121169 196 AMTUL KHATIJA AYESHA SIDDIQUA F BCE MSM NS
3312 162506 25661036604 195 MEKALA HARSHINI F OC NS
3313 162917 25661098767 195 MOHAMMED ABDUL MATHIN M BCE MSM NS
3314 163011 25661121339 195 RADHIKA GULANGARI F SC2 S
3315 163806 25661195408 194 SRAVANI S F BCB NS
3316 163826 25661207408 194 SHEEMA BARJEES F BCE MSM NS
3317 164168 25661226035 193 GUMPULA SHIREESHA F SC3 S
3318 164230 25661005896 193 MADIVYAL SWAPNA F BCA NS
3319 164250 25661021743 193 BANDARU NIRANJAN M BCB NS
3320 164467 25661226811 193 SURYAWANSHI SACHIDANAND M SC3 NS
3321 165059 25661015870 192 MORRISETTI KAVITHA F BCD S
3322 165272 25661170925 191 MATTA SAI KRISHNA MOHAN M BCB NS
3323 165620 25661215751 191 VEERAPANENI VIPIN KUMAR M BCD S
3324 165969 25661228439 190 DUPPATI SWAPNA F SC2 S
3325 166024 25661044140 190 DOKIPARTHI GEETIKA RASMI F SC3 NS
3326 166091 25661167005 190 N TEJASWI F SC3 S
3327 166651 25661068357 189 DUGYALA SUDHAKAR M BCA S
3328 166935 25661066910 189 D KISHORE KUMAR M ST NS
3329 167533 25661192408 188 ARVAPALLI REVANTH M OC S
3330 167638 25661111658 188 MOHAMMAD SHOAIB ANWAR M BCE MSM NS
3331 168135 25661173355 187 RANJEET KUMAR B V M SC2 S
3332 168534 25661109523 186 MAISA PRIYANKA F BCA S
3333 168647 25661120196 186 RAMAGIRI MURALI KRISHNA M BCD S
3334 169051 25661034841 185 MURALIDHAR JATOTHU M ST S
3335 169127 25661029627 185 NEHA AMBREEN F BCE MSM S
3336 169669 25661138748 185 CHENNURI SRUTHI F BCB S
3337 169842 25661025977 184 PUNEM SPANDANA F ST S
3338 169975 25661079983 184 MOLUGU RAJA SHEKER REDDY M OC S
3339 170148 25661012895 184 GANGULA MYTHRI REDDY F OC NS
3340 170440 25661059111 183 KANAKAM THANUJA F SC2 S
3341 170545 25661075227 183 MASIMUKKU HEMAVANI F BCD NS
3342 171012 25661190832 182 THADAKAMALLA HARI KRISHNA M OC S
3343 171209 25661132226 182 V RAMAKRISHNA M OC S
3344 171520 25661229875 181 BANOTHU SANJANA F ST NS
3345 171705 25661087065 181 KATROTH SNEHA RATHOD F ST NS
3346 171800 25661198165 181 MITPELLYWAR SRIDHAR M BCB S
3347 171990 25661004576 181 GATTU VAMSHI M BCD NS
3348 172662 25661134490 180 AITHA KRISHNA TEJA M BCD S
3349 172827 25661112636 180 RAJANIP F BCB S
3350 173162 25661113926 179 RAMASAHAYAM TRIVENI F OC NS
3351 173787 25661186956 178 KURVA UMA DEVI F BCA S
3352 174042 25661179396 177 K MYTHRI F BCD NS
3353 174837 25661023725 176 CHINTAMANI SRI SHARAN M BCB NS
3354 175107 25661114469 175 NAMA SWATHI F SC3 S
3355 175525 25661127527 175 PERAVALI MAHITHA F SC2 NS
3356 175624 25661109220 175 VEERABABU BHUKYA M ST S
3357 176031 25661144380 174 MEDEPALLY DIVYA NAYANA F SC3 S
3358 176062 25661072150 174 BHUKYA USHARANI F ST S
3359 176117 25661203344 174 ALUGOYA NAVATHA F BCD S
3360 176170 25661193572 174 KOTTURI RAMYA F BCD NS
3361 176335 25661044525 174 VELUPUGONDA SRUJAN RAO M SC2 NS
3362 176761 25661027944 173 DEVARA BHAVYA SRI F ST S
3363 177499 25661142829 172 NELLURI CHANDANA F OC S
3364 177774 25661020249 171 KARAMTOTH BHUKYA SNEHA F ST NS
3365 178246 25661008297 170 VELUPUGONDA SUDHASREE F SC2 NS
3366 178533 25661031784 170 S RAVIKIRAN M BCA S
3367 178713 25661031906 170 KANDUKURI SHUBANKAR M BCB NS
3368 179158 25661024284 169 SHAIKH SAIF UR RAHMAN ANSARI M BCE MSM NS
3369 179255 25661148967 169 M. VANITHA F BCA NS
3370 179365 25661238226 169 DR DEEPTHI PRIYANKA MANCHALA F SC2 S
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3371 179805 25661188047 168 GHUGULOTH RAVI KISHORE M ST NS
3372 180219 25661214358 167 BOMMAGANI SHIVAKUMAR M BCB S
3373 180627 25661108973 166 CHAMAKURI VASAVI F OC NS
3374 180824 25661103959 166 MANGALAGIRI SAI RAM M BCD NS
3375 180831 25661160035 166 THELLA SRESHTA SAPHALYA F SC2 S
3376 181056 25661193597 166 MANTHENA SRAVANTHI F OC NS
3377 181466 25661170518 165 SINGIREDDY SUSHMITHA REDDY F OC NS
3378 181588 25661043538 165 AFIA SHAHRUM F BCE MSM NS
3379 181903 25661199101 165 PEDDI KALPANA F OC NS
3380 182151 25661060596 164 SUMAYYA SAMREEN F BCE MSM NS
3381 182296 25661238846 164 PARAMJYOTHI CHILAGANI F BCB NS
3382 182338 25661046040 164 ANGUNOOR GNYANA PRASOONA F BCD NS
3383 182892 25661004862 163 CHANDRAKANTH P M ST S
3384 182970 25661074241 163 AMBALA VIJAY KUMAR M SC2 S
3385 183007 25661089668 163 P VENKAT SATHYADHAR NATH M BCA NS
3386 183320 25661162968 162 MOHAMMED MOHSIN M BCE MSM NS
3387 183657 25661192463 161 THEETLA KEERTHANA F SC3 NS
3388 183761 25661028949 161 MAHEJABEEN F BCE MSM NS
3389 183773 25661090425 161 CHANDRAGIRI RAGHUVAMSHI M SC2 NS
3390 184223 25661145863 160 T PADMAVATHI F BCD S
3391 184376 25661017374 160 KATTEKOLA SREEJA F OC NS
3392 185386 25661185519 159 KIRAN KUMAR REKANAR M BCA NS
3393 185602 25661008406 158 VIPANCHI SAMUDRALA F SC2 NS
3394 185787 25661149646 158 DAMERA SAI GEETHA F BCA NS
3395 186655 25661224042 156 GALI PRIYA NIKITHA REDDY F OC NS
3396 187244 25661162761 155 THALAPALLY SPANDANA F SC3 S
3397 187699 25661180564 155 ONAIZA TAMSEEL F BCE MSM NS
3398 188131 25661134489 154 D REKHA F SC1 S
3399 188716 25661215412 153 RATHOD SANDEEP KUMAR M ST S
3400 188730 25661043288 153 VADTHYAVATH CHANDANA NAIK F ST NS
3401 188903 25661022923 153 JANAPATI SARAT BABU M SC2 NS
3402 189534 25661048611 151 PODISHETTY KEERTHANA F SC3 NS
3403 189792 25661153537 151 KATTA V SANGAMITRA F ST S
3404 189982 25661058090 151 BALAKISHAN K M SC2 S
3405 190162 25661162652 150 DUDEKULA ASHA F BCB MSM NS
3406 190260 25661139200 150 RAMESH D M SC3 S
3407 190501 25661198039 150 MOHAMMED RAHIL HUSSAIN M OC MSM NS
3408 190661 25663218273 150 T DAYAKAR RAO M OC NS
3409 190706 25661134365 150 JADHAV HIMABINDU F ST S
3410 190850 25661031138 149 NAREDLA EESHA REDDY F OC NS
3411 191013 25661020693 149 KALVATHI GUGULOTHU F ST S
3412 191338 25661105141 148 VASUDEVA REDDY MANDALA M OC S
3413 191424 25661231328 148 CHARITHA BUKKE F ST NS
3414 191503 25661186576 148 BADDEPURI SANKEERTHANA F SC3 S
3415 191512 25661017259 148 KANNEPOGU VENKATA PALLAVI F SC2 NS
3416 192160 25661235931 147 B S VISHNNUU SINGH M BCA NS
3417 193014 25661075762 145 GABBETA DEEPIKA F SC2 NS
3418 193106 25661170935 145 REPAKA PRAKASH CHAITANYA M BCD S
3419 193131 25661065410 145 MEGHANA MAMIDI F SC3 NS
3420 193147 25661059236 145 NISHITA VELIGETI F BCB NS
3421 193310 25661168019 145 BHUKYA RAMULU M ST S
3422 194074 25661005430 144 AKABILWAM ALEKYA F BCA S
3423 194840 25661011974 142 DURGAM KRANTHI KUMAR M SC3 S
3424 195377 25661237716 141 KOMMU SWETHA F SC2 NS
3425 195884 25661240844 140 KANDULA DINESH M SC3 S
3426 196045 25661009085 140 GADIPALLY SAISREE F BCB NS
3427 196183 25661085060 140 SHAHED AKRAM M OC MSM NS
3428 196248 25661152020 140 AFREEN FIRDOUS F OC MSM NS
3429 196783 25661063222 139 RAVI PANUGOTHU M ST S
3430 196955 25661069168 139 MALEEDU JATHIN YADAV M BCD NS
3431 197843 25661106284 137 PALLIKONDA SRUTHA KEERTHY F BCA NS



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Minority Service Remarks
3432 197879 25661203937 137 SIDDIREDDY KALKI VARDHAN REDDY M OC NS
3433 198124 25661198220 136 MOUNICA RAMANCHI F SC2 S
3434 198494 25661164836 135 MANDALA PRATHYUSHA F BCB S
3435 198919 25661006795 135 B SAI NIKITHA F SC3 NS
3436 198988 25661193715 135 MERCY AKANKSHA K F OC NS
3437 199011 25661153921 135 CILIVERU GOVARDHANA DEVI F SC2 NS
3438 199070 25661208577 135 SWARNALATHA SUNKARA F BCD S
3439 199322 25661214959 134 NEELIKONDA AKHILESH M BCA NS
3440 199474 25661219349 134 KADIYAM JESSICA FLORENCE F BCC NS
3441 200130 25661024401 133 D SANJUNA F BCD NS
3442 200288 25661226746 132 MUNAGALA NIKHITHA REDDY F OC NS
3443 200367 25661144600 132 YELLAPANTULA HARICHANDANA F OC NS
3444 200368 25661189863 132 GUJJALA VANI F BCD S
3445 200547 25661088644 132 KOLAN KIRANKUMAR REDDY M OC NS
3446 201145 25661082506 130 KONDITY KEERTHI F SC3 NS
3447 201235 25661159774 130 MEHWISH RAHMANI F OC MSM NS
3448 201302 25661228303 130 ADEPU CHIRANJEEVI M BCB S
3449 201465 25661004171 130 TUMU NIKHIL RAJ M BCD S
3450 201586 25661040834 130 ALI MURTUZA M BCE MSM NS
3451 201669 25661166899 130 DR B KRISHNA DEEPAK REDDY M OC S
3452 201681 25661022445 130 ADIBA SAMREEN FATIMA F BCE MSM NS
3453 201970 25661181703 129 PAALETI SHIKARIKA F OC NS
3454 202281 25661129694 128 ABHILASH M SC3 S
3455 202572 25661187993 128 SHILPA CHATLA F BCD S
3456 202579 25661017886 128 SRINIVAS SINGAMPALLI M SC3 S
3457 202618 25661184350 128 KONDA SRIDHAR M BCA S
3458 202769 25661171871 127 K ANEETH REDDY M OC NS
3459 202854 25661115825 127 M SAMATHA F SC2 S
3460 203050 25661091007 127 MANIDEEP GURRAM M BCB NS
3461 203393 25661113091 126 SUMAIYA FAROOQUE YAKUB F OC MSM NS
3462 204080 25661156111 125 SAMBARI SHRAVYAVANI F BCB S
3463 204213 25661233022 125 MD SADDAM M BCE MSM S
3464 204341 25661111994 125 SYEDA ZAINAB FATIMA F OC MSM NS
3465 204454 25661195216 124 SREEYA BOYINAPELLY F OC NS
3466 204561 25661186911 124 PRANAV NAKKA M BCA S
3467 204616 25661132588 124 ADI BHUVAANAHH F BCD NS
3468 204725 25661098439 124 KORMANI HARSHA VARDINI F SC3 NS
3469 204946 25661142190 123 BATTU PRIYANKA F BCB NS
3470 205569 25661121640 122 SIRICILLA LAVANYA F SC2 NS
3471 205715 25661150155 121 RANAPRATAP GUGULOTH M ST S
3472 205799 25661223152 121 BOMMAKU SANJANA F SC3 NS
3473 206037 25661069022 121 KANDI PRAMOD KUMAR M SC3 S
3474 207202 25661045238 118 R PRATAP NAIK M ST S
3475 207203 25661117463 118 TALLA PRATHYUSHA F SC3 NS
3476 207315 25661060745 118 MOHAMMAD ABDUL TAUHEED SIDDIQUI M BCE MSM NS
3477 207506 25661174539 118 N PRANEESHA F ST S
3478 207605 25661228041 117 P PRAVALIKA F ST NS
3479 208298 25661104548 116 DEGHAWATH SRIKANTH M ST S
3480 208694 25661144974 115 KOMMURU SUPRIYA VARDHAN F BCA NS
3481 209111 25661221697 114 MAHEEN SIDDIQUI F BCE MSM NS
3482 209214 25661237958 114 BANOTH MAHENDER M ST S
3483 209808 25661028029 113 BHUKYA RAMDAS M ST S
3484 209890 25661036056 113 RAMADEVI G F BCB S
3485 210050 25661067484 112 SOMISHETTY SAI SHANKAR M OC S
3486 210301 25661035764 111 MAHAM F BCE MSM NS
3487 210613 25661072689 111 KUMBHAM PRASHANTHI F BCB NS
3488 210619 25661141367 111 KARNATAKAPU SHASHIKUMAR M SC3 S
3489 210680 25661003055 111 SRINIVAS RACHERLA M BCB S
3490 211053 25661016202 110 DEDAVATHU DIVAKAR M ST S
3491 211140 25661093563 110 VASAM SRINIVAS M BCA NS
3492 211172 25661003061 110 SATHISH KUMAR KALUVALA M SC2 S
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3493 211219 25661158339 110 K.SABITHA F SC2 NS
3494 211546 25661205972 109 BANOTH KIRAN KUMAR M ST NS
3495 211577 25661087481 109 ARMACHETTI RAGHUBABU M SC3 NS
3496 211634 25661019042 109 TUPPA SANJANA F BCC NS
3497 211642 25661023141 109 BADISA VIJAYA KUMAR M BCB S
3498 211717 25661114820 108 KATAM HRUDAY M SC3 NS
3499 211731 25661198133 108 RAANA ASAD F BCE MSM NS
3500 212261 25661052863 107 RIDA MINHAJ F BCE MSM NS
3501 212697 25661009822 106 JATOTH SHIVANI F ST NS
3502 212822 25661184860 106 K S VEDA SREE F SC3 NS
3503 212883 25661038167 105 AMBICA CHILUMULA F SC2 S
3504 213501 25661063428 104 K AISHWARYA F BCD NS
3505 214218 25661211749 102 MALLADI DEEPTHI F OC NS
3506 214952 25661033925 100 DHEERAVATH DISHA F ST NS
3507 214979 25661028408 100 SINGARAM SWEETY NAMRATHA F SC2 NS
3508 215169 25661163078 100 K SHYAM SUNDER M SC3 S
3509 215301 25661117906 100 SHARAD G M SC3 NS
3510 215455 25661211585 99 SAMEEN MEHROZE F BCE MSM NS
3511 215497 25661050679 99 MOHAMMAD AFREEN F BCE MSM NS
3512 215525 25661198817 99 BANOTHU CHANDU M ST S
3513 215564 25661235876 99 DR JYOTHI F ST S
3514 215627 25661158043 99 KANCHARLA RAJASEKHAR M SC2 S
3515 215906 25661037949 98 KORAM ANANYA JYOTHI F SC3 NS
3516 216513 25661089056 96 NAMEERA SULTANA F BCE MSM NS
3517 216606 25661125129 96 MANNELLY SUZANNE REBECA F SC2 NS
3518 217119 25661117423 95 GOLI ELPHALATE PARORE M BCC NS
3519 217411 25661063703 94 DAKSHAYANI PURINI F SC1 S
3520 217545 25661241889 93 GOLI PRANITH VISHWA TEJA M BCD NS
3521 217670 25661076996 93 KARAM NIKHIL KUMAR M SC3 S
3522 218000 25661111867 92 VARTHYA SAI NIKHIL RAJ M ST NS
3523 218187 25661037224 91 CHINTALA SAVITRI F SC2 S
3524 218346 25661184738 91 V VIJAYA F ST S
3525 218510 25661137812 90 K PRIYANKA F SC2 S
3526 218666 25661148030 90 SREE RAMYESHA GOTTIMUKKALA F OC NS
3527 219036 25661010629 89 GUTHIKONDA NAVATHA F SC3 S
3528 219233 25661233152 88 MEKALA MINUDHARI F SC3 NS
3529 219321 25661006518 88 PRASADA SWAMY THIRUNAHARI M BCA NS
3530 219508 25661128428 87 MOHD JASIF KHADER HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
3531 220000 25661093910 85 PRAHARSHA GOPATHI F BCB NS
3532 220200 25661175255 85 SUSHMA RAO G F SC3 S
3533 220250 25661034475 85 MASKU SHRAVAN KUMAR M SC2 NS
3534 220492 25661187010 84 S PRANATHI F BCB NS
3535 220586 25661193893 84 VAGYA UMADEVI F SC3 S
3536 220719 25661238187 83 BHUKYA PRASHANTH KUMAR M ST NS
3537 220755 25661140832 83 KALUVALA POOJA F SC2 NS
3538 221307 25661197632 81 JADHAV SNEHA F ST NS
3539 221406 25661139919 80 GANDLA NAVEEN SAJJAN M BCB NS
3540 221483 25661069010 80 VOLLALA ASHWINI F BCB S
3541 221854 25661120363 79 DOODAM ALEKYA F BCB NS
3542 222785 25661088307 75 GOUNDLA SAI PRITHI F BCB NS
3543 222840 25661201458 75 PUTTI SRAVYA F BCD NS
3544 222930 25661032334 75 V NIKHIL M BCB NS
3545 222970 25661178901 74 PRAVALLIKA B F BCD S
3546 222992 25661233449 74 GUGULOTHU SRINIVASA RAO M ST S
3547 223914 25661164122 70 DARA PRATHIMA F SC3 NS
3548 224406 25661206818 68 CHAVVA HARIHARA NATH M BCD NS
3549 224461 25661011486 67 T V S ARTHI MANOHAR F BCD NS
3550 224645 25661005612 66 K ARVIND KUMAR M SC2 NS
3551 224797 25661075207 65 SATHISH BOMMEDI M BCB S
3552 224962 25661150975 65 MOHAMMED ARIF HUSSAIN M BCE MSM NS
3553 225266 25661211462 63 P SRAVANTHI F SC3 NS
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3554 225950 25661043088 60 MATETI VENKATESH M BCB S
3555 225997 25661156808 59 BHEEMRAO KURSENGA M ST S
3556 226678 25661138653 55 L SUDHAKAR M ST S
3557 227737 25661188581 46 SANDHYA MURIKIPUDI F BCC NS
3558 227957 25661151222 45 GUGULOTH SRICHARAN M ST NS
3559 228079 25661067479 43 N KALYAN CHAKRAVARTHY M SC2 S
3560 228986 25661216942 32 MOHAN SINGH GUGULOTHU M ST S
3561 229452 25661212973 24 GANDAMALLA RAJU M SC3 S
3562 229582 25661017441 20 JUPAKA OM SHANTI F SC2 NS
3563 229830 25661079635 12 KOTA SUNIL MAZNEKAR M SC2 S
3564 229865 25661090981 10 KOTTE SAI BHARGAV M SC3 NS
3565 229870 25661020143 10 AHMEDALI SHAIK M BCE MSM NS
3566 229981 25661087075 1 KOMARAM MAHENDAR M ST S
3567 230077 25661065654 -9 LAVUDYA RAMESH M ST NS
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